
OFFICIAL NOTICE AND AGENDA
Notice is hereby given that the Finance Committee of the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin will hold

a regular or special meeting as indicated on the date, time and location given below.

Meeting of the:
Date /Time:
Location:

Members:

FINANCE COMMITTEE OF THE CITY OF STOUGHTON

Tuesday, April 23, 2019, 6:00 p.m.

Council Chambers (Stoughton Police Department 2nd floor), 321 S Fourth St,
Stoughton
Ozzie Doom, Greg Jensen, Lisa Reeves, Brett Schumacher and Mayor Tim Swadley (ex-
officio)

Item # AGENDA
1 Call to Order
2 Finance Committee Election of Chair
3 Finance Committee Election of Vice Chair
4 Set Meeting Dates and Times
5 Communications
6 Reports

 March 2019 General Fund Financial Results
 Contingency Report
 March 2019 Treasurer’s Report

OLD BUSINESS

None

NEW BUSINESS

7 Approval of the April 9, 2019 Finance Committee Minutes

8 Discussion and possible action Authorizing the submittal of an award
application for the Public Works Garage Site property by the Director of
Finance/Comptroller for WAM Contractor Services

9 Discussion and possible action regarding hiring GRG Playscapes to provide
the Natural Adventure Playground at Criddle Park at a cost not to exceed
$45,000.

10 City of Stoughton Finance Overview



FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS
Purchasing Policy revisions
Continuing Debt Disclosure Policy creation

ADJOURNMENT

“IF YOU ARE DISABLED AND IN NEED OF ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 873-6677 PRIOR TO THIS MEETING.”
NOTE: AN EXPANDED MEETING MAY CONSTITUTE A QUORUM OF THE COUNCIL.
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 - Anticipate departments have used 20% to 30% of budget at 3/31/19
 - Brief summary of departments over 30% of budget included here
 - Detailed analysis of revenues and individual departments follows using the following metrics


 - Revenues less than 20% of budget and over 30% of budget
 - Expenditures over 30% of budget


 - Budget not including transfers 9,734,664.00$          
 - Actual expenditures to date 2,246,831.16$          
 - Percent of Budget Used through 3/31/19 23%


2019 YTD BALANCE AVAILABLE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET 03/31/2019 BALANCE USED


51100 LEGISLATIVE 47,005.00$                9,365.55$                          37,639.45$                        20%
51200 JUDICIAL 58,202.00$                16,568.84$                        41,633.16$                        28%
51300 LEGAL 130,000.00$              23,305.37$                        106,694.63$                      18%
51400 MAYOR 99,723.00$                26,415.99$                        73,307.01$                        26%
51420 CLERK 213,012.00$              40,444.58$                        172,567.42$                      19%
51440 ELECTION 16,750.00$                2,808.99$                          13,941.01$                        17%
51510 FINANCE DIRECTOR 606,234.00$              94,676.58$                        511,557.42$                      16%
51530 ASSESSOR 47,500.00$                35,200.00$                        12,300.00$                        74%
51550 HR/RISK MANAGEMENT 187,586.00$              35,509.04$                        152,076.96$                      19%
51900 OTHER GENERAL GOVERNMENT 123,000.00$              54,502.22$                        68,497.78$                        44% Repayment of WRS loan from the Utilities - One time payment
51930 INSURANCE 286,264.00$              244,237.22$                      42,026.78$                        85% Annual costs are paid early in the year
52100 LAW ENFORCEMENT 3,148,785.00$          658,389.68$                      2,490,395.32$                   21%
52200 FIRE PROTECTION 541,563.00$              85,915.65$                        455,647.35$                      16%
52400 INSPECTION 101,041.00$              19,293.32$                        81,747.68$                        19%
53200 CITY BUILDINGS 191,208.00$              38,561.11$                        152,646.89$                      20%
53300 HIGHWAY & STREET MAINT/CONST 1,144,163.00$          276,777.80$                      867,385.20$                      24%
53310 SNOW REMOVAL 68,000.00$                41,544.10$                        26,455.90$                        61% Due to number of snow events in January/February
53400 SIGNS AND MARKINGS 18,000.00$                110.74$                             17,889.26$                        1%
53420 STREET LIGHTING 128,000.00$              20,394.81$                        107,605.19$                      16%
53620 SANITATION 715,000.00$              119,183.35$                      595,816.65$                      17%
54600 SENIOR CENTER 522,951.00$              123,190.36$                      399,760.64$                      24%
54910 CEMETERY 35,000.00$                1,248.88$                          33,751.12$                        4%
55100 COMMUNITY COMMITMENT 4,000.00$                  1,500.00$                          2,500.00$                          38% Two grant amounts paid early in the year
55200 PARKS 230,296.00$              23,670.73$                        206,625.27$                      10%
55300 RECREATION PROGRAMS & EVENTS 320,792.00$              77,120.02$                        243,671.98$                      24%
55400 YOUTH CENTER 185,395.00$              44,351.80$                        141,043.20$                      24%
55500 IT/MEDIA SERVICES 318,977.00$              72,791.51$                        246,185.49$                      23%
56300 PLANNING 246,217.00$              59,752.92$                        186,464.08$                      24%
59200 CONTINGENCY 80,000.00$                -$                                   80,000.00$                        0%
59300 TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 3,104,117.00$          3,104,117.00$                   -$                                   100% One time transfer
59400 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS 445,000.00$              445,000.00$                      -$                                   100% One time transfer
59500 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS 551,313.00$              491,313.00$                      60,000.00$                        89% One time transfer
59510 TRANSFER TO RDA 7,000.00$                  7,000.00$                          -$                                   100% One time transfer


TOTAL EXPENDITURES 13,922,094.00$        6,294,261.16$                   7,627,832.84$                   45%


GENERAL FUND BUDGET REPORT FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON - DEPT SUMMARY
Calculations as of 3/31/2019                                                   







2019 YTD BALANCE AVAILABLE % BDGT
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET 03/31/2019 BALANCE USED


REVENUES


41110 PROPERTY TAXES  $           9,032,362.00  $                   9,032,362.35  $                    (0.35) 100% Tax roll revenue recorded immediately after year-end


41210 ROOM TAXES  $                   6,500.00  $                                        -    $              6,500.00 0% Record quarterly - 1st quarter will be recorded mid-April


41310 ELECTRICAL UTILITY PILOT  $                 11,000.00  $                                        -    $           11,000.00 0% Recorded at year-end
41311 ELECTRIC UTILITY DIVIDEND  $                 13,000.00  $                                        -    $           13,000.00 0% Will be paid over in April
41312 WATER UTILITY PILOT  $               450,000.00  $                                        -    $         450,000.00 0% Recorded at year-end
41313 WATER UTILITY DIVIDEND  $                   2,500.00  $                                        -    $              2,500.00 0% Will be paid over in April
41320 SHA PILOT  $                 48,000.00  $                         23,872.74  $           24,127.26 50% Paid in two installments
41321 DCHA PILOT  $                   9,000.00  $                                        -    $              9,000.00 0% Historically received in May
42321 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER  $                 20,000.00  $                           2,700.00  $           17,300.00 14% Received intermittently throughout the year
43410 STATE SHARED TAXES  $               559,550.00  $                                        -    $         559,550.00 0% Received in July and December
43415 EXPENDITURE RESTRAINT PAYMENT  $               231,250.00  $                                        -    $         231,250.00 0% Received in July and December
43420 FIRE INSURANCE REBATE  $                 42,000.00  $                                        -    $           42,000.00 0% Received in July  
43430 EXEMPT COMPUTER AID  $                 59,000.00  $                                        -    $           59,000.00 0% Received in July  
43431 PERSONAL PROPERTY AID  $                 40,000.00  $                                        -    $           40,000.00 0% Received in July
43521 STATE GRANTS-POLICE  $                   3,680.00  $                                        -    $              3,680.00 0% Received intermittently throughout the year
43522 FEDERAL AID: POLICE  $                   1,000.00  $                                        -    $              1,000.00 0% Received intermittently throughout the year
43531 STATE ROAD ALLOTMENT  $               760,000.00  $                       190,053.17  $         569,946.83 25%
43533 STATE AID - STREETS  $                 51,500.00  $                         12,964.94  $           38,535.06 25%
43537 TAXI GRANT  $               190,000.00  $                                        -    $         190,000.00 0% 1st payment historically received in June
43545 RECYCLING GRANT  $                 34,000.00  $                                        -    $           34,000.00 0% Historically received in May
43693 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER  $                 60,000.00  $                                        -    $           60,000.00 0% Historically invoiced in June


43790 COUNTY FUNDING - OUTREACH  $                 32,000.00  $                         10,965.60  $           21,034.40 34%
Historically budgeted low due to uncertainty of 
amounts


44110 LIQUOR & MALT BEVERAGE  $                 18,000.00  $                           1,958.86  $           16,041.14 11% Received intermittently throughout the year
44111 OPERATORS  $                 11,000.00  $                           1,350.00  $              9,650.00 12% Received intermittently throughout the year
44120 CIGARETTE  $                   1,600.00  $                               800.00  $                 800.00 50% Received intermittently throughout the year
44150 MISC. LICENSE  $                   6,800.00  $                               975.00  $              5,825.00 14% Received intermittently throughout the year
44210 DOG  $                   2,500.00  $                               882.50  $              1,617.50 35% Received intermittently throughout the year
44300 BUILDING  $                 90,000.00  $                           7,736.04  $           82,263.96 9% Received intermittently throughout the year
44310 ELECTRICAL  $                 30,000.00  $                           2,797.00  $           27,203.00 9% Received intermittently throughout the year
44320 PLUMBING  $                 18,000.00  $                           2,472.00  $           15,528.00 14% Received intermittently throughout the year
44330 HEATING  $                 15,000.00  $                           1,677.60  $           13,322.40 11% Received intermittently throughout the year
44340 FIRE PROTECTION FEES  $                   4,000.00  $                           4,120.95  $               (120.95) 103% PW Fire Alarm Permit skewing amounts
44900 MISC  $                 25,000.00  $                           5,145.00  $           19,855.00 21%
45100 COURT PENALTIES/COSTS  $               100,000.00  $                         24,556.34  $           75,443.66 25%
45130 PARKING FINES  $                 27,500.00  $                         24,972.70  $              2,527.30 91% Increased parking enforcement efforts
46110 MISC. REVENUE  $                   5,000.00  $                                 50.00  $              4,950.00 1% Recorded intermittently throughout the year
46150 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FEES  $                 11,500.00  $                           2,275.00  $              9,225.00 20%
46210 POLICE DEPT FEES  $                 16,000.00  $                               284.50  $           15,715.50 2% Recorded intermittently throughout the year
46220 FIRE DEPT FEES  $               164,000.00  $                         83,555.00  $           80,445.00 51% Invoiced in two installments


GENERAL FUND BUDGET REPORT FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON
Calculations as of 3/31/2019                                                   







2019 YTD BALANCE AVAILABLE % BDGT
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET 03/31/2019 BALANCE USED


46290 MVD FEES  $                 10,000.00  $                           5,644.28  $              4,355.72 56% Timing differences of when turned over to DMV
46309 ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEES  $                   6,000.00  $                           1,305.00  $              4,695.00 22%
46310 PUBLIC WORKS CHARGES-MISC  $                 12,000.00  $                           1,944.61  $           10,055.39 16% Recorded intermittently throughout the year
46312 INSPECTION-MOW/SNOW CHARGES  $                   2,500.00  $                           1,530.00  $                 970.00 61% Recorded intermittently throughout the year


46420 GARBAGE COLLECTION FEES  $               745,000.00  $                       746,686.88  $            (1,686.88) 100% Tax roll revenue recorded immediately after year-end


46430 STREET OPENING  $                   5,000.00  $                               475.00  $              4,525.00 10% Recorded intermittently throughout the year
46435 YARD WASTE SITE FEES  $                 11,000.00  $                                        -    $           11,000.00 0% Majority of revenue earned after 3/31
46540 CEMETERY FEES  $                 12,000.00  $                           1,450.00  $           10,550.00 12% Recorded intermittently throughout the year
46590 TAXABLE CRAFT SALES  $                                -    $                               668.00  $               (668.00) 100% Not budgeted
46595 MISC TAXABLE SALES  $                                -    $                                 20.00  $                  (20.00) 100% Not budgeted
46610 NEWSLETTER  $                                -    $                               155.00  $               (155.00) 100% Not budgeted
46720 PARK RESERVATIONS  $                   7,000.00  $                           1,419.99  $              5,580.01 20%
46750 RECREATION  $                 48,273.00  $                           6,198.25  $           42,074.75 13% Majority of revenue earned after 3/31
46751 SWIM POND  $                 65,000.00  $                                        -    $           65,000.00 0% Majority of revenue earned after 5/31
46752 REC INSTRUCTION FEES  $                 87,887.00  $                         21,494.42  $           66,392.58 24%
46755 CABLE FRANCHISE FEE  $               138,000.00  $                                        -    $         138,000.00 0% 1st installment historically received in May
46756 UNDERWRITING  $                   3,000.00  $                               225.00  $              2,775.00 8% Recorded intermittently throughout the year
46757 CABLE - TAXABLE SALES  $                       500.00  $                               190.22  $                 309.78 38% Recorded intermittently throughout the year
46759 VIDEO PRODUCTION SERVICES  $                   2,000.00  $                                        -    $              2,000.00 0% Recorded intermittently throughout the year
47410 SEWER UTILITY ADMINISTRATION  $                 15,400.00  $                           7,700.00  $              7,700.00 50% Invoiced in two installments
47420 ELECTRIC UTILITY ADMINISTRATIO  $                 35,400.00  $                         17,700.00  $           17,700.00 50% Invoiced in two installments
47430 WATER UTILITY ADMINISTRATION  $                 13,200.00  $                           6,600.00  $              6,600.00 50% Invoiced in two installments
47440 EMS ADMINISTRATION  $                 18,000.00  $                           4,500.00  $           13,500.00 25%


48110 INTEREST  $                 90,000.00  $                         76,737.81  $           13,262.19 85%
Increased investing activities and conservative 
budgeting practices (prior year budgeted at $30,000)


48112 INTEREST ON TAXES  $                                -    $                                 77.07  $                  (77.07) 100% Not budgeted


48113 REBATE  $                   5,000.00  $                           5,277.05  $               (277.05) 106%
Budgeted Conservatively due to unknown use of credit 
cards


48114 DIVIDENDS  $                 16,000.00  $                                        -    $           16,000.00 0% Not received until year-end
48130 INTEREST - ASSESSMENTS  $                                -    $                               160.35  $               (160.35) 100% Not budgeted
48220 RENTAL INCOME  $                                -    $                           3,000.00  $            (3,000.00) 100%
48221 RENTAL INCOME  $                 10,000.00  $                                        -    $           10,000.00 0%
48400 INSURANCE RECOVERIES-PROPERTY  $                                -    $                           4,122.16  $            (4,122.16) 100% Not budgeted
48500 DONATIONS  $                                -    $                                   3.56  $                    (3.56) 100% Not budgeted
48501 DC NUTRITION CONTRACT  $                 30,000.00  $                           2,449.00  $           27,551.00 8% Recorded intermittently throughout the year
48503 DONATIONS- KITCHEN FUND  $                   8,000.00  $                         10,055.00  $            (2,055.00) 126% Recorded intermittently throughout the year


48504 DONATIONS - TOWNSHIPS  $                 45,000.00  $                                        -    $           45,000.00 0%
1st half contributions not generally received until 
March/April


48505 DONATIONS - CENTER  $                 29,000.00  $                           9,175.74  $           19,824.26 32% Reasonable based on conservative budgeting
48519 FSAYC CONTRIBUTION  $               121,070.00  $                         20,067.17  $         101,002.83 17% Majority of revenue received after 3/31
48522 DONATIONS - YOUTH CENTER  $                   1,000.00  $                               350.00  $                 650.00 35% Reasonable based on conservative budgeting
48523 DANE COUNTY DONATIONS  $                   8,996.00  $                           2,327.84  $              6,668.16 26%
48524 UNITED WAY DONATIONS  $                   4,000.00  $                                        -    $              4,000.00 0% Recorded intermittently throughout the year
48540 POLICE SAFETY CAMP  $                   5,000.00  $                               500.00  $              4,500.00 10% Recorded intermittently throughout the year


48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT.  $                 20,000.00  $                         25,000.00  $            (5,000.00) 125% Budgeted Conservatively due to nature of revenues


48543 PAUL KRABY MEMORIAL  $                                -    $                               200.00  $               (200.00) 100% Not budgeted


Accounts should be combined - Rental Revenue is on 
track for 2019







2019 YTD BALANCE AVAILABLE % BDGT
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET 03/31/2019 BALANCE USED


49223 TRANSFER IN - TIF #3  $                 10,000.00  $                         10,000.00  $                          -   100% One time transfer
49300 SURPLUS  $                 80,000.00  $                                        -    $           80,000.00 0% Budget only - No activity recorded here


TOTAL REVENUES  $         13,922,468.00  $                 10,433,936.69  $      3,488,531.31 75%


APPROPRIATIONS
Dept 51100 - LEGISLATIVE


50110 SALARIES  $                 43,200.00  $                           8,700.00  $           34,500.00 20%
50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS  $                   3,305.00  $                               665.55  $              2,639.45 20%
50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE  $                       500.00  $                                        -    $                 500.00 0%


  Totals for dept 51100 - LEGISLATIVE  $               (47,005.00)  $                          (9,365.55)  $          (37,639.45) 20% Overall Dept is reasonable at 3/31/19


Dept 51200 - JUDICIAL
50110 SALARIES  $                 12,500.00  $                           2,644.23  $              9,855.77 21%
50120 WAGES  $                 28,655.00  $                           5,808.55  $           22,846.45 20%
50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS  $                   4,997.00  $                           1,056.26  $              3,940.74 21%


50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE  $                   1,600.00  $                               700.00  $                 900.00 44%
Annual fee for continuing education - Online with 
3/31/18


50320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES  $                       450.00  $                               222.07  $                 227.93 49%
Majority of dues paid early in the year - Online with 
3/31/18


50340 OPERATING EXPENSES  $                 10,000.00  $                           6,137.73  $              3,862.27 61% $5,864 in annual software costs - Online with 3/31/18


  Totals for dept 51200 - JUDICIAL  $               (58,202.00)  $                       (16,568.84)  $          (41,633.16) 28% Overall Dept is reasonable at 3/31/19


Dept 51300 - LEGAL
50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS  $               120,000.00  $                         23,305.37  $           96,694.63 19%
50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2  $                 10,000.00  $                                        -    $           10,000.00 0%


  Totals for dept 51300 - LEGAL  $             (130,000.00)  $                       (23,305.37)  $       (106,694.63) 18% Overall Dept is reasonable at 3/31/19


Dept 51400 - MAYOR
50110 SALARIES  $                 62,992.00  $                         13,300.80  $           49,691.20 21%
50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS  $                   9,304.00  $                           1,925.66  $              7,378.34 21%
50152 HEALTH INSURANCE  $                 14,877.00  $                           3,720.93  $           11,156.07 25%
50210 TELEPHONE  $                       650.00  $                               159.30  $                 490.70 25%
50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE  $                   1,700.00  $                                 70.40  $              1,629.60 4%


50320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES  $                   7,500.00  $                           7,187.20  $                 312.80 96%
Majority of dues paid early in the year - Online with 
3/31/18


50340 OPERATING EXPENSES  $                   2,700.00  $                                 51.70  $              2,648.30 2%
  Totals for dept 51400 - MAYOR  $               (99,723.00)  $                       (26,415.99)  $          (73,307.01) 26% Overall Dept is reasonable at 3/31/19


Dept 51420 - CLERK
50110 SALARIES  $                 66,671.00  $                         14,036.95  $           52,634.05 21%
50120 WAGES  $                 66,744.00  $                         14,286.77  $           52,457.23 21%
50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS  $                 16,635.00  $                           3,446.16  $           13,188.84 21%
50152 HEALTH INSURANCE  $                 37,512.00  $                           4,644.12  $           32,867.88 12%
50210 TELEPHONE  $                   4,500.00  $                               677.37  $              3,822.63 15%
50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE  $                   2,800.00  $                               130.00  $              2,670.00 5%
50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS  $                 10,650.00  $                           1,043.51  $              9,606.49 10%
50340 OPERATING EXPENSES  $                   3,500.00  $                               567.70  $              2,932.30 16%







2019 YTD BALANCE AVAILABLE % BDGT
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET 03/31/2019 BALANCE USED


50341 OPERATING EXPENSES-MUNICIPAL CODE  $                   4,000.00  $                           1,612.00  $              2,388.00 40%
Significant # of Ordinances amended/revised in 2019 
thus far and some carryover from 2018


  Totals for dept 51420 - CLERK  $             (213,012.00)  $                       (40,444.58)  $       (172,567.42) 19% Overall Dept is reasonable at 3/31/19


Dept 51440 - ELECTION
50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS  $                 10,500.00  $                                        -    $           10,500.00 0%
50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS  $                   2,500.00  $                                 61.15  $              2,438.85 2%


50340 OPERATING EXPENSES  $                   3,750.00  $                           2,747.84  $              1,002.16 73%
Election Hardware and Firmware purchased early in the 
year


  Totals for dept 51440 - ELECTION  $               (16,750.00)  $                          (2,808.99)  $          (13,941.01) 17% Overall Dept is reasonable at 3/31/19


Dept 51510 - FINANCE DIRECTOR
50110 SALARIES  $               104,069.00  $                         27,538.15  $           76,530.85 26%
50120 WAGES  $               100,478.00  $                         22,451.87  $           78,026.13 22%
50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS  $                 29,244.00  $                           7,064.23  $           22,179.77 24%
50152 HEALTH INSURANCE  $                 66,343.00  $                         14,885.85  $           51,457.15 22%
50211 POSTAGE  $                   3,000.00  $                               398.66  $              2,601.34 13%
50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE  $                   3,000.00  $                                 55.00  $              2,945.00 2%
50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS  $                 60,900.00  $                                        -    $           60,900.00 0%
50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2  $                   3,000.00  $                               309.86  $              2,690.14 10%
50219 TAXI GRANT  $               209,000.00  $                         19,879.37  $         189,120.63 10%
50310 OFFICE SUPPLIES  $                 24,200.00  $                           2,093.59  $           22,106.41 9%
50340 OPERATING EXPENSES  $                   3,000.00  $                                        -    $              3,000.00 0%


  Totals for dept 51510 - FINANCE DIRECTOR  $             (606,234.00)  $                       (94,676.58)  $       (511,557.42) 16% Overall Dept is reasonable at 3/31/19


Dept 51530 - ASSESSOR


50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS  $                 44,000.00  $                         35,200.00  $              8,800.00 80%
Based on percent of work complete - Reasonable based 
on contract amount


50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2  $                   3,500.00  $                                        -    $              3,500.00 0%
  Totals for dept 51530 - ASSESSOR  $               (47,500.00)  $                       (35,200.00)  $          (12,300.00) 74% Overall Dept is reasonable at 3/31/19


Dept 51550 - HR/RISK MANAGEMENT
50110 SALARIES  $                 91,338.00  $                         19,250.08  $           72,087.92 21%
50120 WAGES  $                 37,942.00  $                           8,017.37  $           29,924.63 21%
50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS  $                 18,698.00  $                           3,870.45  $           14,827.55 21%
50152 HEALTH INSURANCE  $                   8,018.00  $                           2,121.82  $              5,896.18 26%
50190 TRAINING  $                   3,000.00  $                                        -    $              3,000.00 0%
50210 TELEPHONE  $                       750.00  $                               153.39  $                 596.61 20%
50211 POSTAGE  $                       100.00  $                                        -    $                 100.00 0%
50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE  $                   1,950.00  $                               350.00  $              1,600.00 18%
50310 OFFICE SUPPLIES  $                   2,000.00  $                               102.09  $              1,897.91 5%
50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS  $                 10,000.00  $                               728.19  $              9,271.81 7%
50340 OPERATING EXPENSES  $                 13,790.00  $                               915.65  $           12,874.35 7%


  Totals for dept 51550 - HR/RISK MANAGEMENT  $             (187,586.00)  $                       (35,509.04)  $       (152,076.96) 19% Overall Dept is reasonable at 3/31/19


Dept 51900 - OTHER GENERAL GOVERNMENT
50153 SELF INSURED LOSSES  $                 70,000.00  $                                        -    $           70,000.00 0%
50300 MISC EXPENSES  $                 53,000.00  $                         54,502.22  $            (1,502.22) 103% Repayment of WRS loan from the Utilities







2019 YTD BALANCE AVAILABLE % BDGT
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET 03/31/2019 BALANCE USED


  Totals for dept 51900 - OTHER GENERAL 
GOVERNMENT


 $             (123,000.00)  $                       (54,502.22)  $          (68,497.78) 44% Overall Dept is reasonable at 3/31/19


Dept 51930 - INSURANCE
50510 PROPERTY/LIABILITY INSURANCE  $                 31,764.00  $                         27,643.09  $              4,120.91 87% Annual costs paid early in year 
50511 EXCESS LIABILITY INSURANCE  $                   1,540.00  $                           2,038.00  $               (498.00) 132% Annual costs paid early in year 
50512 EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES LIABILITY  $                   7,214.00  $                           5,265.00  $              1,949.00 73% Annual costs paid early in year 
50513 AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE INSURANCE  $                 42,000.00  $                         40,747.00  $              1,253.00 97% Annual costs paid early in year 
50514 BOILER/MACHINERY INSURANCE  $                   2,000.00  $                               830.00  $              1,170.00 42% Annual costs paid early in year 
50515 PROPERTY INSURANCE  $                 27,152.00  $                         26,053.00  $              1,099.00 96% Annual costs paid early in year 
50516 CRIME INSURANCE  $                       839.00  $                               925.00  $                  (86.00) 110% Annual costs paid early in year 
50519 VOLUNTEER WORKERS COMP INSURANCE  $                       600.00  $                               348.00  $                 252.00 58% Annual costs paid early in year 
50520 WORKERS COMP. INSURANCE  $               164,655.00  $                       138,707.00  $           25,948.00 84% Annual costs paid early in year 
50523 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION  $                   8,500.00  $                           1,681.13  $              6,818.87 20%


  Totals for dept 51930 - INSURANCE  $             (286,264.00)  $                     (244,237.22)  $          (42,026.78) 85%
Overall Dept is reasonable at 3/31/19 compared to last 
year


Dept 52100 - LAW ENFORCEMENT
50110 SALARIES  $               104,900.00  $                         22,085.20  $           82,814.80 21%
50120 WAGES  $           1,483,607.00  $                       314,853.32  $      1,168,753.68 21%
50122 WAGES - DISPATCH  $               313,757.00  $                         67,246.43  $         246,510.57 21%
50123 WAGES - COMMUNITY SERVICE OFFICER  $                 21,404.00  $                           4,232.45  $           17,171.55 20%
50125 OVERTIME - DISPATCH  $                 13,000.00  $                           1,223.85  $           11,776.15 9%
50126 OVERTIME  $               123,000.00  $                         19,552.13  $         103,447.87 16%
50127 WAGES - PART TIME  $                 20,600.00  $                           3,486.88  $           17,113.12 17%
50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS  $               343,114.00  $                         73,463.46  $         269,650.54 21%
50152 HEALTH INSURANCE  $               436,743.00  $                       109,364.91  $         327,378.09 25%
50190 TRAINING  $                 31,260.00  $                           6,495.91  $           24,764.09 21%
50210 TELEPHONE  $                 26,000.00  $                           4,525.39  $           21,474.61 17%
50214 EQUIPMENT RENTAL  $                   1,800.00  $                           1,704.00  $                   96.00 95% Annual cost paid early in year
50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS  $                 44,000.00  $                           3,214.25  $           40,785.75 7%
50217 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-3  $                   1,500.00  $                                        -    $              1,500.00 0%
50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE  $                 23,400.00  $                           5,152.00  $           18,248.00 22%
50241 DANE COM FEES  $                 24,000.00  $                                        -    $           24,000.00 0%
50330 VEHICLE EXPENSE  $                 17,000.00  $                           2,762.88  $           14,237.12 16%
50335 VEHICLE FUEL  $                 30,000.00  $                           4,932.26  $           25,067.74 16%
50340 OPERATING EXPENSES  $                 50,500.00  $                           9,605.13  $           40,894.87 19%
50390 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE  $                 34,200.00  $                           4,441.62  $           29,758.38 13%
50395 POLICE SAFETY CAMP  $                   5,000.00  $                                        -    $              5,000.00 0%
50397 SHOP WITH A COP  $                                -    $                                 47.61  $                  (47.61) 100% Not budgeted


  Totals for dept 52100 - LAW ENFORCEMENT  $         (3,148,785.00)  $                     (658,389.68)  $    (2,490,395.32) 21% Overall Dept is reasonable at 3/31/19


Dept 52200 - FIRE PROTECTION
50110 SALARIES  $                 87,353.00  $                         18,152.00  $           69,201.00 21%
50120 WAGES  $               103,105.00  $                         22,515.26  $           80,589.74 22%
50124 WAGES - VOLUNTEERS  $               117,000.00  $                           5,375.00  $         111,625.00 5%
50127 WAGES - PART TIME  $                                -    $                                 60.00  $                  (60.00) 100% Not budgeted
50129 LONGEVITY - VOLUNTEERS  $                   9,000.00  $                                        -    $              9,000.00 0%
50130 FIRE PENSION BENEFIT  $                 40,000.00  $                                        -    $           40,000.00 0%







2019 YTD BALANCE AVAILABLE % BDGT
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET 03/31/2019 BALANCE USED


50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS  $                 42,712.00  $                           7,676.91  $           35,035.09 18%
50152 HEALTH INSURANCE  $                 51,868.00  $                         12,972.03  $           38,895.97 25%
50190 TRAINING  $                   3,100.00  $                               492.42  $              2,607.58 16%
50210 TELEPHONE  $                   2,400.00  $                               403.94  $              1,996.06 17%
50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE  $                   1,425.00  $                                        -    $              1,425.00 0%
50217 OUTSIDE SERVICES - CLEANING  $                   5,000.00  $                               704.00  $              4,296.00 14%
50220 UTILITIES  $                 23,000.00  $                           4,729.12  $           18,270.88 21%
50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE  $                 15,000.00  $                           1,682.59  $           13,317.41 11%
50241 DANE CAD  $                   3,300.00  $                               405.00  $              2,895.00 12%
50245 BUILDING & GROUNDS  $                 14,000.00  $                           2,127.94  $           11,872.06 15%
50300 MISC EXPENSES  $                       300.00  $                                        -    $                 300.00 0%
50310 OFFICE SUPPLIES  $                       350.00  $                                        -    $                 350.00 0%
50320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES  $                   2,850.00  $                           1,880.00  $                 970.00 66% Majority of dues paid early in the year
50335 VEHICLE FUEL  $                   6,000.00  $                           1,685.33  $              4,314.67 28%


50340 OPERATING EXPENSES  $                 10,800.00  $                           4,960.11  $              5,839.89 46%
Incurred intermittently throughout the year - 
Reasonable compared to 3/31/18


50342 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-2  $                   1,000.00  $                                        -    $              1,000.00 0%
50390 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE  $                   2,000.00  $                                 94.00  $              1,906.00 5%


  Totals for dept 52200 - FIRE PROTECTION  $             (541,563.00)  $                       (85,915.65)  $       (455,647.35) 16% Overall Dept is reasonable at 3/31/19


Dept 52400 - INSPECTION
50120 WAGES  $                 72,696.00  $                         13,583.20  $           59,112.80 19%
50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS  $                   9,850.00  $                           1,989.19  $              7,860.81 20%
50152 HEALTH INSURANCE  $                 14,495.00  $                           3,720.93  $           10,774.07 26%
50215 WEIGHTS & MEASURES  $                   4,000.00  $                                        -    $              4,000.00 0%


  Totals for dept 52400 - INSPECTION  $             (101,041.00)  $                       (19,293.32)  $          (81,747.68) 19% Overall Dept is reasonable at 3/31/19


Dept 53200 - CITY BUILDINGS
50110 SALARIES  $                 10,879.00  $                                        -    $           10,879.00 0%
50120 WAGES  $                 71,187.00  $                         11,856.64  $           59,330.36 17%
50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS  $                 11,438.00  $                           1,736.02  $              9,701.98 15%
50152 HEALTH INSURANCE  $                 25,954.00  $                           5,530.17  $           20,423.83 21%
50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES  $                                -    $                                 53.32  $                  (53.32) 100% Not budgeted
50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-CITY HALL  $                 15,000.00  $                           3,989.75  $           11,010.25 27%
50220 UTILITIES - CITY HALL  $                 30,000.00  $                           7,117.25  $           22,882.75 24%
50221 UTILITIES-SENIOR CENTER ANNEX  $                   1,000.00  $                                 75.62  $                 924.38 8%
50222 UTILITIES & MAINTENANCE - DEPOT  $                   6,000.00  $                           1,044.29  $              4,955.71 17%
50223 UTILITIES & MAINTENANCE - FOOD PANTRY  $                   2,750.00  $                               384.92  $              2,365.08 14%
50224 UTILITIES - MSB PROPERTY  $                                -    $                           3,434.81  $            (3,434.81) 100% Not budgeted
50340 OPERATING EXPENSES  $                 10,000.00  $                           2,891.99  $              7,108.01 29%
50350 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE  $                   7,000.00  $                               361.33  $              6,638.67 5%


  Totals for dept 53200 - CITY BUILDINGS  $             (191,208.00)  $                       (38,476.11)  $       (152,731.89) 20% Overall Dept is reasonable at 3/31/19


Dept 53300 - HIGHWAY & STREET MAINT/CONST
50110 SALARIES  $                 59,309.00  $                         12,537.28  $           46,771.72 21%
50120 WAGES  $               526,113.00  $                       120,408.08  $         405,704.92 23%


50126 OVERTIME  $                 16,500.00  $                         16,969.17  $               (469.17) 103% Due to number of snow events in January/February


50127 WAGES - PART TIME  $                 21,442.00  $                           1,201.87  $           20,240.13 6%







2019 YTD BALANCE AVAILABLE % BDGT
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET 03/31/2019 BALANCE USED


50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS  $                 85,875.00  $                         21,423.85  $           64,451.15 25%
50152 HEALTH INSURANCE  $               126,624.00  $                         37,647.05  $           88,976.95 30%
50210 TELEPHONE  $                   3,500.00  $                           2,752.06  $                 747.94 79% Increased costs associated with new building
50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE  $                   4,000.00  $                           1,203.00  $              2,797.00 30%
50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS  $                 56,000.00  $                                        -    $           56,000.00 0%


50220 UTILITIES  $                 37,500.00  $                         16,712.81  $           20,787.19 45%
Increased costs associated with new building - Costs 
should subside during the summer through the use of 
solar 


50290 RENTING/LEASING EQMT - STREET  $                 13,000.00  $                           1,000.00  $           12,000.00 8%
50300 MISC EXPENSES  $                 20,000.00  $                           3,837.16  $           16,162.84 19%
50302 PPE - PUBLIC WORKS  $                   3,000.00  $                               184.50  $              2,815.50 6%
50310 OFFICE SUPPLIES  $                   3,500.00  $                           1,574.17  $              1,925.83 45% Increased costs associated with new building


50335 VEHICLE FUEL  $                 38,500.00  $                         13,291.10  $           25,208.90 35% Due to number of snow events in January/February


50340 OPERATING EXPENSES  $                 83,000.00  $                         23,360.55  $           59,639.45 28%
50350 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE  $                   8,000.00  $                               984.10  $              7,015.90 12%
50360 TREE PURCHASES - STREETS  $                 30,000.00  $                                        -    $           30,000.00 0%
50390 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE  $                   7,300.00  $                               470.55  $              6,829.45 6%
50391 TOOL ALLOWANCE  $                   1,000.00  $                               500.00  $                 500.00 50% Reasonable compared to prior year at 3/31


  Totals for dept 53300 - HIGHWAY & STREET 
MAINT/CONST


 $         (1,144,163.00)  $                     (276,057.30)  $       (868,105.70) 24% Overall Dept is reasonable at 3/31/19


Dept 53310 - SNOW REMOVAL


50340 OPERATING EXPENSES  $                 68,000.00  $                         39,552.26  $           28,447.74 58% Due to number of snow events in January/February


  Totals for dept 53310 - SNOW REMOVAL  $               (68,000.00)  $                       (39,552.26)  $          (28,447.74) 58%


Dept 53400 - SIGNS AND MARKINGS
50340 OPERATING EXPENSES  $                 18,000.00  $                               110.74  $           17,889.26 1%


  Totals for dept 53400 - SIGNS AND MARKINGS  $               (18,000.00)  $                             (110.74)  $          (17,889.26) 1% Overall Dept is reasonable at 3/31/19


Dept 53420 - STREET LIGHTING
50340 OPERATING EXPENSES  $               128,000.00  $                         20,394.81  $         107,605.19 16%


  Totals for dept 53420 - STREET LIGHTING  $             (128,000.00)  $                       (20,394.81)  $       (107,605.19) 16% Overall Dept is reasonable at 3/31/19


Dept 53620 - SANITATION
50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS  $               530,000.00  $                         89,238.60  $         440,761.40 17%
50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2  $               185,000.00  $                         29,944.75  $         155,055.25 16%


  Totals for dept 53620 - SANITATION  $             (715,000.00)  $                     (119,183.35)  $       (595,816.65) 17% Overall Dept is reasonable at 3/31/19


Dept 54600 - SENIOR CENTER
50110 SALARIES  $                 73,277.00  $                         15,243.76  $           58,033.24 21%
50120 WAGES  $               139,358.00  $                         29,810.16  $         109,547.84 21%
50121 WAGES - SENIOR CASE MGMT.  $               119,250.00  $                         21,362.99  $           97,887.01 18%
50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS  $                 43,997.00  $                           9,664.63  $           34,332.37 22%
50152 HEALTH INSURANCE  $                 75,069.00  $                         21,531.08  $           53,537.92 29%
50202 FOUNDATION GRANT  $                                -    $                         12,022.05  $          (12,022.05) 100% Offset by grant dollars


50204 KITCHEN FUND  $                   8,000.00  $                           2,474.61  $              5,525.39 31%
Incurred intermittently throughout the year - 
Reasonable compared to 3/31/18







2019 YTD BALANCE AVAILABLE % BDGT
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET 03/31/2019 BALANCE USED


50210 TELEPHONE  $                   2,500.00  $                               522.25  $              1,977.75 21%
50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE  $                   3,000.00  $                               609.92  $              2,390.08 20%
50220 UTILITIES  $                 21,000.00  $                           4,344.64  $           16,655.36 21%
50240 BUILDING  MAINTENANCE  $                 19,000.00  $                           2,525.12  $           16,474.88 13%
50313 PROGRAMS/PUBLICITY  $                   4,000.00  $                               463.96  $              3,536.04 12%
50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS  $                   3,000.00  $                                   5.54  $              2,994.46 0%
50325 ADMINISTRATION EXPENSE  $                   1,100.00  $                                        -    $              1,100.00 0%
50340 OPERATING EXPENSES  $                 10,000.00  $                           2,578.69  $              7,421.31 26%
50342 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-2  $                                -    $                                 26.71  $                  (26.71) 100% Not budgeted
50350 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE  $                       400.00  $                                        -    $                 400.00 0%


  Totals for dept 54600 - SENIOR CENTER  $             (522,951.00)  $                     (123,186.11)  $       (399,764.89) 24% Overall Dept is reasonable at 3/31/19


Dept 54910 - CEMETERY
50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE  $                 19,000.00  $                                        -    $           19,000.00 0%
50300 MISC EXPENSES  $                 16,000.00  $                           1,248.88  $           14,751.12 8%


  Totals for dept 54910 - CEMETERY  $               (35,000.00)  $                          (1,248.88)  $          (33,751.12) 4% Overall Dept is reasonable at 3/31/19


Dept 55100 - COMMUNITY COMMITMENT
50720 MUSEUM  $                       500.00  $                                        -    $                 500.00 0%
50728 HOLIDAY PROMOTION  $                   1,500.00  $                                        -    $              1,500.00 0%
50731 CITY BAND  $                       500.00  $                               500.00  $                          -   100% One time payment
50735 ARTS COUNCIL  $                       500.00  $                                        -    $                 500.00 0%
50737 AFFORDABLE TRANSPORTATION  $                   1,000.00  $                           1,000.00  $                          -   100% One time payment


  Totals for dept 55100 - COMMUNITY COMMITMENT  $                 (4,000.00)  $                          (1,500.00)  $            (2,500.00) 38% Overall Dept is reasonable at 3/31/19


Dept 55200 - PARKS
50110 SALARIES  $                   5,157.00  $                           1,239.60  $              3,917.40 24%
50120 WAGES  $                 45,307.00  $                           9,531.92  $           35,775.08 21%
50128 SEASONAL/TEMPORARY  $                 82,410.00  $                           2,269.37  $           80,140.63 3%
50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS  $                 13,519.00  $                           1,708.49  $           11,810.51 13%
50152 HEALTH INSURANCE  $                   9,403.00  $                           1,890.56  $              7,512.44 20%
50245 BUILDING & GROUNDS  $                 21,000.00  $                           2,700.33  $           18,299.67 13%
50290 RENTING/LEASING EQMT - PARKS  $                   4,000.00  $                                        -    $              4,000.00 0%
50310 OFFICE SUPPLIES  $                                -    $                                 26.87  $                  (26.87) 100% Not budgeted
50335 VEHICLE FUEL  $                   5,000.00  $                               553.09  $              4,446.91 11%
50340 OPERATING EXPENSES  $                 35,500.00  $                           1,728.99  $           33,771.01 5%
50350 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE  $                   9,000.00  $                               313.51  $              8,686.49 3%


  Totals for dept 55200 - PARKS  $             (230,296.00)  $                       (21,962.73)  $       (208,333.27) 10% Overall Dept is reasonable at 3/31/19


Dept 55300 - RECREATION PROGRAMS & EVENTS


50110 SALARIES  $                 59,399.00  $                           8,732.38  $           50,666.62 15%
50120 WAGES  $                 53,167.00  $                         16,142.71  $           37,024.29 30%
50127 WAGES - PART TIME  $                   6,000.00  $                                        -    $              6,000.00 0%
50128 SEASONAL/TEMPORARY  $                 53,928.00  $                           9,726.38  $           44,201.62 18%
50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS  $                 20,536.00  $                           4,267.89  $           16,268.11 21%
50152 HEALTH INSURANCE  $                 12,873.00  $                           3,223.67  $              9,649.33 25%
50210 TELEPHONE  $                   2,000.00  $                               764.99  $              1,235.01 38% Due to purchase of $274 in hardware







2019 YTD BALANCE AVAILABLE % BDGT
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET 03/31/2019 BALANCE USED


50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE  $                   2,424.00  $                               814.10  $              1,609.90 34% Parks Conference in Angola, IN
50213 SALES TAX  $                   7,000.00  $                                 35.93  $              6,964.07 1%
50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS  $                 44,028.00  $                           9,971.75  $           34,056.25 23%
50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE  $                   7,360.00  $                                        -    $              7,360.00 0%
50300 MISC EXPENSES  $                   1,000.00  $                                        -    $              1,000.00 0%
50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS  $                   1,500.00  $                               256.92  $              1,243.08 17%


50340 OPERATING EXPENSES  $                 29,577.00  $                         13,322.49  $           16,254.51 45%
Incurred intermittently throughout the year - 
Reasonable compared to 3/31/18


50343 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-3  $                   8,000.00  $                           8,000.00  $                          -   100% One time payment for gym use
50344 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-4  $                   8,000.00  $                           1,736.13  $              6,263.87 22%
50930 POOL SINKING FUND  $                   4,000.00  $                                        -    $              4,000.00 0%


  Totals for dept 55300 - RECREATION PROGRAMS & 
EVENTS


 $             (320,792.00)  $                       (76,995.34)  $       (243,796.66) 24% Overall Dept is reasonable at 3/31/19


Dept 55400 - YOUTH CENTER
50110 SALARIES  $                 10,673.00  $                           2,168.18  $              8,504.82 20%
50120 WAGES  $                 78,455.00  $                         16,570.40  $           61,884.60 21%
50127 WAGES - PART TIME  $                 19,000.00  $                           3,384.25  $           15,615.75 18%
50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS  $                 14,197.00  $                           2,932.69  $           11,264.31 21%
50152 HEALTH INSURANCE  $                 23,158.00  $                           5,786.44  $           17,371.56 25%
50210 TELEPHONE  $                   2,112.00  $                               448.10  $              1,663.90 21%
50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS  $                 21,000.00  $                         10,500.00  $           10,500.00 50% Paid in two installments
50220 UTILITIES  $                   8,500.00  $                           1,600.56  $              6,899.44 19%
50240 BUILDING  MAINTENANCE  $                   4,000.00  $                               920.84  $              3,079.16 23%
50316 RENT EXPENSE  $                   4,300.00  $                                        -    $              4,300.00 0%
50340 OPERATING EXPENSES  $                                -    $                                 40.34  $                  (40.34) 100% Not budgeted


  Totals for dept 55400 - YOUTH CENTER  $             (185,395.00)  $                       (44,351.80)  $       (141,043.20) 24% Overall Dept is reasonable at 3/31/19


Dept 55500 - IT/MEDIA SERVICES
50110 SALARIES  $                 82,912.00  $                         17,510.56  $           65,401.44 21%
50120 WAGES  $                 59,843.00  $                         12,533.25  $           47,309.75 21%
50127 WAGES - PART TIME  $                 17,000.00  $                           4,123.25  $           12,876.75 24%
50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS  $                 22,114.00  $                           4,646.93  $           17,467.07 21%
50152 HEALTH INSURANCE  $                 44,228.00  $                         11,060.34  $           33,167.66 25%
50190 TRAINING  $                   2,500.00  $                                        -    $              2,500.00 0%
50210 TELEPHONE  $                   1,900.00  $                               484.68  $              1,415.32 26%
50211 POSTAGE  $                       210.00  $                                 29.28  $                 180.72 14%
50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE  $                   1,750.00  $                               432.28  $              1,317.72 25%


50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS  $                   9,000.00  $                           4,717.16  $              4,282.84 52%
Annual payment of $4,365 for license for GovOffice 
Content Management System


50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2  $                 37,950.00  $                           9,538.50  $           28,411.50 25%
50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE  $                 10,000.00  $                           1,590.72  $              8,409.28 16%
50300 MISC EXPENSES  $                 21,000.00  $                           4,689.04  $           16,310.96 22%
50310 OFFICE SUPPLIES  $                   1,860.00  $                               502.24  $              1,357.76 27%
50320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES  $                       975.00  $                               291.62  $                 683.38 30%
50330 VEHICLE EXPENSE  $                       575.00  $                                        -    $                 575.00 0%
50340 OPERATING EXPENSES  $                   5,160.00  $                               397.46  $              4,762.54 8%


  Totals for dept 55500 - IT/MEDIA SERVICES  $             (318,977.00)  $                       (72,547.31)  $       (246,429.69) 23% Overall Dept is reasonable at 3/31/19







2019 YTD BALANCE AVAILABLE % BDGT
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET 03/31/2019 BALANCE USED


Dept 56300 - PLANNING
50110 SALARIES  $                 88,433.00  $                         19,890.26  $           68,542.74 22%
50120 WAGES  $                 68,929.00  $                         19,041.56  $           49,887.44 28%
50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS  $                 22,488.00  $                           5,381.97  $           17,106.03 24%
50152 HEALTH INSURANCE  $                 38,117.00  $                         10,202.01  $           27,914.99 27%


50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE  $                   3,000.00  $                           1,520.20  $              1,479.80 51%
Association dues/fees due early in the year - 
Reasonable compared to 3/31/18


50330 VEHICLE EXPENSE  $                   1,000.00  $                                        -    $              1,000.00 0%
50335 VEHICLE FUEL  $                   2,000.00  $                               315.31  $              1,684.69 16%


50340 OPERATING EXPENSES - PLANNING DEPARTMENT  $                 22,250.00  $                           3,401.61  $           18,848.39 15%


  Totals for dept 56300 - PLANNING  $             (246,217.00)  $                       (59,752.92)  $       (186,464.08) 24% Overall Dept is reasonable at 3/31/19


Dept 59200 - CONTINGENCY
50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND  $                 80,000.00  $                                        -    $           80,000.00 0% Expenses recorded as activity occurs


  Totals for dept 59200 - CONTINGENCY  $               (80,000.00)  $                                        -    $          (80,000.00) 0%


Dept 59300 - TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE
50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND  $           3,104,117.00  $                   3,104,117.00  $                          -   100% One time transfer


  Totals for dept 59300 - TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE  $         (3,104,117.00)  $                  (3,104,117.00)  $                          -   100%


Dept 59400 - TRANSFER TO CAPITAL
50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND-OPERA HOUSE  $               165,000.00  $                       165,000.00  $                          -   100% One time transfer
50931 TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE-CAPITAL OUTLAY  $               200,000.00  $                       200,000.00  $                          -   100% One time transfer
50944 TRANSFER TO EMS  $                 80,000.00  $                         80,000.00  $                          -   100% One time transfer


  Totals for dept 59400 - TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS  $             (445,000.00)  $                     (445,000.00)  $                          -   100%


Dept 59500 - TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS
50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND-SICK LEAVE  $                 60,000.00  $                         60,000.00  $                          -   100% One time transfer
50934 TRANSFER TO FIREMAN'S PENSION  $                   2,000.00  $                                        -    $              2,000.00 0% Recorded at year-end
50935 TRANSFER TO TIF FUND  $                 58,000.00  $                                        -    $           58,000.00 0% Recorded quarterly
50936 TR OUT - LIBRARY FUND  $               421,813.00  $                       421,813.00  $                          -   100% One time transfer
50943 TRANSFER TO LANDMARKS  $                   9,500.00  $                           9,500.00  $                          -   100% One time transfer


Totals Dept 59500 - TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS  $             (551,313.00)  $                     (491,313.00)  $          (60,000.00) 89%


Dept 59510 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS
50932 TRANSFER TO RDA  $                   7,000.00  $                           7,000.00  $                          -   100% One time transfer


  Totals for dept 59510 - TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS  $                 (7,000.00)  $                          (7,000.00)  $                          -   100%


TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS  $         13,922,094.00  $                   6,289,382.69  $      7,632,711.31 45%


NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES  $                       374.00  $                   4,144,554.00  $    (4,144,180.00)
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City of Stoughton 
WAM Application
Project Narrative 


The City of Stoughton intends to partner with its Redevelopment Authority (RDA) and developers 
to redevelop some or all approximately 11 acres of current and future RDA-owned property 
(the Riverfront Redevelopment Area) along the Yahara River in Stoughton, Wisconsin. The WAM 
subject site is the municipally-owned former public works garage which comprises 2.2 acres of 
the Riverfront Redevelopment Area. Although the City was an environmentally-responsible 
property owner, previous heavy users of the site, including a coal gasification plant operated 
by Stoughton Light and Fuel Co., may have had negative environmental consequences. 


1. Site Eligibility
Based on research completed for the Phase I Environmental Site Assessment (funded in part
by a CDI grant from WEDC), the subject property was used for industrial and commercial
purposes for many years since the 1800s. Uses have included flour milling, coal house, coal
gasification, hydroelectric production, feed mill, auto wrecking and auto sales and service.
Additional information on the site history is included in the table below. The assessed
property was most currently used as the municipal public works garage but is currently
vacant.


Table 1 – Site Ownership & Occupant Information – Stoughton Public Works Garage Site 
From To Owner Occupant Primary Land Use 


501 S Fourth Street 
~1999 Present City of Stoughton City of Stoughton Department 


of Public Works 
Commercial- Vehicle 
Storage & Maintenance 


    1992 ~1999 City of Stoughton Stoughton Youth Center Recreational 


~1949 ~1992 Unknown Auto Sales & Service Commercial – Service 


~1926 ~1949 Unknown Auto Wrecking Commercial 


~1912 ~1926 Unknown Stoughton Feed Mill Commercial 


Prior to 
1912


~1912 Unknown Vacant 


515 S Fourth Street
~1950’s Present City of Stoughton City of Stoughton 


Department of Public Works 
Commercial- Offices, 
Vehicle Storage & 
Maintenance, and Road 
Salt Storage  


~1949 ~1950’s Stoughton Light & 
Fuel Oil Company


Stoughton Light & Fuel Oil 
Company, Municipal Electric 
Light Plant 


Commercial-Gas House, 
Gasometer, Coal 
Storage & Hydroelectric 
Plant 


~1912 ~1949 Stoughton Light & 
Fuel Oil Company


Stoughton Light & Fuel Oil 
Company, Municipal Electric 
Light Plant, Residential House 


Commercial-Gas House, 
Gasometer, Coal Storage 
& Hydroelectric Plant, 
Residential 
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The Phase I Environmental Assessment found that further environmental investigation was 
warranted in areas of the site occupied by the manufactured gas plant operated by Stoughton 
Light and Fuel Co., the electrical transformer substation operated by the municipal electric 
utility, and the automobile service and repair facility operated by an unknown business(es). 


operated by Stoughton Light 
and Fuel Co. Stoughton Light 
and Fuel Co. ceased to exist 
when it merged with Wisconsin 
Power and Light Co. on August 
31, 1964.  The site as it was in 
1949 is shown on the image to 
the left. The municipally-owned 
electric light plant is shown 
along the River, with rail sidings, 
the manufactured gas plant 
operated by Stoughton Light & 
Fuel Co., a 40,000 gallon tank, 
and the Stoughton Feed Mill. 


1962 was the last available 
aerial photograph (see Figure 
2) showing the gas plant, tank
and rail lines that had been
there for most of the century.
By 1976 (Figure 3) the gas
plant, tank, and railroad tracks
have been removed.


The electrical transformer 
substation appears to have 
been on the site beginning 
with the 1976 photograph 
where it appears to be under 
construction. By 2005 it is gone. 


~1898 ~1912 
 


Stoughton Mill 
Company


Stoughton Mill Company, 
Residential House  


Commercial-Mill & Coal 
Storage, Residential 


~1887   1898 Stoughton Mills Dow 
Townsend & Co., 


Coal House, Residential House Commercial-Mill & Coal 
Storage, Residential 


Prior to 
1884 


~1887 Stoughton city Mills Stoughton City Mills, 
Residential House 


Commercial-Mill, 
Residential 


Source: Vierbicher, Phase 1 Environmental Site Assessment 501 & 515 South 4th Street, Stoughton, WI Project 
No. 140279; March 10, 2015. 


Figure 1: Subject property on the 1949 Sanborn Map; Vierbicher Phase I 
Environmental Assessment for 501/515 S. Fourth Street. 
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Figure 2: Aerial photo from 1962 shows the gas plant and tank still in place, as well as the rail sidings. 
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Figure 3: Aerial photograph from 1976 shows the gas plant, tank, and railroad sidings removed from the site and 
it appears the electrical substation is under construction. 
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Table 2: Title Report for Subject Properties 
Address Description Exceptions 
515 S. Fourth St. 
 
Tax Parcel No. 
281/0511-081-6188-
3 


Commencing at a point on the boundary line between Lots 11 and 12, 
Block 35, City of Stoughton, Dane County, Wisconsin, 8 rods South of the 
South line of South Street; thence West to a point on the boundary line 
between Lots 13 and 14, said Block 35, 8 rods South of the South line of 
South Street; thence South to the North shore of Yahara River; thence 
Southeasterly along said shore line of said Yahara River to the point where 
the boundary line between aforesaid Lots 11 and 12 intersects said North 
shore of said Yahara River; thence North along said boundary line to place 
of beginning, subject to right of way heretofore granted Chicago, 
Milwaukee and St. Paul Railroad Company over and across said premises. 
 
Also right of way over and across Lots 14 and 15 of aforesaid Block 35 
along North side of right of way heretofore granted Chicago, Milwaukee 
and St. Paul Railroad, from premises heretofore described to Fourth Street 
in said City of Stoughton. 
 
Also free and unobstructed use of Yahara River for water and drainage 
opposite above described premises. 
 
Reserving, however, a right of way for present or future electric 
transmission line or lines at mutually agreeable locations. 
 
Land commencing 132 feet South of Northwest corner Lot 15, Block 35, 
thence running East 8 rods, South 4 rods, West to Fourth Street, thence to 
beginning, Original Plat, City of Stoughton, Dane County, Wisconsin. 
 
Commencing at a point on the East Side of Fourth Street, 132 feet South 
from the Northwest corner of Lot fifteen (15), Block Thirty-Five (35) of the 
Village now City of Stoughton, according to the recorded plat of said 
village, now city, and running thence East to the West line of Lot Thirteen 
(13) of said block; thence South on the West line of said Lot Thirteen (13) 
Sixty-Six (66) feet; thence West to the East line of Fourth Street aforesaid; 
thence North Sixty-Six (66) feet to the place of beginning. 
 
Note: Designated landmark described in exception 
#46 is the historic power plant building, which is not 
intended to be demolished. 


17. Net taxes for the 
year 2014 are 
exempt for Parcel C. 
 
18. Rights and 
easements, if any, in 
and to any and all 
railroad switches, 
sidetracks, spur 
tracks and rights of 
way located upon or 
appurtenant to the 
subject premises. 
 
19. Rights of the 
public in any 
portions of the 
subject premises 
lying below the 
ordinary high-water 
mark of Yahara 
River. 
 
20. Right of way 
reserved in Warrnaty 
Deed reocrded in 
Volume 814 of 
Records, Page 588, 
as 
Document No. 
1155961. 
 
#46 
Designated 
Landmarks recorded 
October 18, 1989, in 
Volume 13440 of 
Records, Page 11, as 
Document No. 
2167680. 


501 S. Fourth St. 
 
Tax Parcel No. 
281/0511-081-4444-
6 


The North 8 rods of Lots Fourteen (14) and Fifteen (15), Block Thirty-five 
(35), Stoughton, in the City of Stoughton, Dane County, Wisconsin. 
 
 


None 


Source: First American Title Insurance Company; Commitment for Title Insurance for Riverfront 
Redevelopment Area; February 24, 2015. 


 
Based upon the historical research and Phase I environmental assessment it appears this site 
is eligible for the Site Assessment Grant. It also appears the most likely sources of 
contamination on the site would have been from the manufactured gas plant which was 
present on the site from before 1912 (the site was used for coal storage since before 1887), 
the feed mill and subsequent auto repair and service businesses that followed it (pre-1912 to 
1992) and the municipally-owned electrical substation which was on site from around 1976 
until around 2005. The substation was constructed on the site of the gas plant. The Stoughton 
Feed Mill is no longer in business, nor are the auto repair and service businesses that were on 
the site. Stoughton Light and Fuel Co. is also no longer in business, having merged with 
Wisconsin Power & Light.  
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Figure 4: Entry for Stoughton Light and Fuel Co. in Brown's Directory of American Gas Companies 1918; 
Smithsonian Libraries, https://library.si.edu/digital-library/book/brownsdirectoryo1918brow 
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2. Site Conditions 


The project site consists of two parcels totaling 2.2 acres. The site has been improved with a 
1-story 27,000 s.f. commercial service building which served for several decades as the City’s 
Public Works garage. This building is in reasonably good shape, but the needs of the City has 
outgrown the building. There is also a separate 2,100 s.f. wood-frame salt storage shed with a 
concrete floor. 
 
There is an original 2,300 s.f. brick building (Power Plant) that was constructed in 1911. The 
Power Plant building once served as a hydro-electric power plant for Stoughton’s municipal 
electric utility. It is adjacent to the Yahara River and there is a flume connecting the 
Stoughton Dam on the other side of 4th Street to the Power Plant. This building is in a 
deteriorated condition, but it is a local landmark and eligible for historic preservation tax 
credits. It is currently being used for dry storage by City departments. 
 
Based on historical industrial uses of the site, the following recognized environmental 
conditions are reported: 


• Potential for significant amounts of waste such as coal tar, sludges, oils and other 
compounds due to the presence of a gas manufacturing plant;  


• Potential for contamination from waste oil, petroleum products and solvents due to 
the presence of an automobile service and repair facility;  


• Potential for contamination from PCBs from the electrical transformer substation 
which was once on the site.  


 
There are no historical recognized environmental conditions reported on the site. 


 
3. Project Implementation 


Due to the size, former uses and many possible uses of the redevelopment area, it is 
anticipated that redevelopment would likely occur in multiple phases. The immediate 
activity is related to readying the redevelopment site for specific redevelopment projects. To 
achieve this, the City of Stoughton will utilize Site Assessment Grant (SAG) funds to complete 
site investigation and prepare a remedial action plan that will include demolition of some or 
all the buildings on the site. Demolition is expected to be completed by end-of-year 2019. 
The City of Stoughton is in the process of requesting assistance from the DNR for Wisconsin 
Assessment Monies (WAM) to complete a phase II environmental assessment of the site. 
 
We expect the WAM phase II to begin upon demolition of the public works garage and salt 
shed in 2019. Upon completion of the phase II and assuming an outcome acceptable to the 
City of Stoughton, the RDA will complete its acquisition of the property around the end of 
year 2019. 
 


4. Economic Development Potential 
The Riverfront Redevelopment Area is a key component of the City’s Rail Corridor 
Neighborhood Plan, developed in 2009, which laid out a vision to revitalize the corridor and 
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enhance the economic vibrancy of downtown Stoughton. A revitalized downtown and 
riverfront was reaffirmed by the citizens of Stoughton during the recent 2015 elections when 
78% of voters agreed to focus on revitalizing this area. 


The site has good redevelopment potential, located along the Yahara River, just 3 blocks off 
the downtown, adjacent to Mandt Park, and within blocks of several of the city’s largest 
employers (Stoughton Trailers, Uniroyal, and Stoughton Packaging Corp). The Neighborhood 
Plan calls for a public trail along the river connected to a regional bicycle trail network, a 
pedestrian bridge connecting the site to Mandt Park, public green space and sustainable 
development practices. The location and planned site amenities should make this site highly 
attractive to development. 


The current assessed value of the subject property, including improvements, is $0, because it 
is a municipally-owned property. A recent appraisal of adjacent property places the market 
value of land in this area at $2.50/s.f. This means the market land value of the site is about 
$240,000. Once redeveloped per the preferred development plan described in the 2017 
Charrette it is expected that market value of improvements envisioned for the site would 
total approximately $4,500,000 


The City’s RDA intends to issue a request for developer interest once it has site control. Once 
interested developers have been identified, a public process to prepare a master 
development plan for the site will be undertaken. We expect development could occur as 
early as the Spring of 2020. 


5. Project Financing
Sources and uses for the redevelopment of the MillFab site are as follows:


Sources Uses 
Site Assessment Grant (SAG) $110,000 Building Demolition $150,000 
Wisconsin Assessment Monies (WAM) $20,000 Environmental Assessment $20,000 
City of Stoughton match funds $90,000 Site Investigation 


Asbestos Abatement 
$10,000 
$40,000 


Total Sources $220,000 Total Uses $220,000 


The Stoughton Redevelopment Authority will request funding from the DNR for Wisconsin 
Assessment Monies to conduct a phase II environmental assessment.  


Additional funding sources will likely be needed to complete any remediation and site 
preparation work. Funding for these activities is anticipated from the Brownfield 
Redevelopment Program and/or the Ready for Reuse Program, once developers have been 
secured.  


The site is located in Tax Increment Finance District #8, created in 2018. The site is also 
included in the RDA’s Redevelopment Area #1. The site was found to be blighted by the 
Stoughton City Council in 2009. 
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City of Stoughton Boundary Map with Project Location 







 


Plat map from 
Dane County 
Interactive 
Mapping (DCIM) 
showing location 
of site with 
property boundary 
and dimensions. 
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Northwest corner of public works site – 4th St. in foreground, E. South St. at left edge of image. 


South end of public works garage along 4th St. Looking east, north is to the left. 


Yard of public works garage with salt shed in the back, looking east along 4th St. 
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Power Plant building on south end of site along the Yahara River. This is a locally designated 
landmark. Looking northeast from 4th St. bridge. 


Side of Power Plant building showing the tail race where the building contacts the River. 
Looking north from 4th St. bridge. 
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Public Works garage building. 
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Sign in window of public works garage indicating new location. 


North end of public works garage looking south. E. South St. is in the foreground. 
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Yard of public works garage around the power plant building. Looking southeast from yard. 


Salt shed on public works garage site. Looking east. 







Attachment B 


Rear of public works garage site looking east into the rest of the redevelopment area with 
Yahara River in background. 


Driveway along side of the salt shed, looking east. 
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Back of site looking northeast from southeast corner of salt shed. 
Back of salt shed and rear of public works site looking north. 


Public works garage from east edge of site looking northwest. 
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North side of salt shed. 








Dan Glynn, Director
Kourtni Barnes, Recreation Supervisor
Greg Hoyte, Youth Center Manager
381 East Main Street Stoughton, WI 53589
(608) 873-6746 www.stoughtonrec.com


CITY OF STOUGHTON
PARKS & RECREATION DEPARTMENT


Date: April 17, 2019


From: Dan Glynn, Parks & Recreation Director


Subject: Criddle Park Natural/Adventure Playground


Finance Committee,


Adventure playgrounds are typically bespoke designs that are made out of wood. They combine natural elements like log steps and
tree stumps. They are unlike pre-manufactured playgrounds that are made out of metal and plastic. The reaction from the community
that we were considering this type of playground was overwhelmingly positive. There are some drawbacks to these types of play-
grounds with the main drawback being maintenance. Criddle Park is a good pilot location for this type of playground due to the size
of the playground and park.


The Criddle Park Natural/Adventure Playground had an intensive public input process where almost 100 children and neighbors of
the park were asked with what they would like to see in the playground. The number one feature that children wanted was a tree
house feature. This along with other public input results were shared in the RFP for interested proposers which directed them to use
the results to base their design. The RFP also included a cost not to exceed $45,000 for the project to fit within our budget. The City
received three proposals for the playground. Two of the proposals came back at a cost of $45,000 and another was for $43,000. Two
of the proposals were also from pre-manufactured playground companies. The designs were limited and lacked the basic natural feel
we were looking for the playground. The third proposal came from GRG Playscapes. They are a playground company that specializ-
es in natural/adventure playgrounds.


The GRG Playscapes used the public input results effectively and provided a design that closely reflected the public input results.
Their design also gives the playground a natural feel by using a combination of black locust and cedar wood along with other natural
elements. The cost of their proposal of $45,000 is also within the budget for the playground. The warranty for the playground is 10
years for black locust, 2 years for cedar, and 1 year for third party materials. Maintenance concerns should be eased as they provide
an online system for work orders on warranty claims. The owner of the company met with myself and Parks Maintenance Supervi-
sor, Pat Groom, this past summer. GRG Playscapes also has a proven track record with building playgrounds for public school dis-
tricts and park agencies across the upper Midwest.


It is my recommendation to hire GRG Playscapes to provide the Natural/Adventure Playground at Criddle Park. Please see the at-
tachments to review the three designs.


Dan Glynn
Parks & Recreation Director
City of Stoughton
608-873-6746
dglynn@ci.stoughton.wi.us
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		Criddle Park Recommendation.pdf

		Criddle Park Designs.pdf

		Design GRG.pdf

		Design PP.pdf

		Design Northland.pdf








City of Stoughton


Municipal Finance Overview







Governmental Financial Statements


The purpose of governmental reporting is to demonstrate 
accountability for the money entrusted to it; 


• The individual fund statements demonstrate how we spent our 
taxpayers’ money; 


• The governmentwide statements demonstrate whether the current 
set of taxpayers has paid the full cost of government services (or 
not). 







Governmental Financial Statements (cont.)


5 Elements of Financial Statements


• Assets: resources with present service capacity that the government 
presently controls. 


• Deferred Outflow of Resources: consumption of fund balance that 
applies to a future period and will not be recognized as an 
expenditure until that future time (pensions). 


• Liabilities: present obligations to sacrifice resources that the 
government has little or no discretion to avoid 


• Deferred Inflow of Resources: acquisition of fund balance that applies 
to a future period and therefore will not be recognized an a revenue 
until that future time (2019 property taxes received in 2018). 







Governmental Financial Statements (cont.)


5 Elements of Financial Statements


• Fund Balance: essentially what is left over after the fund’s assets have 
been used to meet its liabilities
• Measure of financial health of an individual fund


• Nonspendable – Not in spendable form (legal/contractual requirements 
to be maintained in tact)


• Restricted – External legal restrictions (creditors, grantors, etc.)


• Committed – Internally - by formal action (Food Pantry, Seniors in Need, 
K9 Unit, etc.)


• Assigned – Internally (Safety Camp, Bryant Grant, Shop with a Cop, Paul 
Kraby Memorial, etc.)


• Unassigned 







Governmental Financial Statements (cont.)


Basic guidelines for the City’s accounting system







Fund Accounting







Fund Accounting (cont.)


Individual funds are created because of laws, grant requirements, or 
the desires of the governing body; 


All activity that has not been assigned to a specific individual fund is 
then accounted for in the General Fund. 


• As a result, most people find the General Fund to be the most 
important fund. That is the fund that contains uncommitted 
resources that may be used for general purposes. 







Fund Accounting (cont.)


What kinds of funds would we have, other than the General Fund? 


Funds are normally created to show accountability (to show how 
specific revenue is being spent); sometimes they are created to pay 
for goods or services in advance (internal service funds and capital 
project funds). 







Fund Accounting (cont.)


Governmental financial statements are compiled and reported to 
answer three basic questions:


1. Where did the funds come from?


2. What activities did we spend funds on this year?


3. Do we have enough funds to meet our obligations next year?







Fund Accounting (cont.)


City of Stoughton Fund Cheat Sheet
Major Governmental Funds
• 100 - General Fund - accounts for the city's primary operating activities. It is used to 


account for and report all financial resources except those accounted for and reported in 
another fund.


• 300 - Debt Service Fund - used to account for and report financial resources that are 
restricted, committed, or assigned to expenditure for the payment of general long-term 
debt principal, interest, and related costs, other than TID or enterprise debt.


• 400 - Construction capital project fund - used to account for and report financial resources 
that are restricted, committed, or assigned to expenditures for capital outlays, including 
the acquisition or construction of capital facilities and other capital assets.


• 410 - Outlay capital project fund - used to account for and report financial resources that 
are restricted, committed, or assigned to expenditures for capital outlays, including the 
acquisition of capital equipment and other capital assets.


• 207 - Tax Incremental District (TID) No. 7 capital projects fund - used to account for and 
report financial resources that are restricted, committed, or assigned to expenditures 
outlined in the TID project plan.







Fund Accounting (cont.)
City of Stoughton Fund Cheat Sheet (cont.)


Major Enterprise Funds
• Water Utility - accounts for operations of the water system


• Wastewater Utility - accounts for operations of the wastewater system


• Electric Utility - accounts for operations of the electric system


Enterprise Funds - used to account for and report any activity for 
which a fee is charged to external uses for goods or services, and 
must be used for activities which meet certain debt or cost recovery 
criteria.
• 603 - EMS 


• 224 - Storm Sewer







Fund Accounting (cont.)


City of Stoughton Fund Cheat Sheet (cont.)


Special Revenue Funds - used to account for and report the 
proceeds of specific revenue sources that are restricted or 
committed to expenditures for specified purposes (other than debt 
service or capital projects).







Fund Accounting (cont.)


City of Stoughton Fund Cheat Sheet (cont.)


Capital Projects Funds - used to account for and report financial 
resources that are restricted, committed, or assigned to expenditure 
for capital outlays, including the acquisition or construction of capital 
facilities and other capital assets.







Operating Cash – Fund Balance


The amount of unencumbered and unrestricted funds available to 
the City to meet its financial obligations – UNASSIGNED FUND 
BALANCE


What is the right amount?
• Enough to ensure that if a negative event occurs public services can 


continue and obligations can be met in the short term
• But not too much….


Credit rating agencies also influence cash levels


City Council has decided to maintain its “unassigned” general fund 
balance (Reserve Fund *) at 20-25% of total general fund annual 
budgeted expenditures
* -Defined as General Fund Unassigned Fund Balance less Unassigned Fund Balance amounts 
for any Other Governmental Fund not specifically shown as Nonspendable Fund Balance in 
the General Fund.







General Fund Unassigned Balance Analysis







General Fund Unrestricted Fund Balance 
Analysis







Issuing Debt


The City of Stoughton has many capital needs. These needs are 
prioritized through the Capital Improvement Plan (CIP)







Issuing Debt







Issuing Debt


City of Stoughton Debt Indicators
• IMPACT ON TOTAL MILL RATE. Annual general obligation debt issue amounts for 


purposes of funding the City’s CIP budget will be determined during the annual CIP 
process. The City’s objective is to limit the overall increase to the City’s Mill Rate to 
2.00% annually by effectively managing its borrowings needs.


• EXPENDITURES FOR DEBT SERVICE. Annual general obligation debt payments should 
aim to not exceed 40 percent of total budgeted tax levy expenditures. 


• ANNUAL DEBT ISSUANCE. The City’s objective is to limit annual general obligation debt 
issues to the amount of scheduled principal to be paid off in the year of issuance.  


• DIRECT DEBT BURDEN. The City’s objective is to maintain a direct debt burden ratio of 
4.00% or less (all outstanding general obligation debt principal divided by total 
equalized value).  The City is at 3% as of 12/31/18.


The following slide represents the recently created debt forecasting model to measure 
compliance with the indicators listed above – We will walk through this.







Issuing Debt – Stoughton Debt Indicators







Credit Rating


A credit rating for the City is very similar to a consumer credit 
score: The higher your credit score, the lower the interest you 
will pay


• A ½ of 1 percent difference in borrowing rates can save (or cost) 
the City over $200,000 in interest cost over the life of a 
$5,000,000 borrowing at ten years







Credit Rating (cont.)


The City’s current credit rating with Moody’s is Aa2







Understanding the Budget


Budgets serve a different purpose in a government than they do in a 
business 


• In a business, they are a plan to shoot for; often they can be a 
aggressive plan that you may or may not be likely to achieve; 


• In a government, the expenditure side of the budget is called 
“appropriations,” and it is the legal authority for management to 
provide a given level of services. 


What does it mean to have a balanced budget? 


• A budget is considered to be balanced if the projected ending fund 
balance is positive. 


• In any one year it may be appropriate for expenditures to exceed 
revenue. 







Understanding the Budget


The budget is the most important financial planning tool that our 
governing body has. This is where you shape the financial direction 
the City is going in. 


• Consider: 
• How does activity fit in with the City’s overall goals and objectives? 


• Is this level of service sustainable over a long run (based on financial 
forecasts, or multiple year budgets)? 


The annual budget is where you will influence the financial 
direction of the City; 


Make the discussion center on service levels, 
accomplishment of goals and objectives, results or 
outcomes, etc. – not just on line item dollar amounts. 







It all works together…..








100-59200-50930


2019 BUDGET 80,000$                         


AMENDMENT REASON


1/31/2019 80,000$                         


CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT EARMARKED


AMENDMENT REASON


11/27/2018 MadREP Article (2,000)$                          


2/12/2019 Fireworks (5,000)$                          


AVAILABLE BALANCE @ 3/31/19 73,000$                         








BANK RECONCILIATION FOR STOUGHTON CITY 1/4Page
:


04/16/2019 12:11 PM
User: JAMIN
DB: Stoughton


Bank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKING)
FROM 03/01/2019 TO 03/31/2019
Reconciliation Record ID: 122


(26,261.32)Less: Journal Entries/Other
(523,810.98)Less: Payroll Disbursements
(806,428.95)Less: Cash Disbursements
769,852.01 Add: Cash Receipts


1,718,055.06 Beginning GL Balance:


105,693.45 03/26/2019 Deposit ID: 2181
56,051.56 03/28/2019 Deposit ID: 2183
7,771.81 03/29/2019 Deposit ID: 2187
2,605.75 03/27/2019 Deposit ID: 2182


147.00 04/01/2019 *Deposit ID: 2186
106,692.08 04/01/2019 *Deposit ID: 2189


27.00 04/02/2019 *Deposit ID: 2188
112.00 04/03/2019 *Deposit ID: 2190


0.00 DMV NOT TAKEN UNTIL 3/1/19
0.00 CREDIT CARD PAYMENTS RCD
0.00 3 RIVERS IN TRANSIT
0.00 EMS SDC TRIP IN TRANSIT


2,022.06 DMV IN TRANSIT
1,989.22 DELTA DENTAL PAYMENTS IN TRANSIT


0.00 YOUTH CENTER RENT IN TRANSIT
0.00 UNITED WAY DEPOSIT IN TRANSIT


44,710.16 CREDIT CARD PAYMENT
0.00 STRIPE IN TRANSIT


(23,130.56)WEB PAYMENTS IN TRANSIT


304,691.53 


1,131,405.82 Ending GL Balance:


957,452.01 Ending Bank Balance:


Add: Deposits in Transit


Less:  Outstanding Checks


Amount NameCheck Number   Check Date


AP Checks


6.20 CERINA PARTRIDGE62158   07/19/2018
100.00 GREENWAY SOLUTIONS62943   10/11/2018
50.00 CHRISTOPHER  MURPHY63621   12/20/2018
5.07 BRIAN OR KRISTEN MUELLER63702   12/27/2018


83.04 SIMPSON REAL ESTATE LLC63705   12/27/2018
280.00 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE63708   12/27/2018
100.00 LARRY ANDERSON63724   01/03/2019
921.70 NELSON BUILDING SERVICES63769   01/03/2019
45.00 JAMES HOVLAND63827   01/10/2019
75.00 JOHN SOLIS63910   01/17/2019


150.00 LARRY ANDERSON63935   01/24/2019
50.00 CHRISTOPHER  MURPHY63978   01/24/2019







BANK RECONCILIATION FOR STOUGHTON CITY 2/4Page
:


04/16/2019 12:11 PM
User: JAMIN
DB: Stoughton


Bank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKING)
FROM 03/01/2019 TO 03/31/2019
Reconciliation Record ID: 122


Amount NameCheck Number   Check Date


AP Checks


18.32 1009SFOURTH-STN LLC64009   01/31/2019
2,690.83 3 RIVERS BILLING INC64063   02/07/2019


100.00 CHORUS PUBLIC HOUSE64127   02/14/2019
225.00 LIVE TRIBUTE PRODUCTIONS64141   02/14/2019
50.00 LARRY ANDERSON64166   02/21/2019
10.00 DANIELLE BOUSHEA64168   02/21/2019
35.00 CHARLES CAPLINGER64169   02/21/2019
12.76 DANIEL MOWRY64273   02/28/2019
50.00 SOUTHWEST WISC ELECTRICAL INSP64282   02/28/2019


3,020.37 3 RIVERS BILLING INC64303   03/07/2019
29.00 AFP GREATER MADISON64305   03/07/2019


261.75 AIRGAS USA LLC64306   03/07/2019
100.00 LARRY ANDERSON64307   03/07/2019


1,201.50 EARTH CONSTRUCTION, LLC64322   03/07/2019
101.86 KAROL CASTLE64370   03/14/2019


1,083.00 DEPT OF REVENUE64377   03/14/2019
10.00 NICKLAS HULL64382   03/14/2019


2,750.00 EILEN JEWELL64385   03/14/2019
177.93 COLLIN KRAUS64386   03/14/2019
10.00 ELISE NOVAK64395   03/14/2019


44,710.16 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS749   03/15/2019
0.00 VOID750   03/15/2019 VOIDED 04/12/2019


529.42 DIANNE ANDERSON64424   03/21/2019
150.00 LARRY ANDERSON64425   03/21/2019
124.00 DEPT OF REVENUE64434   03/21/2019


3,986.00 ELECTRO-WORKS INC64436   03/21/2019
65.00 MCKENZIE FILLNER64440   03/21/2019


100.00 SCOTT GESCHKE64444   03/21/2019
1,044.75 INKWORKS INC64452   03/21/2019


255.00 TERRY KAHL64457   03/21/2019
1,080.00 WILLIAM OR ELIZABETH KIRBY64458   03/21/2019


777.25 NO SHORTS ELECTRIC LLC64470   03/21/2019
102.00 UWHC64491   03/21/2019
570.00 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON64496   03/21/2019
90.00 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN64497   03/21/2019
21.93 SARAH BUKREY722   03/28/2019


108.12 HOLLEE CAMACHO723   03/28/2019
109.70 GREG LECK725   03/28/2019
43.97 HOLLY LICHT726   03/28/2019
18.36 RICHARD MACDONALD727   03/28/2019


166.77 COLE SARGENT728   03/28/2019
27.69 VEUM, BARB729   03/28/2019


678.87 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L64499   03/28/2019







BANK RECONCILIATION FOR STOUGHTON CITY 3/4Page
:


04/16/2019 12:11 PM
User: JAMIN
DB: Stoughton


Bank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKING)
FROM 03/01/2019 TO 03/31/2019
Reconciliation Record ID: 122


Amount NameCheck Number   Check Date


AP Checks


5,750.61 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS64500   03/28/2019
108.83 BROWNELLS INC64504   03/28/2019


3,250.00 CARTER GIRL MUSIC LLC64505   03/28/2019
62.50 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCONSIN64506   03/28/2019


1,091.63 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS64507   03/28/2019
2,027.22 CORRE INC64508   03/28/2019


356.96 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C64509   03/28/2019
319.41 DEMCO INC64510   03/28/2019
50.00 DEPT OF SAFETY & PROFESSIONAL SERVI64511   03/28/2019


216.78 ELECTIONSOURCE64512   03/28/2019
248.85 FINDAWAY WORLD LLC64513   03/28/2019


10,500.00 FRIENDS OF THE STOUGHTON64514   03/28/2019
337.71 GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING64515   03/28/2019
500.00 GLOWING GREEN FROG INC64516   03/28/2019 VOIDED 04/09/2019


3,500.00 GLOWING GREEN FROG INC64517   03/28/2019
98.67 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC64518   03/28/2019


143.75 INKWORKS INC64519   03/28/2019
945.00 INTELL A SOUND PRODUCTIONS64520   03/28/2019
750.00 CAMILLE KITT64521   03/28/2019
750.00 KENNERLY C KITT64522   03/28/2019
57.95 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC64523   03/28/2019


210.00 LEVEL UP LLC64524   03/28/2019
350.00 CHAD LEWIS64525   03/28/2019
11.99 MADISON PUBLIC LIBRARY- CENTRAL64526   03/28/2019


150.00 MINOCQUA POLICE DEPARTMENT64527   03/28/2019
100.00 TOM NAUMAN64528   03/28/2019


2,117.25 NUANCE COMMUNICATIONS INC64529   03/28/2019
3,300.00 TIM O'BRIEN64530   03/28/2019


161.25 PENGUIN RANDOM HOUSE INC64531   03/28/2019
180.00 ELLEN PETERSON64532   03/28/2019


2,047.00 QUALITY INN & SUITES64533   03/28/2019
2,500.00 ROY ROGERS64534   03/28/2019
4,460.00 ROUND WOUND SOUND INC64535   03/28/2019
6,199.00 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM64536   03/28/2019


100.00 STOUGHTON HIGH SCHOOL BAND BOOSTERS64537   03/28/2019
300.00 ELIZA TYKSINSKI64538   03/28/2019
17.90 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC64539   03/28/2019


304.08 VERIZON WIRELESS64540   03/28/2019
34.00 VERONA PUBLIC LIBRARY64541   03/28/2019
18.80 WATERTOWN MUNICIPAL COURT64542   03/28/2019


540.00 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON64543   03/28/2019
540.00 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON64544   03/28/2019
450.00 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON64545   03/28/2019







BANK RECONCILIATION FOR STOUGHTON CITY 4/4Page
:


04/16/2019 12:11 PM
User: JAMIN
DB: Stoughton


Bank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKING)
FROM 03/01/2019 TO 03/31/2019
Reconciliation Record ID: 122


Amount NameCheck Number   Check Date


AP Checks


105.00 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN64546   03/28/2019
60.00 WISCONSIN LOGOS LLC64547   03/28/2019


277.99 WISCONSIN RAPIDS CLERK OF COURTS64548   03/28/2019
699.00 WORLD BOOK INC64549   03/28/2019
135.00 WPRA64550   03/28/2019


4,368.01 WT.COX INFORMATION SERVICES64551   03/28/2019


AmountNameCheck Number   Check Date


Payroll Checks


1,373.26 HALVERSON, JOHN63661   12/21/2018


130,737.72 Total - 105 Outstanding Checks:
1,131,405.82 Adjusted Bank Balance


0.00 Unreconciled Difference:


DATE:REVIEWED BY:








RECEIPT REGISTER FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON 1/45Page:04/16/2019 12:13 PM
User: JAMIN
DB: Stoughton


Post Date from 03/01/2019 - 03/31/2019   Completed Receipts


 AmountReceived OfWkstnCashierDateReceipt #   
  Distribution   Description


FREYE, DEVONKARLA03/01/2019100038098   C
 50.00  BAILS/FINES PMT PLAN301


NORLAND, DANIELKARLA03/01/2019100038099   C
 122.00  DMV FEES ABZ3037303


HAWKEY, MICHAEL/MORONEZ, JESSICAKARLA03/01/2019100038100   C
 384.50  DMV FEES TITLE & ADP2343303


HANSON, THOMAS WKARLA03/01/2019100038101   C
 223.00  DMV FEES TITLE & MU4345303


OFFERDAHL, MELINDAKARLA03/01/2019100038102   C
 192.00  DMV FEES TITLE & ADP2344303


GOODMAN, DEBRA SKARLA03/01/2019100038103   C
 94.50  DMV FEES TITLE & TRFR 804WBC303


DEBORAH MORGANCANDEE03/01/2019100038104   C
 50.00  OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL902


KOCHERER, BROCK, KARLA03/01/2019100038105   C
 94.00  DMV FEES AAX3829303


MONTOMERY, SHAWNKARLA03/01/2019100038106   C
 50.00  BAILS/FINES PMT PLAN301


SVENSSON, ERIKDESIRE03/01/2019100038107   C
 50.00  ELECTRICAL PERMIT402
 50.00  PLUMBING PERMIT403
 75.00  BUILDING PERMITS401


175.00 


FREY CONSTRUCTIONDESIRE03/01/2019100038108   C
 40.00  BUILDING PERMITS401


TUNDRALANDDESIRE03/01/2019100038109   C
 50.00  PLUMBING PERMIT403


SWANSON, CORALKARLA03/01/2019100038110   C
 60.00  PARKING FINES 35403302


DOVGIN, JAMESDESIRE03/01/2019100038111   C
 230.00  BUILDING PERMITS401


KALSCHEUER, DANIELDESIRE03/01/2019100038112   C
 50.00  ELECTRICAL PERMIT402
 50.00  PLUMBING PERMIT403


100.00 


PETE MANLEY REMODELING LLCDESIRE03/01/2019100038113   C
 50.00  ELECTRICAL PERMIT402
 50.00  PLUMBING PERMIT403
 75.00  BUILDING PERMITS401


175.00 


MOI, IVAR M DEBBIE03/01/2019100038114   C
 2,316.13  0511-092-5585-1/7037-10SPEC


VOGEL, DONNAFTDSKLYDIA03/01/2019100038116   C
 12.00  24660DOG


PETE MANLEY REMODELING LLCDESIRE03/01/2019100038117   C







RECEIPT REGISTER FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON 2/45Page:04/16/2019 12:13 PM
User: JAMIN
DB: Stoughton


Post Date from 03/01/2019 - 03/31/2019   Completed Receipts


 AmountReceived OfWkstnCashierDateReceipt #   
  Distribution   Description


 400.00  BUILDING PERMITS401


CARNEY, NEILDESIRE03/01/2019100038118   C
 50.00  PLUMBING PERMIT403
 100.00  BUILDING PERMITS401


150.00 


VON ALLMAN, RANDYKARLA03/01/2019100038119   C
 35.00  BAILS/FINES FINISH PMT301


JACKSON, HESTERKARLA03/01/2019100038120   C
 40.00  BAILS/FINES PMT PLAN301


CINDY03/01/2019100038121   C
 376.00  KITCHEN FUND809


CINDY03/01/2019100038122   C
 48.00  SPECIAL GIFT FUND807


CINDY03/01/2019100038123   C
 91.00  KITCHEN FUND809


ARMSTRONGCINDY03/01/2019100038124   C
 25.00  LOAN CLOSET806


CINDY03/01/2019100038125   C
 70.00  LOAN CLOSET806


CINDY03/01/2019100038126   C
 6.00  DONATIONS - SR CENTER803


CINDY03/01/2019100038127   C
 30.00  DONATIONS - SR CENTER803


CINDY03/01/2019100038128   C
 5.00  DONATIONS - SR CENTER803


CINDY03/01/2019100038129   C
 38.00  CRAFT SALES805


LUERCINDY03/01/2019100038130   C
 9.00  NEWSLETTER804


WATSONCINDY03/01/2019100038131   C
 9.00  NEWSLETTER804


HERNSTINECINDY03/01/2019100038132   C
 9.00  NEWSLETTER804


RIPPCINDY03/01/2019100038133   C
 35.00  DONATIONS - SR CENTER803


BECKHAM, ALANALEX03/01/2019100038134   C
 112.00  EU4586303


DEAN, DEVONALEX03/01/2019100038135   C
 124.00  C7806B3P4W301


OWENS, KAREN M DEBBIE03/01/2019100038136   C
 1,982.53  0511-071-0075-3/7039-10SPEC


VESTERDAHL, RONALD & ELAINE DEBBIE03/01/2019100038137   C
 2,500.00  0511-092-4797-7/7037-10SPEC


HALVERSON, MELISSAALEX03/01/2019100038138   C
 122.00  702KHX303







RECEIPT REGISTER FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON 3/45Page:04/16/2019 12:13 PM
User: JAMIN
DB: Stoughton


Post Date from 03/01/2019 - 03/31/2019   Completed Receipts


 AmountReceived OfWkstnCashierDateReceipt #   
  Distribution   Description


RAISBECK, NELSONKARLA03/02/2019100038139   C
 192.00  DMV FEES  TITLE & ADP2341303


KNISPEL CLAUSEN, MARYKARLA03/02/2019100038140   C
 95.00  PARKING FINES34168302
 95.00  PARKING FINES 34040302
 95.00  PARKING FINES 33983302


285.00 


JENNY, JASONKARLA03/02/2019100038141   C
 30.00  PARKING FINES 35954302


SWENSON, MELISSAKARLA03/02/2019100038142   C
 112.00  DMV FEES 106TNP303


WILBERG, CHRISKARLA03/02/2019100038143   C
 197.50  DMV FEES TITLE & ADP2345303


SCHUCK, ERICALEX03/02/2019100038144   C
 116.50  602WRD303


ETTER, LINDSAYBARBI03/03/2019100038145   C
 60.00  PARKING FINES 35160302


VIKE, ABBYBARBI03/04/2019100038146   C
 247.00  DMV FEES ADP2346 REGISTRATION303


PIEPER, RONFTDSKJUDI03/04/2019100038147   C
 16.00  24661DOG
 35.00  COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 69549914


51.00 


ELSING, VICKY & PHILLIPFTDSKJUDI03/04/2019100038148   C
 12.00  24662DOG
 12.00  24663DOG


24.00 


VITALE, EMILYLISALISA03/04/2019100038149   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES  35521302


MCKEE, JENNALISALISA03/04/2019100038150   C
 130.00  BAILS/FINES  BB056220-3301


DEKEYSER, HOLLYLISALISA03/04/2019100038151   C
 10.00  BAILS/FINES  BB058159-3301


WOHLERS, ELIZABETH DEBBIE03/04/2019100038156   C
 2,206.71  0511-092-3011-8/7041-10SPEC


ZEMAN, DEANNA/JOEFTDSKJUDI03/04/2019100038157   C
 12.00  24664DOG
 35.00  COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 69559914


47.00 


BRITAIN, JENNIFER DEBBIE03/04/2019100038158   C
 375.00  SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT9902


GREEN, NORMANLORI03/04/2019100038159   C
 60.00  PARKING FINES302


MCFARLAND STATE BANKDEBBIE03/04/2019100038160   C
 15.52  0000003354MR







RECEIPT REGISTER FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON 4/45Page:04/16/2019 12:13 PM
User: JAMIN
DB: Stoughton


Post Date from 03/01/2019 - 03/31/2019   Completed Receipts


 AmountReceived OfWkstnCashierDateReceipt #   
  Distribution   Description


WARNKE, REBECCAFTDSKJUDI03/04/2019100038161   C
 12.00  24665DOG
 35.00  COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 69569914


47.00 


MONONA, CITY OF DEBBIE03/04/2019100038162   C
 409.08  OWI TRAFFIC GRANT 9901


DUNN, TOWN OFDEBBIE03/04/2019100038163   C
 64,665.00  0000003352MR


STOUGHTON UTILITIES DEBBIE03/04/2019100038164   C
 500.00  DONATION-SAFTEY CAMP9901


MCFARLAND, VILLAGE OF DEBBIE03/04/2019100038165   C
 284.00  JAN INSERVICE MEALS 9901


MURPHY, MARYLORI03/04/2019100038166   C
 5.00  FINGER PRINTING307


HOVER-BUSSE, KYLELORI03/04/2019100038167   C
 112.00  DMV FEES303


BERRY, MICHAELFTDSKLYDIA03/04/2019100038168   C
 12.00  24666DOG
 17.00  COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-69579914


29.00 


SYLTE, TERESAFTDSKLYDIA03/04/2019100038169   C
 12.00  24667DOG


BURKHALTER, TYLERLORI03/04/2019100038170   C
 60.00  PARKING FINES302


BYRD, THOMAS DAVIDLORI03/04/2019100038171   C
 20.00  BAILS/FINES301


HERBERT & RUTH ARMSTRONGCANDEE03/04/2019100038172   C
 25.00  FOOD PANTRY501


CHRIST LUTHERAN CHURCHCANDEE03/04/2019100038173   C
 775.00  FOOD PANTRY501


MCCORMICK, JOANLORI03/04/2019100038174   C
 100.00  DMV FEES303


MCCORMICK, JOANLORI03/04/2019100038175   C
 97.50  DMV FEES303


MAAS, ANGELA, TODDFTDSKLYDIA03/04/2019100038176   C
 12.00  24668DOG
 12.00  24669DOG
 35.00  COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-69589914
 17.00  COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-69599914


76.00 


SCHUBERT, JAKEALEX03/04/2019100038177   C
 302.00  ADP2348303


STOUGHTON HAIRSTYLING DEBBIE03/04/2019100038178   C
 600.00  SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT9902


MLN LLC DEBBIE03/04/2019100038179   C
 1,501.50  0511-093-2305-4/7037-10SPEC
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DOKKENS, MARCIE J DEBBIE03/04/2019100038180   C
 3,756.65  0511-092-4808-3/7037-10SPEC


BULTMAN, KEVIN T & VALERIEDEBBIE03/04/2019100038181   C
 184.80  0511-092-6434-2/7042-01SPEC


EGGERS, KENNY & BECKYDEBBIE03/04/2019100038182   C
 151.25  0000003346MR


JULIANNA MARTINCANDEE03/04/2019100038183   C
 15.00  OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL902


BRILL, JAREDALEX03/04/2019100038184   C
 60.00  35126302


SHANKLIN, TODDALEX03/04/2019100038185   C
 116.50  172VZM303


TERRELL, CHRISTOPHERALEX03/04/2019100038186   C
 100.00  BAILS/FINES301


TRACEY WOOD & ASSOCIATESALEX03/04/2019100038187   C
 18.50  RECORDS RELEASE TROY STOUT304


CURKEET, NICOLELISALISA03/05/2019100038152   C
 30.00  PARKING FINES  35487302


DOW, KRISTENLISALISA03/05/2019100038153   C
 30.00  PARKING FINES  35496302


MATHIAS, BRIANLISALISA03/05/2019100038154   C
 222.80  BAILS/FINES  BB847679-0301


WARRINER, MISSYLISALISA03/05/2019100038155   C
 60.00  PARKING FINES  34837302


ENGEN, DAVIDBARBI03/05/2019100038191   C
 103.00  DMV FEES 35120DS303


CLAY, ANTHONYLORI03/05/2019100038195   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES302


TITAK, JENN/DANFTDSKJUDI03/05/2019100038196   C
 12.00  24670DOG
 35.00  COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 69609914
 12.00  24671DOG
 17.00  COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 69619914
 12.00  24672DOG
 17.00  COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 69629914


105.00 


NICOLE VOLLMERCANDEE03/05/2019100038197   C
 50.00  OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL902


BAKER, TOMMYLORI03/05/2019100038198   C
 194.75  DMV FEES303


MILES, RUSSELLLORI03/05/2019100038199   C
 40.00  PARKING FINES302


AVILA, LYNETTELORI03/05/2019100038200   C
 139.00  BAILS/FINES301


SEGEBARTH, JANETLORI03/05/2019100038201   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES302
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LIBRARY DEPOSIT DEBBIE03/05/2019100038202   C
 10.75  217-DESIGNATED DONATION704
 98.04  FINES702
 154.49  FINES702
 44.57  FINES702
 31.78  COPIES701
 31.78  COPIES701
 15.89  COPIES701
 197.07  MISC RECEIPTS799
 197.07  MISC RECEIPTS799
 98.54  MISC RECEIPTS799


879.98 


NATVIG, LUKE & AMANDA DEBBIE03/05/2019100038203   C
 151.25  0000003347MR


PETERSON,DAKOTASUSAN03/05/2019100038204   C
 208.50  DMV FEES303


FITZPATRICK SELECT SERVICES DEBBIE03/05/2019100038213   C
 35.00  SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST907


FITZPATRICK SELECT DEBBIE03/05/2019100038214   C
 70.00  SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST907


FITZPATRICK SELECT SERVICES DEBBIE03/05/2019100038215   C
 35.00  SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST907


CLINE, MICHAEL BTRACIE03/06/2019100038205   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES 35110302


STANFORD, RAY EKARLA03/06/2019100038206   C
 112.00  DMV FEES 695YVN303


LONGWAY, HANNAH RKARLA03/06/2019100038207   C
 103.00  DMV FEES  NP2282303


MATT LUSCHERVICKIE03/06/2019100038208   C
 525.00  TV'S1205


FOSDAL BAKERYKARLA03/06/2019100038209   C
 60.00  PARKING FINES 31775302


CATTLE, MICHAELKARLA03/06/2019100038210   C
 60.00  PARKING FINES 34638302
 60.00  PARKING FINES 35001302


120.00 


DNE WHOLESALELISALISA03/06/2019100038211   C
 434.88  2018 PP 58-32330  28192059907


FLORIDA'S NATURAL FOODLISALISA03/06/2019100038212   C
 17.40  2018 PP 2819242  58-396929907
 0.17  INT DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROP9908


17.57 


PALUCHKIMBERLY03/06/2019100038216   C
 48.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


JOHNSONKIMBERLY03/06/2019100038217   C
 48.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


HEGGESTADKIMBERLY03/06/2019100038218   C
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 72.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


LUICKKIMBERLY03/06/2019100038219   C
 50.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


QUAMKIMBERLY03/06/2019100038220   C
 25.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


NELSONKIMBERLY03/06/2019100038221   C
 21.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


ZIMMERMANKIMBERLY03/06/2019100038222   C
 76.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


BICKLEYKIMBERLY03/06/2019100038223   C
 20.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


WATSONKIMBERLY03/06/2019100038224   C
 185.20  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


SCHUMANNKIMBERLY03/06/2019100038225   C
 84.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


KINNINGKIMBERLY03/06/2019100038226   C
 144.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


KINNINGKIMBERLY03/06/2019100038227   C
 32.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


DULLUMKIMBERLY03/06/2019100038228   C
 48.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


BRIETZMANKIMBERLY03/06/2019100038229   C
 150.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


MARSHKIMBERLY03/06/2019100038230   C
 20.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


JOHNSONKIMBERLY03/06/2019100038231   C
 42.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


BICKLEYKIMBERLY03/06/2019100038232   C
 20.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


NELSONKIMBERLY03/06/2019100038233   C
 21.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


QUAMKIMBERLY03/06/2019100038234   C
 25.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


STOKSTADKIMBERLY03/06/2019100038235   C
 52.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


BICKLEYKIMBERLY03/06/2019100038236   C
 20.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


HOLMKIMBERLY03/06/2019100038237   C
 10.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


HOLMKIMBERLY03/06/2019100038238   C
 10.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


EGREKIMBERLY03/06/2019100038239   C
 20.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


EGREKIMBERLY03/06/2019100038240   C
 16.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801
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KIMBERLY03/06/2019100038241   C
 805.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


HERSHEY,ZACHARYSUSAN03/06/2019100038242   C
 30.00  35558302


FOOTE,TYLERSUSAN03/06/2019100038243   C
 30.00  34712302
 30.00  34782302
 30.00  35383302


90.00 


FITZGERALD,JONSUSAN03/06/2019100038244   C
 60.00  34561302


CASH $$CANDEE03/06/2019100038246   C
 40.00  FOOD PANTRY501


ROTT,MATTSUSAN03/06/2019100038247   C
 30.00  35334302
 30.00  35844302


60.00 


VAN GALDER, CHARLENESUSAN03/06/2019100038248   C
 30.00  34759302


GENERATION TITLE DEBBIE03/07/2019100038249   C
 35.00  SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST907


PREFERRED TITLE LLC DEBBIE03/07/2019100038250   C
 35.00  SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST907


DANE COUNTY TITLE CO DEBBIE03/07/2019100038251   C
 35.00  SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST907


KNIPFER, JESSEKARLA03/07/2019100038252   C
 30.00  PARKING FINES 35499302


FITZPATRICK SELECT DEBBIE03/07/2019100038253   C
 35.00  SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST907


HANSON, JOSEPHKARLA03/07/2019100038255   C
 98.80  BAILS/FINES BB16164-5301


REYES, MANUEL & NORAKARLA03/07/2019100038256   C
 122.00  DMV FEES 232ZJC303


LENZ, DANIELKARLA03/07/2019100038257   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES 30755302


MCDANIEL, RONALD & ANNKARLA03/07/2019100038258   C
 30.00  PARKING FINES 35305302


KNOPF/LANPHEREFTDSKLYDIA03/07/2019100038259   C
 12.00  24673DOG


LUND, TREVORFTDSKLYDIA03/07/2019100038260   C
 12.00  24674DOG
 12.00  24675DOG
 35.00  COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-69639914


59.00 


SEDLACK, ARONFTDSKLYDIA03/07/2019100038261   C
 12.00  24676DOG
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SHIELDS/JEFFFTDSKLYDIA03/07/2019100038262   C
 12.00  24677DOG
 35.00  COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-69649914


47.00 


TIEDE, JONFTDSKLYDIA03/07/2019100038263   C
 12.00  24678DOG
 35.00  COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-69659914


47.00 


MATTHEWS, JAWEBBBARBI03/07/2019100038264   C
 98.80  BAILS/FINES BBJ058702301


ERICKSON, DAWNBARBI03/07/2019100038265   C
 44.00  BAILS/FINES BB057063-0301


JOHNSON, SHARONBARBI03/07/2019100038266   C
 112.00  DMV FEES ACL3226 RENEWAL303


LABNO, MARYFTDSKLYDIA03/07/2019100038267   C
 12.00  24679DOG
 12.00  24680DOG
 12.00  24681DOG
 35.00  COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-69669914
 17.00  COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-69679914
 17.00  COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-69689914


105.00 


POWELL, ANDREABARBI03/07/2019100038268   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES 34137302


AABERG, MICHELEBARBI03/07/2019100038269   C
 40.00  PARKING FINES 34946302
 40.00  PARKING FINES 34940302


80.00 


MCCLOSKY, JAMIEFTDSKLYDIA03/07/2019100038270   C
 12.00  24682DOG


CHENOWICH, CATHERINEFTDSKLYDIA03/07/2019100038271   C
 12.00  24683DOG
 17.00  COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-69699914


29.00 


SPETH, SAMFTDSKLYDIA03/07/2019100038272   C
 12.00  24684DOG
 35.00  COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-69709914


47.00 


GIEBNER, JOSHUABARBI03/07/2019100038273   C
 136.60  BAILS/FINES BB058705-3301


HANSEN, MICHAELBARBI03/07/2019100038274   C
 94.00  DMV FEES 64105M RENEWAL303


DANE COUNTY HUMAN SERVICESDEBBIE03/07/2019100038275   C
 775.92  0000003348MR


MELL, JOHNBARBI03/07/2019100038276   C
 98.80  BAILS/FINES BC595569-2301
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LIEN, JOANNBARBI03/07/2019100038277   C
 98.80  BAILS/FINES BB058376-3301


DOSKOCIL, BRODYLORI03/07/2019100038278   C
 98.80  BAILS/FINES301


CYRUS, GREGORY EARLLORI03/07/2019100038279   C
 124.00  BAILS/FINES301


CARLY, STEPHEN DONALDLORI03/07/2019100038280   C
 187.00  BAILS/FINES301


STOUGHTON SENIOR HOUSINGLISALISA03/07/2019100038281   C
 115.24  2018 PP 2819117 58-303659907


NOVAK, JANETLISALISA03/08/2019100038282   C
 124.00  BAILS/FINES  C78015S28B301


BUCHHOLZ, ROSEMARYLISALISA03/08/2019100038283   C
 30.00  PARKING FINES  35016302


KELLER, ANGELIKALISALISA03/08/2019100038284   C
 25.00  BAILS/FINES  C7802G26P6301


ENGELHART, SAMANTHALISALISA03/08/2019100038285   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES  35522302


KAHLER, BROOKLISALISA03/08/2019100038286   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES  35592302


MARSHALL, TAYLORLISALISA03/08/2019100038287   C
 60.00  PARKING FINES  35418302


HOMBURG, JENNALISALISA03/08/2019100038288   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES  35424302


BROCKNER, RYANLISALISA03/08/2019100038289   C
 10.00  BAILS/FINES  BB058898-0301


BROCKNER, RYANLISALISA03/08/2019100038290   C
 30.00  PARKING FINES  35313302


STRETSBERY, JENNILISALISA03/08/2019100038291   C
 60.00  PARKING FINES  35404302


STRETSBERY, JENNILISALISA03/08/2019100038292   C
 60.00  PARKING FINES  34755302


STRETSBERY, JENNILISALISA03/08/2019100038293   C
 30.00  PARKING FINES  35312302


SCHOECHERT, BRITTANYLISALISA03/08/2019100038294   C
 50.00  BAILS/FINES  PAYMENT PLAN301


LALIMO, PRESLEYLISALISA03/08/2019100038295   C
 30.00  PARKING FINES  35490302


HACKLER, DYLANLISALISA03/08/2019100038296   C
 30.00  PARKING FINES  35515302


PETH, JACOBLISALISA03/08/2019100038297   C
 124.00  BAILS/FINES  BB058207-2301


PARKER, OLEKALISALISA03/08/2019100038298   C
 124.00  BAILS/FINES  BB058330-6301


RUHLAND, JAMIELISALISA03/08/2019100038299   C
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 30.00  PARKING FINES  35243302


RUDOLPH, KYLELISALISA03/08/2019100038300   C
 124.00  BAILS/FINES  BB058295-6301


MIKUKYUK, ALISONLISALISA03/08/2019100038301   C
 98.89  BAILS/FINES  BB058889-5301


PIERCE, SCOTTLISALISA03/08/2019100038302   C
 60.00  PARKING FINES  34665302


STRETSBERY, JENNILISALISA03/08/2019100038303   C
 30.00  PARKING FINES  35190302


DESANCTIS, LINDALISALISA03/08/2019100038304   C
 95.00  PARKING FINES  34977302


GRANT, BROOKELISALISA03/08/2019100038305   C
 98.80  BAILS/FINES  BD411088-6301


MCCARVILLE, KYLELISALISA03/08/2019100038306   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES  35595302


S DUANE & SARA LEIKNESS TRUSTKARLA03/08/2019100038307   C
 1,000.00  K-9 DONATIONS308


HALVERSON, ANN & TOMFTDSKJUDI03/08/2019100038308   C
 12.00  24685DOG
 12.00  24686DOG


24.00 


TRINITY TECHNOLOGIESDESIRE03/08/2019100038309   C
 50.00  ELECTRICAL PERMIT402


LYNCH, TOMDESIRE03/08/2019100038310   C
 50.00  ELECTRICAL PERMIT402


THEBCO, INC.DESIRE03/08/2019100038311   C
 40.00  BUILDING PERMITS401
 40.00  BUILDING PERMITS401


80.00 


R.A. HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING INCDESIRE03/08/2019100038312   C
 50.00  HEATING PERMIT (HVAC)404


KING, JERRY & MAXINE DEBBIE03/08/2019100038313   C
 9,213.95  0511-093-1007-2/7037-10SPEC


EBCDEBBIE03/08/2019100038314   C
 30.00  CLAIM REPAYMENT MCGLYNN9901


GENERATIONS TITLE CO DEBBIE03/08/2019100038315   C
 35.00  SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST907


GOLDBECK, SONJA & JAYKARLA03/08/2019100038316   C
 112.00  DMV FEES 716UTF303


ULTIMATE POWER ELECTRICFTDSKLYDIA03/08/2019100038317   C
 50.00  ELECTRICAL PERMIT402


MARTIN, JULIANNAHOLLY03/08/2019100038318   C
 50.00  OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL902


METROPOLITAN REPORTING BUREAUKARLA03/08/2019100038319   C
 1.00  MISC REVENUES304
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HUSTAD, SARAHKARLA03/08/2019100038320   C
 124.00  BAILS/FINES BB058660-0301


DUCKS UNLIMITEDHOLLY03/08/2019100038321   C
 10.00  LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE901
 30.00  MISC LICENSES906


40.00 


KREITLING, BENJAMINALEX03/08/2019100038322   C
 861.00  BB057783-5301
 187.00  BB057784-6301


1,048.00 


LEITZEN, KANDACEALEX03/08/2019100038323   C
 60.00  35402302


JOHNSON, KELLYALEX03/08/2019100038324   C
 122.00  577UNN303


PARKS, JASONKARLA03/09/2019100038325   C
 30.00  PARKING FINES 35552302


SCHULZ, GERALD & DOWNS, STEPHANIEKARLA03/09/2019100038326   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES 35962302
 20.00  PARKING FINES 35961302
 20.00  PARKING FINES 35453302


60.00 


BOYD, TIMOTHY JKARLA03/09/2019100038327   C
 228.50  DMV FEES TITLE & MU4347303


GUTIERREZ, MACHADOKARLA03/09/2019100038328   C
 60.00  PARKING FINES 35585302


ANDERSON, ERICKARLA03/09/2019100038329   C
 112.00  DMV FEES 409STN303


CONRAD, TOM & KIAKARLA03/09/2019100038330   C
 94.50  DMV FEES TITLE & TRFR 376EZK303


HAAK, KARA LKARLA03/09/2019100038331   C
 94.50  DMV FEES TITLE & TRFR 376RYD303


NETT, DWIGHTLORI03/09/2019100038332   C
 10.00  BAILS/FINES301


KREITLING, LAWRENCEBARBI03/10/2019100038333   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES 35963302


3 RIVERSLISALISA03/11/2019100038334   C
 1,751.95  3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT3RIV


3 RIVERSLISALISA03/11/2019100038335   C
 5,102.17  3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT3RIV


3 RIVERSLISALISA03/11/2019100038336   C
 86.26  3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT3RIV


3 RIVERSLISALISA03/11/2019100038337   C
 1,691.22  3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT3RIV


3 RIVERSLISALISA03/11/2019100038338   C
 3,079.05  3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT3RIV
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NATVIG-GOWAN, BARBARABARBI03/11/2019100038339   C
 1.00  MISC REVENUES304


HINES, NICOLEBARBI03/11/2019100038340   C
 5.00  FINGER PRINTING307


FOSDAL, RONALDFTDSKJUDI03/11/2019100038341   C
 12.00  24687DOG


HUNTER, ELIZABETHBARBI03/11/2019100038342   C
 230.50  DMV FEES ADP2350 REGISTRATION303


THOMAS & CHARLOTTE MULLENCANDEE03/11/2019100038343   C
 200.00  FOOD PANTRY501


BUSCH, CHARLESBARBI03/11/2019100038344   C
 30.00  PARKING FINES 35343302


PETERSON, ROBERTBARBI03/11/2019100038345   C
 120.00  PARKING FINES302


VALUE CONSTRUCTION GROUPVICKIE03/11/2019100038346   C
 50.00  S O PER # 7 - 123 HILLSIDE AV1201


ELECTRONIC RECYCLINGVICKIE03/11/2019100038347   C
 200.00  ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEE1205


MIKE POINTVICKIE03/11/2019100038348   C
 190.00  WOOD BOARD SALES1204


BOUCHER,BRIGITTEFTDSKLYDIA03/11/2019100038349   C
 12.00  24688DOG
 35.00  COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-69719914


47.00 


NIETO, MELCHORBARBI03/11/2019100038350   C
 112.00  DMV FEES 446DGP RENEWAL303


EHR, NICOLEFTDSKLYDIA03/11/2019100038351   C
 12.00  24689DOG
 12.00  24690DOG


24.00 


PADFIELD, RANDYFTDSKLYDIA03/11/2019100038352   C
 12.00  24691DOG
 12.00  24692DOG


24.00 


ERICKSON, RALPHFTDSKLYDIA03/11/2019100038353   C
 12.00  24693DOG


GORDEN, DARYLFTDSKLYDIA03/11/2019100038354   C
 12.00  24694DOG


GORDON, DARYLFTDSKLYDIA03/11/2019100038355   C
 35.00  COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-69729914


STATE OF WILISALISA03/11/2019100038356   C
 13,880.94  TO RECORD COURT TRIP DEPOSITSCOURTTRI


SYLTE, NOAHALEX03/11/2019100038357   C
 20.00  34971302


SCHOTZKO, JAYALEX03/11/2019100038358   C
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 214.00  AFB3501303


SMITH, CATHRYNALEX03/11/2019100038359   C
 412.00  AFB3502303


ROLING, ALLENLORI03/11/2019100038360   C
 30.00  PARKING FINES302


BUSER, COLINLORI03/11/2019100038361   C
 98.80  BAILS/FINES301
 10.00  BAILS/FINES301


108.80 


DUNKIRK, TOWN OFDEBBIE03/11/2019100038365   C
 35,939.00  0000003351MR


BARTON, MARSHALLDEBBIE03/11/2019100038366   C
 1,424.25  0511-081-2755-4/7038-05SPEC


LIBRARY DEPOSIT DEBBIE03/11/2019100038367   C
 37.05  217-DESIGNATED DONATION704
 134.34  FINES702
 211.69  FINES702
 61.06  FINES702
 54.34  COPIES701
 54.34  COPIES701
 27.17  COPIES701


579.99 


COUNTY OF DANELISALISA03/12/2019100038362   C
 495.00  DELINQUENT SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS9905
 62.70  SPECIAL ASSESSMENT INTEREST9906


557.70 


STATE OF WILISALISA03/12/2019100038363   C
 307.45  TO RECORD COURT TRIP DEPOSITSCOURTTRI


FORWARD DEVELOPMENT GROUP LLCDEBBIE03/12/2019100038364   C
 85.36  0000003298MR


OLSON, MARLENEBARBI03/12/2019100038368   C
 604.50  DMV FEES AFB3503 REGISTRATION303


SKEELS, EMILYDESIRE03/12/2019100038369   C
 40.00  BUILDING PERMITS401
 50.00  PLUMBING PERMIT403
 75.00  BUILDING PERMITS401
 40.00  BUILDING PERMITS401
 40.00  BUILDING PERMITS401


245.00 


DOUBLE D BUILDERSDESIRE03/12/2019100038370   C
 40.00  BUILDING PERMITS401
 40.00  BUILDING PERMITS401


80.00 


STREICH, RICHARDLORI03/12/2019100038371   C
 50.00  PARKING FINES302


HUSTAD, SARAH LORI03/12/2019100038372   C
 98.80  BAILS/FINES301
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KERNS, KILEALORI03/12/2019100038373   C
 10.00  BAILS/FINES301


ANG, EMILYFTDSKLYDIA03/12/2019100038374   C
 12.00  24695DOG


BOLENDER, JEANAFTDSKLYDIA03/12/2019100038375   C
 12.00  24696DOG
 12.00  24697DOG


24.00 


DANE, COUNTY OF DEBBIE03/12/2019100038376   C
 8,018.00  DONATION NUTRITION HDM9901
 2,449.00  DONATION NUTRITION CONG 9901
 1,610.70  GRANT9901
 10,779.30  DONATION CASE MGMNT 9901


22,857.00 


LYNN TEWSCANDEE03/12/2019100038377   C
 50.00  FOOD PANTRY501


ACTIVE NETWORK DEBBIE03/12/2019100038378   C
 (180.00) INSTRUCTION FEES1003
 360.00  PROGRAM FEES1001
 60.00  INSTRUCTION FEES1003
 5,014.00  INSTRUCTION FEES1003
 25.00  INSTRUCTION FEES1003
 180.00  INSTRUCTION FEES1003
 (482.36) CREDIT CARD & TRANSACTION FEES1004


4,976.64 


ACTIVE NETWORK DEBBIE03/12/2019100038379   C
 106.00  INSTRUCTION FEES1003
 315.00  PARK RESERVATION1101
 3,332.00  INSTRUCTION FEES1003
 340.00  INSTRUCTION FEES1003
 (353.85) CREDIT CARD & TRANSACTION FEES1004


3,739.15 


ACTIVE NETWORK DEBBIE03/12/2019100038380   C
 70.00  PARK RESERVATION1101
 1,648.00  INSTRUCTION FEES1003
 215.00  INSTRUCTION FEES1003
 60.00  INSTRUCTION FEES1003
 (179.49) CREDIT CARD & TRANSACTION FEES1004


1,813.51 


PLEASANT SPRINGS, TOWN OFDEBBIE03/12/2019100038381   C
 35,272.00  0000003349MR


PLEASANT SPRINGS, TOWN OFDEBBIE03/12/2019100038382   C
 7,033.73  0000003336MR


WALKER, JAMESFTDSKLYDIA03/12/2019100038383   C
 12.00  24698DOG


LOCKS & UNLOCKSALEX03/12/2019100038384   C
 60.00  35953302


HUSEBO,HYDEE LEESUSAN03/12/2019100038385   C
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 124.00  C7807BZLW1301


PAYDON PIANO TUNELISALISA03/12/2019100038386   C
 2.18  2018 PP - 2819106  58-303009907


LANE, JENNABARBI03/13/2019100038387   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES 33733302


CLARK, LINDSAYLISALISA03/13/2019100038388   C
 10.00  BB058325-1301


CLARK, WESLEYLISALISA03/13/2019100038389   C
 60.00  624ZZD34619302


VELTUM, PAULALISALISA03/13/2019100038390   C
 20.00  35597302


WELTER, HEIDILISALISA03/13/2019100038391   C
 10.00  BB058756-5301


MARCH, BRUCELISALISA03/13/2019100038392   C
 60.00  35006302


CATHEY, ORLANDOLISALISA03/13/2019100038393   C
 60.00  35250302


RINCKEY, ADAMLISALISA03/13/2019100038394   C
 439.00  C7807BZLW2301


RINCKEY, ADAMLISALISA03/13/2019100038395   C
 98.80  BD583737-0301


WALSH-CERRO, TAYLORLISALISA03/13/2019100038396   C
 74.00  BB058682-1301


COLD COAST, LLCHOLLY03/13/2019100038397   C
 29.43  LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE-BEER901
 29.43  LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE-WINE901
 20.00  LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE-PUB901


78.86 


THOMME, JACKBARBI03/13/2019100038398   C
 98.80  BAILS/FINES BB056775-5301


SOH RETAIL DEPOSITDEBBIE03/13/2019100038399   C
 495.00  TAXABLE SALES604


GJERMO,DAVIDFTDSKLYDIA03/13/2019100038400   C
 12.00  24699DOG


MALLING, VIKBARBI03/13/2019100038401   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES 35598302


MATTHES, RYANFTDSKLYDIA03/13/2019100038402   C
 12.00  24700DOG


MELCHOR, JESSICABARBI03/13/2019100038403   C
 60.00  PARKING FINES 34527302


MARTEN, JAMESONBARBI03/13/2019100038404   C
 30.00  PARKING FINES 32710302


HAHN, BRANDONBARBI03/13/2019100038405   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES 34972302


BADGER POST #328 DEBBIE03/13/2019100038406   C
 5,296.50  0511-092-8440-9/7042-10SPEC
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RUTLAND, TOWN OF DEBBIE03/13/2019100038407   C
 350.00  YOUTH CENTER DONATION 9901


RESCHDEBBIE03/13/2019100038408   C
 375.00  SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT9902


RUTLAND, TOWN OFDEBBIE03/13/2019100038409   C
 2,255.27  0000003338MR


LEE,ROBERTSUSAN03/13/2019100038410   C
 124.00  C7807BZLVX301


RUTLAND, TOWN OFDEBBIE03/13/2019100038411   C
 24,798.00  0000003350MR


BROOKS,MATTHEWSUSAN03/13/2019100038412   C
 40.00  33831302


GENERAL HEATINGSUSAN03/13/2019100038413   C
 60.00  35355302


FLORENCE, BRANDONSUSAN03/13/2019100038414   C
 60.00  35507302


HOLVERSON,STEVENSUSAN03/13/2019100038415   C
 10.00  BB058758-0301


FRIEDLANDER,NIOMISUSAN03/13/2019100038416   C
 20.00  34379302


SMALLEY, JEFFREYKARLA03/14/2019100038417   C
 60.00  PARKING FINES 35162302


HANSON, SAM TKARLA03/14/2019100038418   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES 35600302


CEESAY, KIMBARBI03/14/2019100038419   C
 112.00  DMV FEES 698XHC303


STANTON, BJORNFTDSKJUDI03/14/2019100038420   C
 50.00  ELECTRICAL PERMIT402
 50.00  PLUMBING PERMIT403
 160.00  BUILDING PERMITS401


260.00 


HOFFMANN, SHARONFTDSKJUDI03/14/2019100038421   C
 12.00  24701DOG


REDEPENNINGBARBI03/14/2019100038422   C
 10.00  BAILS/FINES301
 124.00  BAILS/FINES301


134.00 


BRETON, MARIOBARBI03/14/2019100038423   C
 30.00  PARKING FINES 35479302
 30.00  PARKING FINES 35508302


60.00 


STOUGHTON UTILITIESDEBBIE03/14/2019100038424   C
 85,570.74  0000003362MR


BEAR COMMUNICATIONS, LLC DEBBIE03/14/2019100038425   C
 1,127.67  0000003356MR
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LUCHSINGER, BRELEIGHBARBI03/14/2019100038426   C
 124.00  BAILS/FINES BB056766-3301


JOHNSON, PATRICIABARBI03/14/2019100038427   C
 75.00  PARKING FINES 34765302


KWIK TRIP #893HOLLY03/14/2019100038428   C
 150.00  OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL902


ENGELKE, CINDYFTDSKLYDIA03/14/2019100038429   C
 12.00  24702DOG


BLUM, RONFTDSKLYDIA03/14/2019100038430   C
 12.00  24703DOG
 12.00  24704DOG


24.00 


DICKMAN, MICHAELBARBI03/14/2019100038431   C
 30.00  PARKING FINES 34704302


BIRKETT, BRIAN C DEBBIE03/14/2019100038432   C
 426.49  0511-054-5201-0/7033-05SPEC


HANSEN, MICHAELBARBI03/14/2019100038433   C
 84.00  DMV FEES 61880M303
 24.00  DMV FEES 53625RV303


108.00 


PEREZ, SANDRABARBI03/14/2019100038434   C
 60.00  PARKING FINES 35561302


PFD LLCBARBI03/14/2019100038435   C
 30.00  PARKING FINES 35290302


HAINSWORTH, KERILISALISA03/14/2019100038436   C
 30.00  35014302


BECZKIEWICZ, CAITLYNLISALISA03/14/2019100038437   C
 10.00  BB058900-2301


BONEBRIGHT, ROBERTLISALISA03/14/2019100038438   C
 1,034.48  2018 TAX PYMT FOR 2117 KORGEN1702
 496.21  ESCROW OVERAGE1702


1,530.69 


BARTLET,BENJAMINSUSAN03/14/2019100038439   C
 20.00  34380302


HEGERFELD, GREGG ATRACIE03/14/2019100038440   C
 95.00  PARKING FINES 34882302
 95.00  PARKING FINES  34899302


190.00 


URSO BROS., LLCVICKIE03/15/2019100038441   C
 50.00  S O PER # 16-1401 JENS CT1201


LAKESTONE PROPERTIESVICKIE03/15/2019100038442   C
 50.00  S O PER # 14-1600/02 HOEL AVE1201


LAKESTONE PROPERTIESVICKIE03/15/2019100038443   C
 50.00  SO PER# 15-1608/10 HOEL AVE1201


SUSTAINABLE STOUGHTONHOLLY03/15/2019100038444   C
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 30.00  MISC LICENSES-SPEC EVENT906


RAMSDEN, DAVIDKARLA03/15/2019100038445   C
 122.00  DMV FEES 587WSG303


WOODSVIEW BUILDERS LLCDESIRE03/15/2019100038446   C
 50.00  ELECTRICAL PERMIT402
 50.00  PLUMBING PERMIT403
 75.00  BUILDING PERMITS401
 50.00  ELECTRICAL PERMIT402
 50.00  PLUMBING PERMIT403
 75.00  BUILDING PERMITS401


350.00 


KITTLESON, KRISTI KARLA03/15/2019100038447   C
 137.00  DMV FEES WNAPLAY303


MONTGOMERY ASSOCIATESDESIRE03/15/2019100038448   C
 203.20  STORMWATER AND EROSION406


ECCLES, KATHLEENDESIRE03/15/2019100038449   C
 240.00  MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING405


WISCONSIN MAPPING LLCDESIRE03/15/2019100038450   C
 240.00  MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING405


TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYSTEMS, INCDESIRE03/15/2019100038451   C
 50.00  PLUMBING PERMIT403
 50.00  PLUMBING PERMIT403


100.00 


FOX WATERDESIRE03/15/2019100038452   C
 50.00  PLUMBING PERMIT403


JSD PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, INCDESIRE03/15/2019100038453   C
 11,381.56  STORMWATER AND EROSION406


JSD PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, INCDESIRE03/15/2019100038454   C
 1,780.00  MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING405


MCCAUGHN, GREGGKARLA03/15/2019100038455   C
 30.00  PARKING FINES 6349302


SUSTAINABLE STOUGHTONHOLLY03/15/2019100038456   C
 10.00  LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE901


HARKER HEATING & COOLINGDESIRE03/15/2019100038457   C
 50.00  HEATING PERMIT (HVAC)404


HANSON, BRUCEKARLA03/15/2019100038458   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES 35596302


NO SHORTS ELECTRIC LLCDESIRE03/15/2019100038459   C
 150.00  ELECTRICAL PERMIT402


JC DUFFY PROPERTIES LLCDESIRE03/15/2019100038460   C
 30.00  MISC BUILDING PERMIT-DRIVEWAY405


AHMETI, AVDULLAKARLA03/15/2019100038461   C
 112.00  DMV FEES 579YUJ303


CASCIO, RACHELFTDSKLYDIA03/15/2019100038462   C
 12.00  24705DOG


METZLER, AMYFTDSKLYDIA03/15/2019100038463   C
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 12.00  24706DOG
 35.00  COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-69739914


47.00 


BIRKELAND, CODYALEX03/15/2019100038464   C
 219.50  AFB3504303


METROPOLITAN REPORTING BUREAUALEX03/15/2019100038465   C
 1.00  RECORDS REQUEST304


COVENANT LUTHERAN CHURCHCANDEE03/15/2019100038466   C
 20.00  FOOD PANTRY501


MURPHY, CHRISTOPHER & REBECCAMASON03/15/2019100038467   C
 25.00  MISC. DONATIONS9901


LINDA HARRISONCANDEE03/15/2019100038468   C
 100.00  FOOD PANTRY501


HARRIS, FREDDIEALEX03/15/2019100038469   C
 60.00  35143302


ARVOLD, TONJA & BRUCEKARLA03/16/2019100038470   C
 112.00  DMV FEES ACW8892303
 219.50  DMV FEES TITLE & MU4348303


331.50 


MARTINEZ GUEVARA, MARIBELKARLA03/16/2019100038471   C
 10.00  BAILS/FINES BD4161054301


BAGLEY, TORY LKARLA03/16/2019100038472   C
 60.00  PARKING FINES 34785302


BREKKEN, RENEE AKARLA03/16/2019100038473   C
 192.06  DMV FEES TITLE & AFB3505303


3 RIVERSLISALISA03/18/2019100038474   C
 4,126.13  3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT3RIV


3 RIVERSLISALISA03/18/2019100038475   C
 695.11  3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT3RIV


3 RIVERSLISALISA03/18/2019100038476   C
 327.63  3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT3RIV


3 RIVERSLISALISA03/18/2019100038477   C
 2,238.43  3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT3RIV


3 RIVERSLISALISA03/18/2019100038478   C
 2,726.26  3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT3RIV


OLSON, DONNALISALISA03/18/2019100038479   C
 17.18  STRIPE PAYMENT1301


WHATEVER BARHOLLY03/18/2019100038480   C
 100.00  LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE-BEER901
 500.00  LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE-LIQU901
 20.00  LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE-PUB901
 100.00  CIGARETTE903
 10.00  MISC LICENSES-JUKEBOX906
 70.00  MISC LICENSES-POOL TABLE (2)906
 175.00  MISC LICENSES-AMUSEMENT (5)906
 100.00  MISC LICENSES-CABARET906
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1,075.00 


ZIMMERMAN, DEREKBARBI03/18/2019100038481   C
 30.00  PARKING FINES 35185302
 30.00  PARKING FINES 35054302


60.00 


JANISCH, CHERREKAHOLLY03/18/2019100038482   C
 12.00  24707DOG
 35.00  COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE9914


47.00 


MURILLO, MARCI/ANDREWHOLLY03/18/2019100038483   C
 12.00  24708DOG


HUBERD, KIMHOLLY03/18/2019100038484   C
 12.00  24709DOG


STOVALL, ANDREWFTDSKLYDIA03/18/2019100038485   C
 12.00  24710DOG
 35.00  COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-69759914


47.00 


OCAINE, RICHARDBARBI03/18/2019100038486   C
 60.00  PARKING FINES 35485302
 60.00  PARKING FINES 34624302


120.00 


NELSON, KARAFTDSKLYDIA03/18/2019100038487   C
 12.00  24711DOG
 12.00  24712DOG
 35.00  COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-69769914
 17.00  COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-68779914


76.00 


ROSS,JAMESFTDSKLYDIA03/18/2019100038488   C
 12.00  24714DOG
 17.00  COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-69799914


29.00 


WASH, CHARLESALEX03/18/2019100038489   C
 30.00  35422302
 30.00  33894302
 30.00  35583302


90.00 


OELLRICH, NICHOLEALEX03/18/2019100038491   C
 187.00  C7806CBQBD301


ROCKNEY, LAURENFTDSKLYDIA03/18/2019100038492   C
 12.00  24715DOG
 35.00  COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-69809914


47.00 


DAHMS, THOMASALEX03/18/2019100038493   C
 20.00  34776301


RICHWOOD ENTERPRISESALEX03/18/2019100038494   C







RECEIPT REGISTER FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON 22/45Page:04/16/2019 12:13 PM
User: JAMIN
DB: Stoughton


Post Date from 03/01/2019 - 03/31/2019   Completed Receipts


 AmountReceived OfWkstnCashierDateReceipt #   
  Distribution   Description


 60.00  35555302


JUVE, DARENALEX03/18/2019100038495   C
 10.00  BB056778-1301


BEHNCKE, DALEALEX03/18/2019100038496   C
 219.50  AFB3506303


ADLER, LUCASALEX03/18/2019100038497   C
 10.00  BB058899-1301


ERICKSON, NICOLEALEX03/18/2019100038498   C
 20.00  35629302


BYERS, KRYSTALBARBI03/19/2019100038499   C
 250.00  BAILS/FINES BC595611-2301


CHRISTOPH, NATHANBARBI03/19/2019100038500   C
 124.00  BAILS/FINES C7807BZLVZ301


GILLE, TODDBARBI03/19/2019100038501   C
 10.00  BAILS/FINES BB058732-2301


KORRALEZ, NAZARIOBARBI03/19/2019100038502   C
 10.00  BAILS/FINES BB058372-6301
 124.00  BAILS/FINES BB058371-5301


134.00 


UDE, CHRISTOPHERBARBI03/19/2019100038503   C
 124.00  BAILS/FINES C7802G26RT301


MARTINEZ, ABRAHAMBARBI03/19/2019100038504   C
 10.00  BAILS/FINES BC707746-4301
 98.80  BAILS/FINES BC707746-3301


108.80 


ZAMAGO, JOSEBARBI03/19/2019100038505   C
 98.80  BAILS/FINES BB058908-3301


LIBRARY DEPOSIT DEBBIE03/19/2019100038506   C
 272.04  217-DESIGNATED DONATION704
 124.70  FINES702
 196.51  FINES702
 56.69  FINES702
 42.38  COPIES701
 42.38  COPIES701
 21.19  COPIES701


755.89 


TOEPFER, STEVEN/LAURENFTDSKJUDI03/19/2019100038507   C
 12.00  24716DOG
 35.00  COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 69819914
 12.00  24717DOG
 17.00  COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 69829914


76.00 


JEAN ASLESONCANDEE03/19/2019100038508   C
 100.00  FOOD PANTRY501


BO-PA PROPERTIES INC DEBBIE03/19/2019100038509   C
 7,923.92  0511-081-2734-9/7038-10SPEC
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D & K  KNAPPCANDEE03/19/2019100038510   C
 70.00  FOOD PANTRY501


MARTIN, MARJORIEDEBBIE03/19/2019100038511   C
 325.31  0511-081-3659-9/7015-05SPEC


WALMARTDEBBIE03/19/2019100038512   C
 16,755.05  0000003345MR


HELSTAD, RICKDEBBIE03/19/2019100038513   C
 1,186.96  0000003366MR


HANSON, DONDEBBIE03/19/2019100038514   C
 565.22  0000003367MR


GUNDERSON FUNERAL HOMES & CREMATORYDEBBIE03/19/2019100038515   C
 525.00  0000003363MR


JENKS, DAN DEBBIE03/19/2019100038516   C
 1,186.96  0000003369MR


JUVE, DAVID L DEBBIE03/19/2019100038517   C
 1,186.96  0000003370MR


JENKS, DAN DEBBIE03/19/2019100038518   C
 88.95  0000003368MR


JENKS, DAN DEBBIE03/19/2019100038519   C
 88.95  0000003361MR


DEPT OF CORRECTIONS DEBBIE03/19/2019100038520   C
 110.51  TRAFFIC ACCIDENT-6/29/179901


SPENGLER, CHARLOTTEALEX03/19/2019100038521   C
 112.00  922ADK303


WALMER, TIFFANIALEX03/19/2019100038522   C
 197.50  MU4349303


GILARDI, JOSEPHDESIRE03/19/2019100038523   C
 120.00  BUILDING PERMITS401


FRANK, BARBFTDSKLYDIA03/19/2019100038524   C
 12.00  24718DOG


MENNES, MARKFTDSKLYDIA03/19/2019100038525   C
 35.00  COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-69839914


WISCONSIN TITLE GROUP DEBBIE03/19/2019100038526   C
 35.00  SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST907


PIEPER, RONALDALEX03/19/2019100038527   C
 10.00  BB058769-4301


FITZPATRICK SELECT SERVICES DEBBIE03/19/2019100038528   C
 35.00  SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST907


FITZPATRICK SELECT DEBBIE03/19/2019100038529   C
 35.00  SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST907


CHICAGO TITLE DEBBIE03/19/2019100038530   C
 35.00  SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST907


NORLAND, DANIELALEX03/19/2019100038531   C
 125.00  HZ6350303


NICKADEMUS HILLCANDEE03/19/2019100038532   C
 50.00  OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL902
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CHICAGO TITLE DEBBIE03/19/2019100038533   C
 35.00  SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST907


PREFERRED TITLE DEBBIE03/19/2019100038534   C
 35.00  SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST907


SCHUETZ, DENNISALEX03/19/2019100038535   C
 60.00  35375302


PREFERRED TITLE DEBBIE03/19/2019100038536   C
 70.00  SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST907


VIKING BREW PUBCANDEE03/19/2019100038537   C
 20.00  LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE-PUBL901


FOLDY, SUSANFTDSKLYDIA03/19/2019100038538   C
 16.00  24719DOG
 17.00  COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-69849914


33.00 


RALL, AMANDAALEX03/19/2019100038539   C
 112.00  936VYE303


KARTMAN, BENFTDSKLYDIA03/19/2019100038540   C
 12.00  24720DOG
 35.00  COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-69859914


47.00 


HAMILTON, MATTHEW DEBBIE03/19/2019100038541   C
 35.00  GARDEN 9901


GARDNER, PHIL DEBBIE03/19/2019100038542   C
 35.00  GARDEN 9901


GREGORICH, FRANCISDEBBIE03/19/2019100038543   C
 35.00  GARDEN9901


BALLWEG, AMANDAFTDSKJUDI03/20/2019100038544   C
 12.00  24721DOG


MADISON, TOWN OF DEBBIE03/20/2019100038545   C
 1,186.55  JANUARY SEATBELT GRANT 9901


MUNICIPAL PROPERTY INS CO DEBBIE03/20/2019100038546   C
 9,011.50  FIRE DEPT BOAT MOTOR DAMAGE9901


SEAMONSON, EDNAFTDSKLYDIA03/20/2019100038547   C
 12.00  24722DOG
 12.00  24723DOG
 12.00  24724DOG


36.00 


FLEISCHMAN, ANNLORI03/20/2019100038548   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES302


BARTZ, LISAFTDSKLYDIA03/20/2019100038549   C
 12.00  24725DOG
 35.00  COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-69869914


47.00 


BLASER, JEFFLORI03/20/2019100038550   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES302
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BAKER, NANCYLORI03/20/2019100038551   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES302


BORCHARDT, CATHERINELORI03/20/2019100038552   C
 60.00  PARKING FINES302


WITTNEBEL, MARSHALORI03/20/2019100038553   C
 124.00  BAILS/FINES301


SHAFFER, JUSTINLORI03/20/2019100038554   C
 60.00  PARKING FINES302


RUFH, DAVIDLORI03/20/2019100038555   C
 120.00  PARKING FINES302


SEAMONSON, RYANLORI03/20/2019100038556   C
 120.00  PARKING FINES302


AABERG, MICHELELORI03/20/2019100038557   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES302


LEIN, BRENDALORI03/20/2019100038558   C
 98.80  BAILS/FINES301


SCHMERLING, GEORGELORI03/20/2019100038559   C
 187.00  BAILS/FINES301


TICHENOR, DONALD LORI03/20/2019100038560   C
 149.20  BAILS/FINES301


DARNUTZER, DIANNELORI03/20/2019100038561   C
 861.00  BAILS/FINES301


SCHUYLER, THERESALORI03/20/2019100038562   C
 20.00  BAILS/FINES301


REC DEPOSIT DEBBIE03/20/2019100038566   C
 1,798.00  PROGRAM FEES1001
 35.00  PROGRAM FEES1001
 64.00  INSTRUCTION FEES1003
 174.00  INSTRUCTION FEES1003
 215.00  PARK RESERVATION1101


2,286.00 


MCGAHAN, TIMHOLLY03/21/2019100038563   C
 16.00  DOG TAG 247139901
 17.00  DOG PARK TAG 69789901


33.00 


RECKARD, MATTHOLLY03/21/2019100038564   C
 50.00  OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL-1 YEAR902
 15.00  OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL902


65.00 


O'CONNOR, PAMELAFTDSKJUDI03/21/2019100038565   C
 12.00  24726DOG


VANGALDER, SHARLENEBARBI03/21/2019100038567   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES 35641302


VFW BADGER AUXILIARYBARBI03/21/2019100038568   C
 500.00  K-9 DONATIONS308


VFW BADGER AUXILIARYBARBI03/21/2019100038569   C
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 18.00  K-9 DONATIONS308


WENTORF, PERRY & KIMFTDSKJUDI03/21/2019100038570   C
 12.00  24727DOG


MAJINSKI, CASSANDRABARBI03/21/2019100038571   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES 32713302


WHITFORD, KIMDEBBIE03/21/2019100038572   C
 31.94  REIMBURSEMENT FOR CITY CC 9901


WILSON, BRIANBARBI03/21/2019100038573   C
 30.00  PARKING FINES 35004302
 30.00  PARKING FINES 35329302
 30.00  PARKING FINES 35246302


90.00 


WRIGHT, MELISSAFTDSKLYDIA03/21/2019100038574   C
 12.00  24728DOG
 35.00  COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-69879914


47.00 


CATANZARO, GIANNAFTDSKLYDIA03/21/2019100038575   C
 12.00  24729DOG


CATANZARO, GIANNAFTDSKLYDIA03/21/2019100038576   C
 35.00  COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-69889914


RICHARDSON, JERUSHABARBI03/21/2019100038577   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES 35220302


TOPP, APRILBARBI03/21/2019100038578   C
 136.00  DMV FEES BTOPP RENEWAL303


ASSISTANT SECRETARY WIS TELEPHONE DEBBIE03/21/2019100038579   C
 4,885.87  0511-081-2745-6/7038-10SPEC


STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCEHOLLY03/21/2019100038580   C
 10.00  LIQUOR-TEMP CLASS B901
 30.00  MISC LICENSES-SPECIAL EVENT906


40.00 


BERG, SHARONFTDSKLYDIA03/21/2019100038581   C
 12.00  24730DOG


SMYTH, ANAFTDSKLYDIA03/21/2019100038582   C
 12.00  24731DOG


THE NEXT GENERATION DEBBIE03/21/2019100038583   C
 35.00  GARDEN 9901


FORD, MICHAELBARBI03/21/2019100038584   C
 60.00  PARKING FINES 35323302


WHYTE, DAMONFTDSKLYDIA03/21/2019100038585   C
 12.00  24732DOG
 12.00  24733DOG
 35.00  COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-69899914
 17.00  COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-69909914


76.00 


AMERICAN LEGIONHOLLY03/21/2019100038586   C
 100.00  LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE-BEER901
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 500.00  LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE-LIQ901
 20.00  LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE-PUB901
 100.00  MISC LICENSES-CABARET906
 10.00  MISC LICENSES-JUKEBOX 906
 210.00  MISC LICENSES-AMUSEMENT(6)906
 35.00  MISC LICENSES-POOL TABLE906


975.00 


REINEKE, BENJAMINLORI03/21/2019100038587   C
 10.00  BAILS/FINES301


CVMICDEBBIE03/21/2019100038589   C
 4,011.65  DAMAGE FROM 2-17-19 9901


CVMICDEBBIE03/21/2019100038590   C
 220.03  DAMAGE FROM 1-24-199901


STATE OF WISCONSIN DEBBIE03/21/2019100038591   C
 1,950.00  GRANT-TRAINING 9901


WRIGHT, RANDYHOLLY03/21/2019100038683   C
 12.00  24742DOG


DAVE'S PLUMNINGHOLLY03/21/2019100038685   C
 85.00  PLUMBING PERMIT403


BEDNAR, DANIELHOLLY03/21/2019100038686   C
 12.00  24743DOG


WATSON, SHANEKA, STRACIE03/22/2019100038588   C
 10.00  BAILS/FINES BB058566-4301


BECK, CAROLINEBARBI03/22/2019100038592   C
 15.00  FINGER PRINTING307


MANDY MEIERCANDEE03/22/2019100038594   C
 65.00  OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL902


WILSON, TAWNY THERESADEBBIE03/22/2019100038595   C
 277.99  WARRANT 9901


AMERICAN LEGION POST 59CANDEE03/22/2019100038596   C
 1,000.00  FOOD PANTRY501


MCCURDY, NOLANBARBI03/22/2019100038597   C
 10.00  BAILS/FINES BD583728-5301


GUNSOLUS, DAWNBARBI03/22/2019100038598   C
 10.00  BAILS/FINES BB05833-2301


LOCKINGTON, MICHELLEBARBI03/22/2019100038599   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES 32714302


ROCCA, MICHAELBARBI03/22/2019100038600   C
 60.00  PARKING FINES 35216302


EPIC PROPERTY DEBBIE03/22/2019100038601   C
 70.00  SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST907


MALUEG, KAYLABARBI03/22/2019100038602   C
 30.00  PARKING FINES 35557302


GONZALEZ, CECILIAFTDSKLYDIA03/22/2019100038603   C
 12.00  24735DOG
 12.00  24734DOG
 35.00  COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-69919914
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59.00 


CINDY03/22/2019100038604   C
 323.00  KITCHEN FUND809


CINDY03/22/2019100038605   C
 35.00  SPECIAL GIFT FUND807


CINDY03/22/2019100038606   C
 35.00  LOAN CLOSET806


ASLAKSONCINDY03/22/2019100038607   C
 100.00  LOAN CLOSET806


HANSONCINDY03/22/2019100038608   C
 20.00  LOAN CLOSET806


REPPENCINDY03/22/2019100038609   C
 100.00  DONATIONS - SR CENTER803


WITZELCINDY03/22/2019100038610   C
 150.00  DONATIONS - SR CENTER803


SMITHCINDY03/22/2019100038611   C
 100.00  DONATIONS - SR CENTER803


PIEPERCINDY03/22/2019100038612   C
 109.00  DONATIONS - SR CENTER803


CINDY03/22/2019100038613   C
 4.00  DONATIONS - SR CENTER803


CINDY03/22/2019100038614   C
 17.00  DONATIONS - SR CENTER803


CINDY03/22/2019100038615   C
 46.00  DONATIONS - SR CENTER803


LEINCINDY03/22/2019100038616   C
 9.00  NEWSLETTER804


KOSTINEKCINDY03/22/2019100038617   C
 9.00  NEWSLETTER804


MEYERCINDY03/22/2019100038618   C
 9.00  NEWSLETTER804


CINDY03/22/2019100038619   C
 10.00  WOOD SHOP808


CINDY03/22/2019100038620   C
 33.00  CRAFT SALES805


SIERCINDY03/22/2019100038621   C
 50.00  SENIORS IN NEED502


LEE, KRISTENFTDSKLYDIA03/22/2019100038622   C
 12.00  24736DOG
 35.00  COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-69929914


47.00 


PUTNEY, BRANDONFTDSKLYDIA03/22/2019100038623   C
 12.00  24737DOG


LOCKWOOD, KIMFTDSKLYDIA03/22/2019100038624   C
 12.00  24740DOG
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SCHROERLUCKE, SOLVEIGFTDSKLYDIA03/22/2019100038625   C
 12.00  24738DOG
 12.00  24739DOG


24.00 


SORENSON, MICHELLEBARBI03/22/2019100038626   C
 122.00  DMV FEES 852XDD RENEWAL303


REINSTAD, BETTYDESIRE03/22/2019100038627   C
 200.00  MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING405


LAKE STONE PROPERTIESDESIRE03/22/2019100038628   C
 744.03  FIRE PROTECTION FEES408


JOHNSON, LISABARBI03/22/2019100038629   C
 124.00  BAILS/FINES BD583324-0301


ERICKSON, RALPHDESIRE03/22/2019100038630   C
 50.00  ELECTRICAL PERMIT402
 50.00  HEATING PERMIT (HVAC)404
 50.00  PLUMBING PERMIT403
 155.00  BUILDING PERMITS401


305.00 


STARFIRE EXTINGUISHER COMPANYDESIRE03/22/2019100038631   C
 185.00  FIRE PROTECTION FEES408


KADLEC ELECTRIC, INCDESIRE03/22/2019100038632   C
 1,435.00  FIRE PROTECTION FEES408


SIDEX CORP OF WISCONSINDESIRE03/22/2019100038633   C
 40.00  BUILDING PERMITS401


HELLENBRANDDESIRE03/22/2019100038634   C
 50.00  PLUMBING PERMIT403


GREAT AMERICAN HOME IMPROVEMENTDESIRE03/22/2019100038635   C
 85.00  BUILDING PERMITS401


RUSCH, BRITTANYDESIRE03/22/2019100038636   C
 100.00  MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING405


RITE-WAY CONSTRUCTION LLCDESIRE03/22/2019100038637   C
 50.00  ELECTRICAL PERMIT402
 50.00  HEATING PERMIT (HVAC)404
 50.00  PLUMBING PERMIT403
 100.00  BUILDING PERMITS401


250.00 


SUNSET RIDGE EXTERIORSDESIRE03/22/2019100038638   C
 40.00  BUILDING PERMITS401


ANDERSON, THOMASBARBI03/22/2019100038639   C
 148.00  BAILS/FINES TRAFFIC CITATIONS301


BLUELKIMBERLY03/22/2019100038640   C
 40.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


QUAMKIMBERLY03/22/2019100038641   C
 25.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


LUICKKIMBERLY03/22/2019100038642   C
 50.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801
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NELSONKIMBERLY03/22/2019100038643   C
 42.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


LUICKKIMBERLY03/22/2019100038644   C
 50.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


BLUELKIMBERLY03/22/2019100038645   C
 40.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


GUENTHERKIMBERLY03/22/2019100038646   C
 25.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


BICKLEYKIMBERLY03/22/2019100038647   C
 16.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


BICKLEYKIMBERLY03/22/2019100038648   C
 20.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


LAMBKIMBERLY03/22/2019100038649   C
 50.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


NELSONKIMBERLY03/22/2019100038650   C
 21.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


BLUELKIMBERLY03/22/2019100038651   C
 40.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


LAFLASHKIMBERLY03/22/2019100038652   C
 20.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


QUAMKIMBERLY03/22/2019100038653   C
 25.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


WILSONKIMBERLY03/22/2019100038654   C
 4.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


LEWISKIMBERLY03/22/2019100038655   C
 24.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


JOHNSONKIMBERLY03/22/2019100038656   C
 12.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


HOLMKIMBERLY03/22/2019100038657   C
 10.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


HOLMKIMBERLY03/22/2019100038658   C
 10.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


JOHNSONKIMBERLY03/22/2019100038659   C
 54.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


KIMBERLY03/22/2019100038660   C
 1,350.00  MEAL SITE REVENUES801


LICKEL, HEATHERFTDSKLYDIA03/22/2019100038661   C
 12.00  24741DOG


CARISSA SIMPSONCANDEE03/22/2019100038662   C
 65.00  OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL902


MASON, TODDBARBI03/22/2019100038663   C
 112.00  DMV FEES PA3174 RENEWAL303


NANCY & JOHN ELVEKROGCANDEE03/22/2019100038664   C
 50.00  FOOD PANTRY501


BRIDWELL, JEFFREYBARBI03/22/2019100038665   C
 112.00  DMV FEES 377XLS RENEWAL303
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TRAINOR, JASONBARBI03/22/2019100038666   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES 35219302


MILLS, NIKOLASBARBI03/22/2019100038667   C
 94.00  DMV FEES 875YCY RENEWAL303


HAJREDINI, MIRJETABARBI03/22/2019100038668   C
 10.00  BAILS/FINES BB058766-1301


MCGUIGAN, MAYBELLEBARBI03/22/2019100038669   C
 122.00  DMV FEES ABW1014303


VOGT, ADAMBARBI03/22/2019100038670   C
 122.00  DMV FEES 579JNH RENEWAL303


VALUE CONSTRUCTION GROUPTRACIE03/22/2019100038671   C
 95.00  BAILS/FINES 34867301
 95.00  BAILS/FINES 33989301


190.00 


3 RIVERSLISALISA03/22/2019100038676   C
 4,929.20  3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT3RIV


3 RIVERSLISALISA03/22/2019100038677   C
 1,571.29  3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT3RIV


3 RIVERSLISALISA03/22/2019100038678   C
 355.98  3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT3RIV


BERGESON, TARALISALISA03/22/2019100038679   C
 17.18  STRIPE PURCHASE9901


GARFOOT, GABRIELLELISALISA03/22/2019100038680   C
 14.26  STRIPE - CABLE9901


MCFARLAND STATE BANKLISALISA03/22/2019100038681   C
 2,141.66  RENT9901


STOUGHTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICTLISALISA03/22/2019100038684   C
 1,000.00  YOUTH CENTER RENT9901


DAWSON, KARIKARLA03/23/2019100038672   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES 32711302


SNYDER, DANIELKARLA03/23/2019100038673   C
 118.92  DMV FEES TITLE & 493AN303


OFFERDAHL, RHIANNONALEX03/23/2019100038674   C
 192.00  AFB3507303


3 RIVERSLISALISA03/25/2019100038675   C
 3,183.77  3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT3RIV


DEPT OF TREASURYLISALISA03/25/2019100038682   C
 7,733.11  BAB REBATE9901


BRIKOWSKI, JENNIFERCANDEE03/25/2019100038687   C
 12.00  24744DOG
 12.00  24745DOG


24.00 


SALINAS, LUSI LAURO JR DEBBIE03/25/2019100038688   C
 18.80  WARRANT 9901


PREFERRED TITLE DEBBIE03/25/2019100038689   C
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 35.00  SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST907


HANSEN, DEANALEX03/25/2019100038690   C
 114.00  ABS2321303
 10.00  BB056280-0301


124.00 


JENSEN, WILLIAMALEX03/25/2019100038691   C
 73.60  BD583736-6301
 10.00  BD583735-5301


83.60 


JENSEN, WILLIAMALEX03/25/2019100038692   C
 10.00  M TSHIRT308


OKEEFE, CAROLYNFTDSKLYDIA03/25/2019100038693   C
 12.00  24746DOG


HOUTHUIZEN, STEPHANIEFTDSKLYDIA03/25/2019100038694   C
 12.00  24747DOG


SWENSON, ERICALEX03/25/2019100038696   C
 20.00  34855301


LAWRENCE, ANGELAALEX03/25/2019100038697   C
 20.00  32717302


SHERMAN, MARKALEX03/25/2019100038698   C
 20.00  33832302


TAPLIN, JENNIFERALEX03/25/2019100038699   C
 20.00  32721302


TRANSUE, TRACYFTDSKLYDIA03/25/2019100038700   C
 12.00  24748DOG
 16.00  24749DOG
 12.00  24750DOG


40.00 


KENYON, BRITTANYALEX03/25/2019100038701   C
 98.80  BAILS/FINES301


PLOOF, SAMANTHAALEX03/25/2019100038702   C
 20.00  35964302


MASSIA, TRISHALISALISA03/25/2019100038703   C
 60.00  PARKING FINES 35210302


MASSIA, TRISHALISALISA03/25/2019100038704   C
 60.00  PARKING FINES  34789302


BLOCK, SCOTTLISALISA03/25/2019100038705   C
 20.00  BAILS/FINES  35063301


ARAGON, JUSTINELISALISA03/25/2019100038706   C
 30.00  PARKING FINES  35015302


KEARNEY, THOMASLISALISA03/25/2019100038707   C
 124.00  BAILS/FINES  BC5957475301


PAVLOVICH, BONNIELISALISA03/25/2019100038708   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES  35594302


GOGLIO, KYLERLISALISA03/25/2019100038709   C
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 30.00  PARKING FINES  35320302


CLARK, JENNIFERLISALISA03/25/2019100038710   C
 100.00  BAILS/FINES   AE220280301


LEGAN, JACOBLISALISA03/25/2019100038711   C
 10.00  BAILS/FINES  BC595742-0301


GOLBACH, ALEXLISALISA03/25/2019100038712   C
 10.00  BAILS/FINES  BB058735-5301


KRUCKENBERG, TAYLORLISALISA03/25/2019100038713   C
 30.00  PARKING FINES  35951302


JACOBSON, THOMASLISALISA03/25/2019100038714   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES  35639302


WAITE, KRISTINLISALISA03/25/2019100038715   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES  35631302


NYHAGEN, RYANLISALISA03/25/2019100038716   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES  35640302


LONG, ASHLEYLISALISA03/25/2019100038717   C
 98.80  BAILS/FINES  BB058697-2301


LONG, ASHLEYLISALISA03/25/2019100038718   C
 10.00  BAILS/FINES  BB058698-3301


SHUMAKER, MACLISALISA03/25/2019100038719   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES  35632302


FURILLO, FRANCISLISALISA03/25/2019100038720   C
 60.00  PARKING FINES  35215302


ADKINS, MATTHEWLISALISA03/25/2019100038721   C
 124.00  BAILS/FINES  BB058755-4301


HINDES, PRESSTONLISALISA03/25/2019100038722   C
 60.00  PARKING FINES  35295302


KOCH, JOSEPHLISALISA03/25/2019100038723   C
 10.00  BAILS/FINES  BB058763-5301


BUSS, ROBERTLISALISA03/25/2019100038724   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES  35638302


TUTTLE, MICHAELLISALISA03/25/2019100038726   C
 111.40  BAILS/FINES  BB058375-2301


THRUMAN, MOLLIELISALISA03/25/2019100038727   C
 30.00  PARKING FINES 35339302


WARRINER, MISSYLISALISA03/25/2019100038728   C
 10.00  BAILS/FINES BD583724-1301


RASMUSSEN, RICHARDLISALISA03/25/2019100038729   C
 60.00  PARKING FINES  35333302


WICHERN, MELANIELISALISA03/25/2019100038730   C
 124.00  BAILS/FINES  BD583710-1301


FRANCKSEN, CRYSTALLISALISA03/25/2019100038731   C
 250.00  BAILS/FINES  BC595610-1301


SHEEHY, ASHLEYLISALISA03/25/2019100038732   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES  35637302
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PREFERRED TITLE DEBBIE03/25/2019100038733   C
 105.00  SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST907


SHAFFER, JUSTINLISALISA03/25/2019100038734   C
 60.00  PARKING FINES  35338302


PREFERRED TITLE DEBBIE03/25/2019100038735   C
 105.00  SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST907


SMOKES ON THE WATERHOLLY03/25/2019100038736   C
 100.00  CIGARETTE903


KENNEDY, PATRICKFTDSKLYDIA03/25/2019100038737   C
 12.00  24751DOG


AIDE, DAVIDALEX03/25/2019100038738   C
 10.00  BB058765-0301


LIBRARY DEPOSIT DEBBIE03/25/2019100038739   C
 225.20  217-DESIGNATED DONATION704
 75.34  FINES702
 118.71  FINES702
 34.24  FINES702
 34.44  COPIES701
 32.44  COPIES701
 16.22  COPIES701


536.59 


MALIN, MICHELLEDEBBIE03/25/2019100038740   C
 35.00  GARDEN 9901


ACTIVE NETWORK DEBBIE03/25/2019100038741   C
 188.00  INSTRUCTION FEES1003
 90.00  INSTRUCTION FEES1003
 40.00  INSTRUCTION FEES1003
 30.00  PROGRAM FEES1001
 158.00  INSTRUCTION FEES1003
 94.00  INSTRUCTION FEES1003
 (23.73) INSTRUCTION FEES1003
 365.00  PROGRAM FEES1001
 89.99  PARK RESERVATION1101
 (86.00) INSTRUCTION FEES1003
 1,000.01  INSTRUCTION FEES1003
 70.00  INSTRUCTION FEES1003
 (188.39) CREDIT CARD & TRANSACTION FEES1004


1,826.88 


SMOKES ON THE WATERLISALISA03/25/2019100038742   C
 108.73  58-39783  233 W MAIN ST9907
 4.89  INT DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROP9908


113.62 


CHINA HOUSELISALISA03/25/2019100038743   C
 332.75  58-39770 - 319 S DIVISION ST9907


GREENSPIRE I/IILISALISA03/25/2019100038744   C
 16,710.92  2019 PILOT 1ST INSTALLMENT9901


GREENSPIRE IIILISALISA03/25/2019100038745   C
 7,161.82  2019 PILOT 1ST INSTALLMENT9901


STOUGHTON UTILITIESLISALISA03/25/2019100038746   C
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 47,715.91  FEBRUARY 2019 STORMWATER9901


STOUGHTON UTILITIESLISALISA03/25/2019100038748   C
 17,870.68  MARCH RETIREMENT9901


LEIER, KEN/SHERYLFTDSKJUDI03/26/2019100038747   C
 12.00  24752DOG
 16.00  24753DOG
 12.00  24754DOG


40.00 


TALBERT, BILL & TONYAFTDSKJUDI03/26/2019100038749   C
 12.00  24755DOG
 12.00  24756DOG


24.00 


JOSEPH LIGGETTCANDEE03/26/2019100038750   C
 25.00  FOOD PANTRY501


NEILON, PATRICKBARBI03/26/2019100038751   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES 32716302


HOWERY, JOHNFTDSKLYDIA03/26/2019100038752   C
 12.00  24757DOG


ROLLINS, QUINTEZBARBI03/26/2019100038753   C
 20.00  BAILS/FINES PAYMENT PLAN301


REC DEPOSIT DEBBIE03/26/2019100038754   C
 931.00  INSTRUCTION FEES1003


REC DEPOSIT DEBBIE03/26/2019100038755   C
 239.00  PROGRAM FEES1001
 154.75  PROGRAM FEES1001
 130.00  PROGRAM FEES1001
 45.00  INSTRUCTION FEES1003
 80.00  INSTRUCTION FEES1003
 160.00  INSTRUCTION FEES1003
 140.00  INSTRUCTION FEES1003
 305.00  PARK RESERVATION1101


1,253.75 


FORD, MICHAELALEX03/26/2019100038756   C
 42.00  114DD303


FAAS, MATTHEWALEX03/26/2019100038757   C
 195.00  MU4350303


EDWARDS, ALLISONALEX03/26/2019100038758   C
 112.00  153XLS303


LATHROP, WINSTONALEX03/26/2019100038759   C
 75.00  34692302
 75.00  34694302


150.00 


BEADLE, JOHN & JEANNE M.FTDSKJUDI03/27/2019100038760   C
 12.00  24758DOG
 35.00  COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 69939914
 12.00  24759DOG
 17.00  COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 69949914
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76.00 


JAGAT PETROCANDEE03/27/2019100038762   C
 100.00  CIGARETTE903
 100.00  LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE901
 20.00  MISC LICENSES906


220.00 


SHELLEY MOFFATTCANDEE03/27/2019100038763   C
 2,500.00  FOOD PANTRY501


SINGH GAS COLISALISA03/27/2019100038764   C
 1,156.79  STOP-N-SHOP 58-042509907
 52.05  INT DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROP9908


1,208.84 


PICKENS, DWYANEBARBI03/27/2019100038765   C
 95.00  PARKING FINES 32732302


KWIK TRIPHOLLY03/27/2019100038766   C
 400.00  LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE-BEER901
 400.00  CIGARETTE903
 80.00  LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE-PUB901


880.00 


VINOPAL-PHILLIPS, TRACIBARBI03/27/2019100038767   C
 20.00  34975302


BENTZLER, CAROLFTDSKLYDIA03/27/2019100038768   C
 12.00  24760DOG


WIESE, STEVENFTDSKLYDIA03/27/2019100038769   C
 12.00  24761DOG


FRIENDS OF THE STOUGHTON AREA YOUTH DEBBIE03/27/2019100038770   C
 20,067.17  0000003373MR


AUERSWALD, LEIGHFTDSKLYDIA03/27/2019100038771   C
 16.00  24762DOG
 35.00  COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-69959914


51.00 


MCCORMICK, LAURAFTDSKLYDIA03/27/2019100038772   C
 12.00  24763DOG
 12.00  24764DOG
 35.00  COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-69969914
 17.00  COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-69979914


76.00 


ROYSTER, DARRYLALEX03/27/2019100038773   C
 20.00  34690301


OTT, CASSONDRAALEX03/27/2019100038774   C
 111.40  BB161622-6301


KOSOBUCKI, GORDONFTDSKLYDIA03/27/2019100038775   C
 12.00  24765DOG


MENDEZ MINO, EDGARALEX03/27/2019100038776   C
 20.00  BAILS/FINES301
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ASHBRENNER, KARLALEX03/27/2019100038777   C
 98.80  BD583719-3301


FLESHER, JUSTINALEX03/27/2019100038778   C
 20.00  35259302
 95.00  33860302
 60.00  35451302
 60.00  35369302


235.00 


OPERA HOUSE DEPOSIT DEBBIE03/27/2019100038788   C
 260.00  TICKET SALES601
 720.00  TICKET SALES601
 2,688.75  TICKET SALES601
 (340.00) TICKET SALES601
 660.00  TICKET SALES601
 300.00  TICKET SALES601
 750.00  TICKET SALES601
 992.00  TICKET SALES601
 855.00  TICKET SALES601
 216.00  TICKET SALES601
 918.00  TICKET SALES601
 500.00  GIFT CARDS/CERTIFICATES 9901
 645.00  TICKET SALES601
 225.00  TICKET SALES601
 140.00  TICKET SALES601
 110.00  TICKET SALES601
 230.00  TICKET SALES601
 430.00  TICKET SALES601
 1,480.00  TICKET SALES601
 358.75  TICKET SALES601
 945.00  TICKET SALES601
 825.00  TICKET SALES601
 603.75  TICKET SALES601
 725.00  TICKET SALES601
 2,000.00  TICKET SALES601
 475.00  TICKET SALES601
 175.00  TICKET SALES601
 375.00  TICKET SALES601
 2,248.75  TICKET SALES601
 910.00  TICKET SALES601
 1,141.77  SALES TAX 9901
 1,830.00  CONV FEE/SHIPPING 9901
 775.00  MEMBERSHIP FEE 9901
 202.75  DONATIONS 9901
 (681.23) GIFT CARD/CERTIFICATES 9901
 2,438.48  CUSTOMER CREDIT 9901


27,127.77 


VANGILDER, KEITH DEBBIE03/27/2019100038789   C
 35.00  GARDEN 9901


SCHLEICHER, PHILLIP J DEBBIE03/27/2019100038793   C
 3,250.58  0511-092-5575-3/7037-10SPEC


PREFERRED TITLE DEBBIE03/27/2019100038795   C
 70.00  SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST907


VAN GALDER, SHARLENEBARBI03/28/2019100038779   C
 122.00  DMV FEES 475XJS RENEWAL303
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EDDY, APRIL & CHRISBARBI03/28/2019100038780   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES 35648302


DOLLAR GENERALHOLLY03/28/2019100038781   C
 100.00  CIGARETTE903


EASTSIDE CONCRETEBARBI03/28/2019100038782   C
 60.00  PARKING FINES 35564302


PFIZER EMPLOYEE MATCH-MICHAEL SAVITTCANDEE03/28/2019100038783   C
 250.00  FOOD PANTRY501


MICELI, ANTHONYBARBI03/28/2019100038784   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES 35851302


BESKE, STEPHANIEBARBI03/28/2019100038785   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES 34140302


SMITHBACK , JAYFTDSKLYDIA03/28/2019100038786   C
 12.00  24766DOG
 16.00  24767DOG


28.00 


ONSAGER, TIMFTDSKLYDIA03/28/2019100038787   C
 12.00  24768DOG
 35.00  COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-69989914


47.00 


LITTLE, AMBERFTDSKLYDIA03/28/2019100038790   C
 12.00  24769DOG


ELECTRONIC RECYCLINGVICKIE03/28/2019100038791   C
 235.00  ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEE1205


PETERSON, RACHELFTDSKLYDIA03/28/2019100038792   C
 12.00  24770DOG


BARBER, DANNBARBI03/28/2019100038794   C
 938.00  DMV FEES NP6304 REGISTRATION303
 122.00  DMV FEES 468TSF303


1,060.00 


BREHM, WILLIAMBARBI03/28/2019100038796   C
 122.00  DMV FEES 949NGS RENEWAL303


PATRINOS, DANIOBARBI03/28/2019100038797   C
 206.50  DMV FEES PJ1451 REGISTRATION303


BOTHUM, JOHNBARBI03/28/2019100038798   C
 121.00  DMV FEES HA8142 RENEWAL303


MACQUAID, BRUCE DEBBIE03/28/2019100038800   C
 35.00  GARDEN9901


OLSEN, ANN-MARIEFTDSKLYDIA03/28/2019100038801   C
 12.00  24771DOG


BRS FINANCIAL DEBBIE03/28/2019100038802   C
 525.00  SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT9902


LALIMO, DARCYLISALISA03/28/2019100038803   C
 60.00  PARKING FINES  35489302


BARCZAK, THOMASLISALISA03/28/2019100038804   C
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 20.00  PARKING FINES  35852302


NETT, DWIGHTLISALISA03/28/2019100038805   C
 75.00  CPR TRAINING - KRISTEN NETT1401


CAMERON, CHARMAINELISALISA03/28/2019100038806   C
 95.00  PARKING FINES  31827302


CAMERON, CHARMAINELISALISA03/28/2019100038807   C
 95.00  PARKING FINES  31928302


LEKAN, HEATHERLISALISA03/28/2019100038808   C
 55.00  CPR TRAINING - HEATHER LEKAN1401


PUGH, MICHAELFTDSKLYDIA03/28/2019100038809   C
 12.00  24772DOG
 35.00  COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-69999914


47.00 


KLAHN, JEFFREYLISALISA03/28/2019100038810   C
 10.00  BAILS/FINES  BB058757-6301


SMITH, MICKLISALISA03/28/2019100038811   C
 98.80  BAILS/FINES  BC595581-0301


MIKKELSON, GAGELISALISA03/28/2019100038812   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES  35633302


PROCTER, JACOBLISALISA03/28/2019100038813   C
 75.00  CPR TRAINING1401


WILDE, DYLONLISALISA03/28/2019100038814   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES  35646302


3 RIVERSLISALISA03/28/2019100038815   C
 2,366.69  3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT3RIV


STATE OF WILISALISA03/28/2019100038816   C
 152.00  TO RECORD COURT TRIP DEPOSITSCOURTTRI


3 RIVERSLISALISA03/28/2019100038817   C
 1,586.82  3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT3RIV


SCHAAF,KATHERINESUSAN03/28/2019100038818   C
 15.00  FINGER PRINTING307


WILLISAMS, DWIGHTTRACIE03/29/2019100038819   C
 30.00  PARKING FINES 35307302


DYRESON, CAEL & COLLEENKARLA03/29/2019100038820   C
 105.50  DMV FEES TITLE ONLY303


PETERSON, KRISTENLISALISA03/29/2019100038821   C
 55.00  GARDEN9901


HAWKEY, MICHAELKARLA03/29/2019100038822   C
 195.00  DMV FEES303


REEDY, TERESA (NICKI)FTDSKJUDI03/29/2019100038823   C
 17.00  COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 70009914


BRITAIN, JENNIFERLISALISA03/29/2019100038824   C
 375.00  SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT9902


GUNDERSON, MARY JOKARLA03/29/2019100038825   C
 122.00  DMV FEES ND8490303
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STOUGHTON UTILITIES LISALISA03/29/2019100038826   C
 91,375.00  HULTS ROAD DEBT SERVICE 9901


JOHNSON, GORDONKARLA03/29/2019100038827   C
 153.00  PARKING FINES HE8104302


3 RIVERSLISALISA03/29/2019100038828   C
 287.10  3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT3RIV


BYRD, THOMAS DKARLA03/29/2019100038829   C
 20.00  BAILS/FINES PMT PLAN301


3 RIVERSLISALISA03/29/2019100038830   C
 4,353.63  3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT3RIV


MADDEN PROPERTY ASSOCIATESDESIRE03/29/2019100038831   C
 100.00  MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING405


PARRA, MAURICIODESIRE03/29/2019100038832   C
 75.00  MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING405


CAPITAL CITY NEON SIGN CO, INCDESIRE03/29/2019100038833   C
 75.00  MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING405


MCDOLE, ALISONDESIRE03/29/2019100038834   C
 50.00  PLUMBING PERMIT403
 75.00  BUILDING PERMITS401


125.00 


COLE, KINGDESIRE03/29/2019100038835   C
 40.00  BUILDING PERMITS401


R.A. HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING INCDESIRE03/29/2019100038836   C
 50.00  HEATING PERMIT (HVAC)404


GENESIS EXTERIORSDESIRE03/29/2019100038837   C
 40.00  BUILDING PERMITS401


HOFF, GLENNKARLA03/29/2019100038838   C
 112.00  DMV FEES 61910M303


WHALEN, MARK JKARLA03/29/2019100038839   C
 98.80  BAILS/FINES BB058905-0301


CHAVEZ, VINCENTKARLA03/29/2019100038840   C
 50.00  BAILS/FINES PMT PLAN301


RICHARDSON, MICHAELFTDSKLYDIA03/29/2019100038841   C
 12.00  24773DOG
 12.00  24774DOG


24.00 


GLAUNER, LEE MKARLA03/29/2019100038842   C
 98.80  BAILS/FINES BB848377-5301


KOKKONEN, JOHNLISALISA03/29/2019100038843   C
 1,481.04  0511-092-2628-5/7041-05SPEC


MARSHALL, BETTYLISALISA03/29/2019100038844   C
 35.00  GARDEN9901


STOUGHTON HAIRSTYLING LISALISA03/29/2019100038845   C
 600.00  SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT9902


COOK, SUSANFTDSKLYDIA03/29/2019100038846   C
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 12.00  24775DOG
 12.00  24776DOG


24.00 


TONE, STEVEHOLLY03/29/2019100038847   C
 15.00  MISC LICENSES-CHICKEN906


REEDY, TERESAFTDSKLYDIA03/29/2019100038848   C
 17.00  COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-70019914


FERNHOLZ, SCOTT OR KARILISALISA03/29/2019100038849   C
 35.00  GARDEN9901


HAWKEY,MICHAELSUSAN03/29/2019100038850   C
 203.00  DMV FEES303


LEITHA SCHENKENBERGCANDEE03/29/2019100038851   C
 50.00  FOOD PANTRY501


SEVERSON, KURTLISALISA03/29/2019100038852   C
 20.00  PARKING FINES  35650302


KARA PILLINGCANDEE03/29/2019100038853   C
 15.00  MISC LICENSES906


HACK, LELANDLISALISA03/29/2019100038854   C
 504.25  0511-092-5590-4/7037-05SPEC


DAWDY,  GWENFTDSKLYDIA03/29/2019100038855   C
 12.00  24777DOG
 35.00  COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE=70029914


47.00 


CHURCH, CHELSEAFTDSKLYDIA03/29/2019100038856   C
 12.00  24778DOG


FOSTER,SHELTONSUSAN03/29/2019100038857   C
 20.00  35644302


3 RIVERSLISALISA03/29/2019100038861   C
 454.23  3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT3RIV


3 RIVERSLISALISA03/29/2019100038862   C
 991.01  3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT3RIV


OPERA HOUSE DEPOSIT LISALISA03/29/2019100038864   C
 315.00  TICKET SALES601
 60.00  TICKET SALES601
 75.00  TICKET SALES601
 384.00  TICKET SALES601
 315.00  TICKET SALES601
 27.00  TICKET SALES601
 100.00  GIFT CARDS/CERTIFICATES9901
 90.00  TICKET SALES601
 125.00  TICKET SALES601
 105.00  TICKET SALES601
 20.00  TICKET SALES601
 175.00  TICKET SALES601
 350.00  TICKET SALES601
 200.00  TICKET SALES601
 325.00  TICKET SALES601
 (100.00) TICKET SALES601
 175.00  TICKET SALES601
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 455.00  TICKET SALES601
 169.26  SALES TAX9901
 232.00  CONV FEE/SHIPPING9901
 80.00  MEMBERSHIP FEE9901
 10.84  DONATION9901
 (255.24) GIFT CERTITICATES/CARD9901
 410.86  CUSTOMER CREDIT9901


3,843.72 


SNYDER, TIMI & MARKKARLA03/30/2019100038858   C
 152.00  DMV FEES GRUMMP303
 121.00  DMV FEES HV5455303


273.00 


ERDAHL, JUSTENKARLA03/30/2019100038859   C
 187.00  DMV FEES LE4119303


885.00 100-00000-44320-32200000 PLUMBING
700.00 100-00000-44310-32200000 ELECTRICAL


2,280.00 100-00000-44300-32200000 BUILDING
850.00 100-00000-44150-31600000 MISC. LICENSE
800.00 100-00000-44120-31600000 CIGARETTE
560.00 100-00000-44111-31600000 OPERATORS


1,948.86 100-00000-44110-31600000 LIQUOR & MALT BEVERAGE
10,779.30 100-00000-43790-30400000 COUNTY FUNDING - OUTREACH
23,872.74 100-00000-41320-10100000 SHA PILOT
24,601.48 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES
1,409.00 100-00000-22111 DANE COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE


16.00 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE
1,440.00 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE


30.00 100-00000-21520 EBC DEDUCTIONS
17,870.68 100-00000-21515 RETIREMENT PAYABLE
3,992.20 100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES


296.79 100-00000-21105 PAYABLE TO OTHERS
1,530.69 100-00000-21102 TAX OVERPAYMENTS


525.00 100-00000-13025 CEM-O/
293.70 100-00000-13010 VISION


3,676.52 100-00000-13010 UFDSAL
511.93 100-00000-13010 UFDBEN


4,126.10 100-00000-13010 RET HE
23,513.12 100-00000-13010 QUARTZ
1,808.71 100-00000-13010 QUART1
1,127.67 100-00000-13010 MATERI


579.84 100-00000-13010 LIFE I
28.90 100-00000-13010 LGSHLD


45,943.00 100-00000-13010 INS-WC
195.00 100-00000-13010 HR
302.50 100-00000-13010 GARBAG


20,067.17 100-00000-13010 FSAYC
83,555.00 100-00000-13010 FIRE-O


177.90 100-00000-13010 DELTA
775.92 100-00000-13010 CO YOU
111.00 100-00000-13010 ATTORN
78.91 100-00000-13010 AFLAC


2,167.97 100-00000-12330 DELINQUENT PERS PROP TAXES
495.00 100-00000-12320 DELINQUENT SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS


*** TOTAL BY GL DISTRIBUTION ***


769,852.01 Total of 750 Receipts 







RECEIPT REGISTER FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON 43/45Page:04/16/2019 12:13 PM
User: JAMIN
DB: Stoughton


Post Date from 03/01/2019 - 03/31/2019   Completed Receipts


 AmountReceived OfWkstnCashierDateReceipt #   
  Distribution   Description


50.00 231-00000-48561 DONATIONS - SENIORS IN NEED
1,610.70 230-00000-43791 OTHER COUNTY GRANTS


10.00 229-00000-48550 DONATIONS
11,584.76 224-00000-46325 STORMWATER REVIEW FEES


100.88 224-00000-13010 SW FEE
47,715.91 224-00000-13010 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE


393.40 223-00000-13010 911
545.04 217-00000-48500 DONATIONS - DESIGNATED
160.94 215-00000-46712-51000000 COPY MACHINE
162.94 215-00000-46712-50900000 COPY MACHINE
80.47 215-00000-46712-20400000 COPY MACHINE
681.40 215-00000-46710-51000000 FINES
432.42 215-00000-46710-50900000 FINES
196.56 215-00000-46710-20400000 FINES
197.07 215-00000-43725-51000000 OTHER COUNTIES SERVICE FEES
197.07 215-00000-43725-50900000 OTHER COUNTIES SERVICE FEES
98.54 215-00000-43725-20400000 OTHER COUNTIES SERVICE FEES


16,755.05 207-00000-13010 WALM
(1,204.09)100-55300-50344-32400000 OPERATING EXPENSES-ACTIVE NET


31.94 100-54600-50340-30500000 OPERATING EXPENSES
9,011.50 100-52200-50240-31800000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE


284.00 100-52100-50190-30600000 TRAINING
500.00 100-00000-48540 POLICE SAFETY CAMP
350.00 100-00000-48522-32500000 DONATIONS - YOUTH CENTER
602.00 100-00000-48505-50400000 DONATIONS - CENTER


8,808.00 100-00000-48503-30500000 DONATIONS- KITCHEN FUND
2,449.00 100-00000-48501-30500000 DC NUTRITION CONTRACT
4,231.68 100-00000-48400-10100000 INSURANCE RECOVERIES-PROPERTY


110.51 100-00000-48400 INSURANCE RECOVERIES-PROPERTY
1,000.00 100-00000-48220-41900000 RENTAL INCOME


62.70 100-00000-48130-10100000 INTEREST - ASSESSMENTS
57.11 100-00000-48112-41600000 INTEREST ON TAXES
48.62 100-00000-46757-50100000 CABLE - TAXABLE SALES
180.00 100-00000-46752-32457400 REC INSTRUCTION FEES
240.00 100-00000-46752-32457000 REC INSTRUCTION FEES
324.00 100-00000-46752-32456500 REC INSTRUCTION FEES


11,173.00 100-00000-46752-32456200 REC INSTRUCTION FEES
(23.73)100-00000-46752-32456100 REC INSTRUCTION FEES
(90.00)100-00000-46752-32456000 REC INSTRUCTION FEES


1,724.01 100-00000-46752-32455900 REC INSTRUCTION FEES
233.00 100-00000-46752-32455800 REC INSTRUCTION FEES
94.00 100-00000-46752-32455400 REC INSTRUCTION FEES
70.00 100-00000-46752-32455000 REC INSTRUCTION FEES
535.00 100-00000-46750-32453500 RECREATION
154.75 100-00000-46750-32452200 RECREATION
390.00 100-00000-46750-32450800 RECREATION


2,402.00 100-00000-46750-32450000 RECREATION
994.99 100-00000-46720-51300000 PARK RESERVATIONS
54.00 100-00000-46610-30300000 NEWSLETTER
71.00 100-00000-46590-50400000 TAXABLE CRAFT SALES
200.00 100-00000-46430-31200000 STREET OPENING INCUMBERANCE
960.00 100-00000-46309-40600000 ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEES


12,845.73 100-00000-46290-31000000 MVD FEES
40.00 100-00000-46210-31100000 POLICE DEPT FEES
21.50 100-00000-46210-30800000 POLICE DEPT FEES
980.00 100-00000-46150-41500000 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FEES


7,008.00 100-00000-45130-31100000 PARKING FINES
2,840.00 100-00000-44900-32200000 MISC
2,364.03 100-00000-44340-32000000 FIRE PROTECTION FEES


250.00 100-00000-44330-32200000 HEATING







RECEIPT REGISTER FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON 44/45Page:04/16/2019 12:13 PM
User: JAMIN
DB: Stoughton


Post Date from 03/01/2019 - 03/31/2019   Completed Receipts


 AmountReceived OfWkstnCashierDateReceipt #   
  Distribution   Description


545.04 217 LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND
2,207.41 215 LIBRARY FUND


16,755.05 207 TID #7 FUND
356,301.85 100 GENERAL FUND


*** TOTAL BY FUND ***


769,852.01 TOTAL - ALL GL NUMBERS:            


41,903.93 603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES-3 RIVERS
9,289.00 603-00000-13010 EMS-0
2,141.66 411-00000-48222 RENTAL REVENUE - MSB
2,850.00 411-00000-48220 RENTAL INCOME-SR CENTER ANNEX
8,275.39 411-00000-13010 RENT
3,545.63 410-00000-43521 STATE GRANTS-POLICE


28,336.00 410-00000-13010 FIRE-C
161.32 400-00000-13010 STRC18


91,375.00 300-00000-49228 TRANSFER IN FROM UTILITIES
7,733.11 300-00000-48113-41700000 REBATE


48,783.00 300-00000-13010 FIRE-D
24.60 270-00000-48112 INTEREST ON TAXES


49,155.88 270-00000-42100 CURB, GUTTER, EARTHWORK
1,528.00 252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT.


213.59 245-00000-48500-50210209 DONATIONS
855.00 245-00000-46920-50210209 MEMBERSHIPS
495.00 245-00000-46910 OTHER TAXABLE SALES


2,062.00 245-00000-46745-50210209 REVENUE-FEES
2,000.00 245-00000-46742-50219037 TICKET SALES


300.00 245-00000-46742-50219035 TICKET SALES
243.00 245-00000-46742-50219033 TICKET SALES
375.00 245-00000-46742-50219032 TICKET SALES


1,170.00 245-00000-46742-50219031 TICKET SALES
350.00 245-00000-46742-50219030 TICKET SALES
130.00 245-00000-46742-50219029 TICKET SALES


1,295.00 245-00000-46742-50219028 TICKET SALES
260.00 245-00000-46742-50219026 TICKET SALES
350.00 245-00000-46742-50219025 TICKET SALES


1,376.00 245-00000-46742-50219024 TICKET SALES
3,723.75 245-00000-46742-50219023 TICKET SALES


533.75 245-00000-46742-50219022 TICKET SALES
825.00 245-00000-46742-50219021 TICKET SALES
735.00 245-00000-46742-50219020 TICKET SALES
720.00 245-00000-46742-50219019 TICKET SALES


1,025.00 245-00000-46742-50219018 TICKET SALES
245.00 245-00000-46742-50219017 TICKET SALES


1,050.00 245-00000-46742-50219016 TICKET SALES
1,365.00 245-00000-46742-50219015 TICKET SALES
2,248.75 245-00000-46742-50219014 TICKET SALES


603.75 245-00000-46742-50219013 TICKET SALES
1,480.00 245-00000-46742-50219012 TICKET SALES


918.00 245-00000-46742-50219011 TICKET SALES
375.00 245-00000-46742-50219010 TICKET SALES


(340.00)245-00000-46742-50219009 TICKET SALES
660.00 245-00000-46742-50219008 TICKET SALES


2,512.87 245-00000-21108 GIFT CERTIFICATES - OPERA HOUSE
1,311.03 245-00000-21104 SALES TAX PAYABLE - O.H.


25.00 242-00000-46110 MISC. REVENUE
205.00 241-00000-48500-70200000 DONATIONS-CPR
190.00 236-00000-48550 DONATIONS


5,255.00 234-00000-48550 DONATIONS
250.00 232-00000-48513 DONATIONS - LOAN CLOSET
83.00 232-00000-48502 SPECIAL GIFT FUND: SENIOR CENT







RECEIPT REGISTER FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON 45/45Page:04/16/2019 12:13 PM
User: JAMIN
DB: Stoughton


Post Date from 03/01/2019 - 03/31/2019   Completed Receipts


 AmountReceived OfWkstnCashierDateReceipt #   
  Distribution   Description


769,852.01 TOTAL - ALL FUNDS:                 


51,192.93 603 EMS
13,267.05 411 BUILDING MAINTENANCE FUND
31,881.63 410 CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND


161.32 400 CONSTRUCTION FUND
147,891.11 300 DEBT SERVICE FUND
49,180.48 270 SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
1,528.00 252 K9 FUND


31,466.49 245 OPERA HOUSE FUND
25.00 242 FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND
205.00 241 EMS TRUST FUND
190.00 236 TREE COMMISSION


5,255.00 234 FOOD PANTRY
333.00 232 SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND
50.00 231 SENIORS IN NEED


1,610.70 230 TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND
10.00 229 SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP


59,401.55 224 STORM SEWER FUND
393.40 223 PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND








Approved by State Board of Accounts for the Stoughton City, 2014


FUND: ALL FUNDS
CASH AND INVESTMENT ACCOUNTS


CASH SUMMARY BY FUND FOR STOUGHTON CITY 1/2Page: 04/16/2019 12:14 PM
User: JAMIN
DB: Stoughton


FROM 01/01/2019 TO 03/31/2019


Ending
Balance


03/31/2019
Total 


Credits 
Total 


Debits 


Beginning
Balance


01/01/2019DescriptionFund


5,601,433.24 23,739,419.52 10,042,643.82 19,298,208.94 GENERAL FUND100


369,509.03 447,686.26 359,649.04 457,546.25 TID #3 FUND203


1,169,962.71 105,732.30 142,759.84 1,132,935.17 TID #4 FUND204


(18,666.35)256,632.76 149,616.70 88,349.71 TID #5 FUND205


(62,129.39)80,514.82 18,385.43 0.00 TID #6 FUND206


267,873.72 333,579.85 421,484.60 179,968.97 TID #7 FUND207


177,864.91 54,585.85 1,064.21 231,386.55 TID #8 FUND208


0.00 11,989.83 8,350.10 3,639.73 SAFETY BUILDING FUND212


391,149.25 256,092.45 615,787.79 31,453.91 LIBRARY FUND215


238,709.63 13,071.97 18,199.53 233,582.07 LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND217


20,552.08 10.36 109.34 20,453.10 FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND221


288,482.69 23.81 2,460.75 286,045.75 PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND223


128,987.23 299,215.92 204,960.80 223,242.35 STORM SEWER FUND224


33,641.77 0.00 198.77 33,443.00 CEMETERY FUND225


73,426.66 30,000.00 30,601.36 72,825.30 EMS TRUCK FUND227


105,702.69 40.48 40,364.72 65,378.45 EMS EQUIPMENT FUND228


4,993.91 237.60 98.11 5,133.40 SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP229


9,189.67 1,598.63 1,653.89 9,134.41 TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND230


49,321.84 9,065.72 2,275.36 56,112.20 SENIORS IN NEED231


41,571.67 1,152.16 7,741.83 34,982.00 SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND232


167,197.30 21,415.96 13,407.05 175,206.21 FOOD PANTRY234


12,666.00 1,678.24 9,522.07 4,822.17 LANDMARKS235


3,025.34 2.48 303.69 2,724.13 TREE COMMISSION236


1,806.05 1.50 8.87 1,798.68 STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL239


16,998.59 1,455.71 1,310.46 17,143.84 EMS TRUST FUND241


31,699.88 3,028.51 1,527.24 33,201.15 FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND242


269,800.71 77.93 1,502.76 268,375.88 FIRE PENSION FUND243


6,400.39 5.37 31.64 6,374.12 CDBG FUND244


28,199.50 513,026.83 503,720.43 37,505.90 OPERA HOUSE FUND245


6,646.18 0.70 38.36 6,608.52 OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND246


23,923.14 16,373.68 18,290.12 22,006.70 TOURISM FUND247


6,333.90 5.30 6,339.20 0.00 REVOLVING LOAN FUND248


94,263.58 0.00 60,000.00 34,263.58 SICK LEAVE FUND250


17,541.61 1,403.25 1,622.52 17,322.34 K9 FUND252


20,959.63 0.00 123.84 20,835.79 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND260


2,321.70 24,865.52 27,187.22 0.00 REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY261


262,739.11 70,943.48 192,464.59 141,218.00 SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS270


671,112.94 4,274,291.26 4,660,071.57 285,332.63 DEBT SERVICE FUND300


2,705,748.90 1,273,336.55 923,087.18 3,055,998.27 CONSTRUCTION FUND400


592,787.00 899,380.40 240,867.85 1,251,299.55 CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND410


566,081.87 36,023.16 35,240.13 566,864.90 BUILDING MAINTENANCE FUND411


610,737.39 68,378.23 229,953.36 449,162.26 EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND412







Approved by State Board of Accounts for the Stoughton City, 2014


FUND: ALL FUNDS
CASH AND INVESTMENT ACCOUNTS


CASH SUMMARY BY FUND FOR STOUGHTON CITY 2/2Page: 04/16/2019 12:14 PM
User: JAMIN
DB: Stoughton


FROM 01/01/2019 TO 03/31/2019


Ending
Balance


03/31/2019
Total 


Credits 
Total 


Debits 


Beginning
Balance


01/01/2019DescriptionFund


137,323.12 289,854.55 242,137.12 185,040.55 EMS603


15,147,890.79 33,136,198.90 19,237,163.26 29,046,926.43 TOTAL - ALL FUNDS








CHECK RECONCILIATION REPORT FOR STOUGHTON CITY
1/6Page: 


04/16/2019 12:15 PM
User: JAMIN
DB: Stoughton


Statement Date: 03/31/2019


AppAmountVendor NameVendor CodeCheck Num Check Date


Bank 3 - US BANK


*** OUTSTANDING CHECKS ***


AP6.20 CERINA PARTRIDGE00642462158 07/19/2018
AP100.00 GREENWAY SOLUTIONS00578162943 10/11/2018
AP50.00 CHRISTOPHER  MURPHY00617763621 12/20/2018
PR1,373.26 HALVERSON, JOHN9995863661 12/21/2018
AP5.07 BRIAN OR KRISTEN MUELLER00661363702 12/27/2018
AP83.04 SIMPSON REAL ESTATE LLC00497563705 12/27/2018
AP280.00 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE00085063708 12/27/2018
AP100.00 LARRY ANDERSON00381663724 01/03/2019
AP921.70 NELSON BUILDING SERVICES00662663769 01/03/2019
AP45.00 JAMES HOVLAND00196063827 01/10/2019
AP75.00 JOHN SOLIS00626263910 01/17/2019
AP150.00 LARRY ANDERSON00381663935 01/24/2019
AP50.00 CHRISTOPHER  MURPHY00617763978 01/24/2019
AP18.32 1009SFOURTH-STN LLC00665864009 01/31/2019
AP2,690.83 3 RIVERS BILLING INC00254164063 02/07/2019
AP100.00 CHORUS PUBLIC HOUSE00667564127 02/14/2019
AP225.00 LIVE TRIBUTE PRODUCTIONS00509064141 02/14/2019
AP50.00 LARRY ANDERSON00381664166 02/21/2019
AP10.00 DANIELLE BOUSHEA00668564168 02/21/2019
AP35.00 CHARLES CAPLINGER00668464169 02/21/2019
AP12.76 DANIEL MOWRY00669464273 02/28/2019
AP50.00 SOUTHWEST WISC ELECTRICAL INSP00109864282 02/28/2019
AP3,020.37 3 RIVERS BILLING INC00254164303 03/07/2019
AP29.00 AFP GREATER MADISON00670364305 03/07/2019
AP261.75 AIRGAS USA LLC00011164306 03/07/2019
AP100.00 LARRY ANDERSON00381664307 03/07/2019
AP1,201.50 EARTH CONSTRUCTION, LLC00618464322 03/07/2019
AP101.86 KAROL CASTLE00527164370 03/14/2019
AP1,083.00 DEPT OF REVENUE00479264377 03/14/2019
AP10.00 NICKLAS HULL00671164382 03/14/2019
AP2,750.00 EILEN JEWELL00387564385 03/14/2019
AP177.93 COLLIN KRAUS00670264386 03/14/2019
AP10.00 ELISE NOVAK00671064395 03/14/2019
AP44,710.16 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS004692749(E) 03/15/2019


 VOID 04/12/2019AP0.00 VOID004692750(E) 03/15/2019
AP529.42 DIANNE ANDERSON00350164424 03/21/2019
AP150.00 LARRY ANDERSON00381664425 03/21/2019
AP124.00 DEPT OF REVENUE00479264434 03/21/2019
AP3,986.00 ELECTRO-WORKS INC00671364436 03/21/2019
AP65.00 MCKENZIE FILLNER00670664440 03/21/2019
AP100.00 SCOTT GESCHKE00537664444 03/21/2019
AP1,044.75 INKWORKS INC00047264452 03/21/2019
AP255.00 TERRY KAHL00050464457 03/21/2019
AP1,080.00 WILLIAM OR ELIZABETH KIRBY00625764458 03/21/2019
AP777.25 NO SHORTS ELECTRIC LLC00133964470 03/21/2019
AP102.00 UWHC00281064491 03/21/2019
AP570.00 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON00100164496 03/21/2019
AP90.00 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN00100464497 03/21/2019
AP678.87 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L00011564499 03/28/2019
AP5,750.61 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS00015764500 03/28/2019
AP108.83 BROWNELLS INC00338864504 03/28/2019
AP3,250.00 CARTER GIRL MUSIC LLC00672964505 03/28/2019
AP62.50 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCONSIN00173764506 03/28/2019
AP1,091.63 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS00308364507 03/28/2019
AP2,027.22 CORRE INC00601564508 03/28/2019
AP356.96 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C00028664509 03/28/2019
AP319.41 DEMCO INC00030264510 03/28/2019
AP50.00 DEPT OF SAFETY & PROFESSIONAL SERVI00335364511 03/28/2019
AP216.78 ELECTIONSOURCE00663464512 03/28/2019
AP248.85 FINDAWAY WORLD LLC00035664513 03/28/2019
AP10,500.00 FRIENDS OF THE STOUGHTON00202464514 03/28/2019
AP337.71 GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING00038564515 03/28/2019


 VOID 04/09/2019AP500.00 GLOWING GREEN FROG INC00556864516 03/28/2019
AP3,500.00 GLOWING GREEN FROG INC00556864517 03/28/2019
AP98.67 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC00040864518 03/28/2019
AP143.75 INKWORKS INC00047264519 03/28/2019
AP945.00 INTELL A SOUND PRODUCTIONS00168664520 03/28/2019
AP750.00 CAMILLE KITT00583564521 03/28/2019
AP750.00 KENNERLY C KITT00555464522 03/28/2019
AP57.95 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC00205764523 03/28/2019
AP210.00 LEVEL UP LLC00419264524 03/28/2019







CHECK RECONCILIATION REPORT FOR STOUGHTON CITY
2/6Page: 


04/16/2019 12:15 PM
User: JAMIN
DB: Stoughton


Statement Date: 03/31/2019


AppAmountVendor NameVendor CodeCheck Num Check Date


Bank 3 - US BANK


AP350.00 CHAD LEWIS00421964525 03/28/2019
AP11.99 MADISON PUBLIC LIBRARY- CENTRAL00517064526 03/28/2019
AP150.00 MINOCQUA POLICE DEPARTMENT00672664527 03/28/2019
AP100.00 TOM NAUMAN00326864528 03/28/2019
AP2,117.25 NUANCE COMMUNICATIONS INC00672364529 03/28/2019
AP3,300.00 TIM O'BRIEN00548364530 03/28/2019
AP161.25 PENGUIN RANDOM HOUSE INC00073764531 03/28/2019
AP180.00 ELLEN PETERSON00671864532 03/28/2019
AP2,047.00 QUALITY INN & SUITES00319964533 03/28/2019
AP2,500.00 ROY ROGERS00673064534 03/28/2019
AP4,460.00 ROUND WOUND SOUND INC00206164535 03/28/2019
AP6,199.00 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM00082764536 03/28/2019
AP100.00 STOUGHTON HIGH SCHOOL BAND BOOSTERS00671964537 03/28/2019
AP300.00 ELIZA TYKSINSKI00573964538 03/28/2019
AP17.90 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC00093164539 03/28/2019
AP304.08 VERIZON WIRELESS00214764540 03/28/2019
AP34.00 VERONA PUBLIC LIBRARY00306964541 03/28/2019
AP18.80 WATERTOWN MUNICIPAL COURT00631164542 03/28/2019
AP540.00 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON00100164543 03/28/2019
AP540.00 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON00100164544 03/28/2019
AP450.00 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON00100164545 03/28/2019
AP105.00 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN00100464546 03/28/2019
AP60.00 WISCONSIN LOGOS LLC00475464547 03/28/2019
AP277.99 WISCONSIN RAPIDS CLERK OF COURTS00672464548 03/28/2019
AP699.00 WORLD BOOK INC00637364549 03/28/2019
AP135.00 WPRA00176864550 03/28/2019
AP4,368.01 WT.COX INFORMATION SERVICES00550964551 03/28/2019
AP21.93 SARAH BUKREY006075722(E) 03/28/2019
AP108.12 HOLLEE CAMACHO000220723(E) 03/28/2019
AP109.70 GREG LECK006152725(E) 03/28/2019
AP43.97 HOLLY LICHT006296726(E) 03/28/2019
AP18.36 RICHARD MACDONALD006199727(E) 03/28/2019
AP166.77 COLE SARGENT006367728(E) 03/28/2019
AP27.69 VEUM, BARB000958729(E) 03/28/2019


130,737.72 Totals: 105


*** CLEARED CHECKS ***


AP1,884.60 NATIONAL CONSTRUCTION RENTALS INC00589963767 01/03/2019
AP120.00 DANE CO CHIEF OF POLICE ASSOC00106663947 01/24/2019
AP150.00 DANE COUNTY EMS ASSOCIATION00027663948 01/24/2019
AP8.95 AURELIA SANDERS00665263984 01/24/2019
AP199.50 DANE COUNTY CULTURAL AFFAIRS C00027364019 01/31/2019
AP65.24 PJB - II INC00666264042 01/31/2019
AP250.00 LUKE VIENNEAU00666464111 02/07/2019
AP206.25 CHORUS PUBLIC HOUSE00667564126 02/14/2019
AP156.06 PUBLIC HEALTH MADISON DANE CO00315764148 02/14/2019
AP100.00 WISCONSIN URBAN WOOD00587564161 02/14/2019
AP442.32 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C00028664174 02/21/2019
AP4,964.00 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C00028664175 02/21/2019
AP320.00 TOWNSHIP OF DUNKIRK00032364180 02/21/2019
AP940.53 TOWNSHIP OF DUNKIRK00032364181 02/21/2019
AP1,550.00 HALVERSONS00203764190 02/21/2019
AP628.37 KAYSER AUTOMOTIVE GROUP00050864194 02/21/2019
AP5.50 LOGO PROMOTIONS, LLC00507964197 02/21/2019
AP342.32 MADISON COLLEGE00407264198 02/21/2019
AP167.30 AMY MORGAN00668164200 02/21/2019
AP50.00 CHRISTOPHER  MURPHY00617764203 02/21/2019
AP30.00 MICHELLE OSTERHAUS00668064206 02/21/2019
AP30.00 TOWN OF PLEASANT SPRINGS00071164208 02/21/2019
AP922.99 TOWN OF PLEASANT SPRINGS00071164209 02/21/2019
AP296.62 TOWN OF RUTLAND00078164213 02/21/2019


 VOID 02/27/2019AP0.00 SIERRA HULL MUSIC LLC00540464217 02/21/2019
AP831.63 SMOKEY'S AUTO BODY00572464218 02/21/2019
AP50.00 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE00085064219 02/21/2019
AP50.00 ALEXANDER VITANYE00624164225 02/21/2019
AP100.00 WISC MUNICIPAL JUDGES ASSN00101264230 02/21/2019
AP236.27 WISCONSIN LIFT TRUCK00661964231 02/21/2019
AP382.98 AFLAC00412164235 02/28/2019
AP6.40 ALLIANCE TRAILER INC00480564236 02/28/2019
AP7,953.46 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L00011564237 02/28/2019
AP25.00 ARBOR DAY FOUNDATION00177064238 02/28/2019
AP3,784.73 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS00015764239 02/28/2019







CHECK RECONCILIATION REPORT FOR STOUGHTON CITY
3/6Page: 


04/16/2019 12:15 PM
User: JAMIN
DB: Stoughton


Statement Date: 03/31/2019


AppAmountVendor NameVendor CodeCheck Num Check Date


Bank 3 - US BANK


 VOID 02/28/2019AP0.00 VOID00015764240 02/28/2019
AP23.65 FREDERICK BLANCH00607064241 02/28/2019
AP7,826.64 CGC INC.00022164242 02/28/2019
AP68.09 CINTAS CORPORATION #44600023764243 02/28/2019
AP62.50 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCONSIN00173764244 02/28/2019
AP5,989.00 DANE COUNTY HIGHWAY & TRANSPOR00027964245 02/28/2019
AP34.47 DANE COUNTY PLANNING & DEV DEP00028064246 02/28/2019
AP30.00 DANE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS00028264247 02/28/2019
AP816.05 DEMCO INC00030264248 02/28/2019
AP100.00 DEPT OF SAFETY & PROFESSIONAL SERVI00335364249 02/28/2019
AP14,032.70 DETROIT SALT COMPANY00666064250 02/28/2019
AP500.00 ALEX CODY DIEKHOFF00584264251 02/28/2019
AP431.89 EARTHLINK BUSINESS00322764252 02/28/2019
AP1,060.27 EMMONS BUSINESS INTERIORS00033764253 02/28/2019
AP248.57 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS00034664254 02/28/2019
AP110.00 FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD00038164255 02/28/2019
AP519.48 GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING00038564256 02/28/2019
AP199.00 GALL'S INC00038664257 02/28/2019
AP1,181.00 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC.00039264258 02/28/2019
AP595.84 GOLDEN WEST INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY00632364259 02/28/2019
AP79.44 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC00040864260 02/28/2019
AP4,365.00 GOVOFFICE LLC00669364261 02/28/2019
AP40.00 HARTFORD POLICE DEPARTMENT00582664262 02/28/2019
AP483.23 INTEGRAL BUILDING SYSTEMS INC00669064263 02/28/2019
AP29.75 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC00048864264 02/28/2019
AP465.43 LAKESIDE INTERNATIONAL LLC00478264265 02/28/2019
AP900.00 SARA LENZ00509664266 02/28/2019
AP14.95 MADISON PUBLIC LIBRARY- LAKEVIEW00517164267 02/28/2019
AP3,625.00 MARCIA BALL BAND INC00670064268 02/28/2019
AP10,560.00 MARTY STUART TOURS INC00451864269 02/28/2019
AP3,719.00 MAX-R00216064270 02/28/2019
AP9.99 MIDWEST TAPE00061764271 02/28/2019
AP8,460.00 MILK CARTON KIDS TOURING INC00669764272 02/28/2019
AP85.00 NATIONAL ELEVATOR INSP SERVICE00064464274 02/28/2019
AP121.00 NO SHORTS ELECTRIC LLC00133964275 02/28/2019
AP89.97 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS00544364276 02/28/2019
AP93.75 PENGUIN RANDOM HOUSE INC00073764277 02/28/2019
AP1,498.00 QUAM'S APPLIANCE & TV00072964278 02/28/2019
AP1,500.00 THOMAS SHARPE00669864279 02/28/2019
AP3,625.00 SONNY LANDRETH TOURING LLC00489364280 02/28/2019
AP1,204.61 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM00082764281 02/28/2019
AP46,254.90 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC00086964283 02/28/2019
AP219.98 STREICHER'S00087564284 02/28/2019
AP159,331.13 SULLIVAN DESIGN BUILD00636964285 02/28/2019
AP2,000.00 THE GIBSON BROTHERS00507764286 02/28/2019
AP1,000.00 THE GIBSON BROTHERS00507764287 02/28/2019


 VOID 03/12/2019AP0.00 THE GIBSON BROTHERS00507764288 02/28/2019
AP35.80 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC00093164289 02/28/2019
AP325.00 VAN BROCKLIN ELECTRIC00668664290 02/28/2019
AP250.00 VERAGO TOURING INC00669964291 02/28/2019
AP304.08 VERIZON WIRELESS00214764292 02/28/2019
AP1,126.20 VERONA SAFETY SUPPLY INC00669564293 02/28/2019
AP40.00 WASC 00097164294 02/28/2019
AP210.00 WCM- WISC COMMUNITY MEDIA00526964295 02/28/2019
AP588.00 WHEDA00669664296 02/28/2019
AP1,041.35 WILS00504464297 02/28/2019
AP1,440.00 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON00100164298 02/28/2019
AP540.00 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON00100164299 02/28/2019
AP4,500.00 ZIXCORP00632164300 02/28/2019
AP10.00 CRAIG JULSETH006689688(E) 02/28/2019
AP247.20 RODNEY SCHEEL006121689(E) 02/28/2019
AP27,347.27 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS004692713(E) 03/01/2019


 VOID 03/21/2019AP0.00 VOID004692714(E) 03/01/2019
AP26,400.00 ACCURATE APPRAISAL LLC00010264304 03/07/2019
AP161.68 ASLESON'S HARDWARE00014064308 03/07/2019
AP2,440.50 AZTLAND LLC00240564309 03/07/2019
AP4,200.00 DAVID BACHOLL00394064310 03/07/2019
AP45.75 BADGER WATER00525964311 03/07/2019
AP3,137.15 BELCO VEHICLE SOLUTIONS LLC00314464312 03/07/2019
AP7,065.35 BIBLIOTHECA ITG LLC00332364313 03/07/2019
AP1,718.59 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS00022364314 03/07/2019
AP804.38 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC00031664315 03/07/2019
AP1,175.00 DABU PRODUCTIONS INC00670564316 03/07/2019
AP2,807.42 DANE COUNTY DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES00658864317 03/07/2019







CHECK RECONCILIATION REPORT FOR STOUGHTON CITY
4/6Page: 


04/16/2019 12:15 PM
User: JAMIN
DB: Stoughton


Statement Date: 03/31/2019


AppAmountVendor NameVendor CodeCheck Num Check Date


Bank 3 - US BANK


AP677.00 DANE COUNTY PARKS DEPARTMENT00476364318 03/07/2019
AP30.00 DANE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS00028264319 03/07/2019
AP702.50 DANE COUNTY TREASURER00028464320 03/07/2019
AP35.00 DEPT OF REVENUE00479264321 03/07/2019
AP275.00 ERIK C FARRAR00616164323 03/07/2019
AP440.85 GALL'S INC00038664324 03/07/2019
AP400.00 SCOTT GESCHKE00537664325 03/07/2019
AP225.00 QUINTON GREER00624464326 03/07/2019
AP100.00 NATHAN GRETZINGER00574364327 03/07/2019
AP96.00 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT00043264328 03/07/2019
AP1,469.38 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC00048764329 03/07/2019
AP59,280.20 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC00241464330 03/07/2019
AP75.60 JUST COFFEE COOPERATIVE00668364331 03/07/2019
AP250.00 DAVID KALLAND00050564332 03/07/2019
AP534.44 KROGER00572064333 03/07/2019
AP861.83 KUNES COUNTRY GMC BUICK 00665764334 03/07/2019
AP100.00 JOSEPH LABS00659464335 03/07/2019
AP425.75 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC00205764336 03/07/2019
AP75.00 JAMES A LITTEL00377664337 03/07/2019
AP650.00 MADISON ESSENTIALS00611764338 03/07/2019
AP503.85 MAILFINANCE00557764339 03/07/2019
AP83.00 NATIONAL ELEVATOR INSP SERVICE00064464340 03/07/2019
AP904.76 BILL NEITZEL00540264341 03/07/2019
AP60.80 OFFICE DEPOT00066864342 03/07/2019
AP824.75 PERFORMANCE FOODSERVICE TPC00629564343 03/07/2019
AP425.00 BRAD PETERSON00614764344 03/07/2019
AP50.00 RETTAMMEL GENEALOGY BUSINESS00670464345 03/07/2019
AP351.20 RICOH USA INC00121564346 03/07/2019
AP75.00 JAMES ROBERTS00615964347 03/07/2019
AP3.38 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC00079964348 03/07/2019
AP78.50 SHRED-IT00137764349 03/07/2019
AP22,474.97 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP00213964350 03/07/2019
AP44.95 STOTON CYCLE INC00299564351 03/07/2019
AP680.03 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL00085864352 03/07/2019
AP468.11 STOUGHTON UTILITIES00086664353 03/07/2019
AP24.69 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC00091664354 03/07/2019
AP600.00 TRADS00479764355 03/07/2019
AP9,300.00 TRI-COR MECHANICAL00660064356 03/07/2019
AP329.00 UWHC00281064357 03/07/2019
AP15.14 VILLAGE OF WAUNAKEE00543164358 03/07/2019
AP250.00 ALEXANDER VITANYE00624164359 03/07/2019
AP125.36 WAUKESHA COUNTY TECHNICAL COLL00097564360 03/07/2019
AP105.00 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF00099864361 03/07/2019
AP75.00 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN00100464362 03/07/2019
AP120.00 WISCONSIN LOGOS, LLC00475464363 03/07/2019
AP930.75 ALLEN ADAMS000107699(E) 03/07/2019
AP865.83 DELTA DENTAL OF WISCONSIN005212700(E) 03/07/2019
AP650.10 DAN GLYNN004930701(E) 03/07/2019
AP15.30 RICHARD MACDONALD006199702(E) 03/07/2019
AP116.40 WISC DEPT OF MOTOR VEHICLES006512703(E) 03/07/2019
AP116.40 WISC DEPT OF MOTOR VEHICLES006512704(E) 03/07/2019
PR1,264.53 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS102064301 03/08/2019
PR190.00 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB66264302 03/08/2019
AP379.98 A1 FURNITURE00104664364 03/14/2019
AP26.08 AIRGAS USA LLC00011164365 03/14/2019
AP1,591.21 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L00011564366 03/14/2019
AP61.20 AT&T00014364367 03/14/2019
AP76.31 BROWNELLS INC00338864368 03/14/2019
AP85.58 BROWNELLS INC00338864369 03/14/2019
AP90.00 JEFFRY CHASE00022564371 03/14/2019
AP10.00 JAY CHRISTIANSON00023464372 03/14/2019
AP50.00 CINTAS CORPORATION #44600023764373 03/14/2019
AP663.00 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC00241664374 03/14/2019
AP121.54 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS00308364375 03/14/2019
AP1,381.54 DANE COUNTY TREASURER00028464376 03/14/2019
AP440.00 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS00034664378 03/14/2019
AP398.00 FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD00038164379 03/14/2019
AP2,386.00 GRAY'S INC00041264380 03/14/2019
AP103.00 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT00043264381 03/14/2019
AP3,940.49 INSIGHT FS00603764383 03/14/2019
AP95.00 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC00048764384 03/14/2019
AP834.74 KROGER00572064387 03/14/2019
AP648.00 KWIK TRIP SHOPPING RECEIPT00614364388 03/14/2019
AP563.66 LAKESIDE INTERNATIONAL LLC00478264389 03/14/2019
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AP94.85 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC00205764390 03/14/2019
AP50.00 LIBERTY MUTUAL00107364391 03/14/2019
AP98.80 MADISON MUNICIPAL COURT00670864392 03/14/2019
AP3,333.33 MAGNET FORENSICS USA INC00670964393 03/14/2019
AP1,000.00 NEOFUNDS BY NEOPOST00561164394 03/14/2019
AP292.29 OFFICE DEPOT00066864396 03/14/2019
AP1,040.00 PGH FIRE PROTECTION LLC00593664397 03/14/2019
AP34.05 PIZZA PIT00070964398 03/14/2019
AP57.67 RICOH USA INC00121564399 03/14/2019
AP433.54 RICOH USA, INC.00584964400 03/14/2019
AP9,502.31 RUNNING INC 00627964401 03/14/2019
AP5,500.00 SAM  BAND MUSIC INC00633464402 03/14/2019
AP10.00 PHILIP SCHUMACHER00671264403 03/14/2019
AP229.68 SPRINT00255964404 03/14/2019
AP90.00 STOUGHTON HOME HEALTH00544564405 03/14/2019
AP1,325.76 STOUGHTON UTILITIES00086664406 03/14/2019
AP991.37 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC00086964407 03/14/2019
AP1,252.45 TICKETFORCE LLC00422764408 03/14/2019
AP380.00 TOWN OF DUNKIRK00618664409 03/14/2019
AP1,530.48 U.S. CELLULAR00132664410 03/14/2019
AP2.79 VERIZON WIRELESS00214764411 03/14/2019
AP11,821.20 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC00262364412 03/14/2019
AP3,785.54 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL00099564413 03/14/2019
AP750.00 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON00100164414 03/14/2019
AP3,619.94 WISCONSIN LIFT TRUCK00661964415 03/14/2019
AP669.81 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA00092964416 03/14/2019
AP1,615.47 STATE OF WI-SALES TAX006513705(E) 03/14/2019
AP1,098.02 WISC DEPT OF MOTOR VEHICLES006512706(E) 03/14/2019
AP437.60 WISC DEPT OF MOTOR VEHICLES006512707(E) 03/14/2019
AP106.40 WISC DEPT OF MOTOR VEHICLES006512708(E) 03/14/2019
AP106.40 WISC DEPT OF MOTOR VEHICLES006512709(E) 03/14/2019
AP427.60 WISC DEPT OF MOTOR VEHICLES006512710(E) 03/14/2019
AP191.40 WISC DEPT OF MOTOR VEHICLES006512711(E) 03/14/2019
AP203.80 WISC DEPT OF MOTOR VEHICLES006512712(E) 03/14/2019
AP61.60 5 ALARM00010064420 03/21/2019
AP108.64 AIRGAS USA LLC00011164421 03/21/2019
AP146.00 ALERE TOXICOLOGY SERVICES INC00255464422 03/21/2019
AP12,650.57 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L00011564423 03/21/2019
AP149.30 AT&T00014364426 03/21/2019
AP138.54 AUTUMN SUPPLY00670164427 03/21/2019
AP237.01 BADGER STATE INDUSTRIES 00634564428 03/21/2019
AP1,530.69 ROBERT BONEBRIGHT00671464429 03/21/2019
AP3,718.93 BRUCE MUNICIPAL EQUIPMENT INC00019964430 03/21/2019
AP100.00 DONETA CHORNEY00659264431 03/21/2019
AP25.00 CINTAS CORPORATION #44600023764432 03/21/2019
AP629.46 DELTA DENTAL OF WISCONSIN00521264433 03/21/2019
AP50.00 DEPT OF SAFETY & PROFESSIONAL SERVI00335364435 03/21/2019
AP375.00 EMPATHIA INC00500764437 03/21/2019
AP1,908.50 ENTRANCE TECHNOLOGIES INC00186964438 03/21/2019
AP65.84 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS00034664439 03/21/2019
AP65.00 JULIE FLYNN00670764441 03/21/2019
AP141.90 GALL'S INC00038664442 03/21/2019
AP1,181.00 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC.00039264443 03/21/2019
AP2,313.43 MICHEL GOLDADE00040464445 03/21/2019
AP99.00 GREATLAND00549264446 03/21/2019
AP250.00 QUINTON GREER00624464447 03/21/2019
AP50.00 NATHAN GRETZINGER00574364448 03/21/2019
AP3,500.00 GROTE DEUTSCH & CO INC00041964449 03/21/2019
AP50.00 CHRISTOPHER HAGEN00627364450 03/21/2019
AP480.00 BRYAN HALL00657564451 03/21/2019
AP1,406.00 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC00048764453 03/21/2019
AP26.40 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC00048864454 03/21/2019
AP180,072.00 JFTCO INC00667164455 03/21/2019
AP2,099.34 JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE PROTECTION00647564456 03/21/2019
AP744.75 CHELSEA KITTLESON00391964459 03/21/2019
AP1,111.03 KROGER00572064460 03/21/2019
AP100.00 JOSEPH LABS00659464461 03/21/2019
AP1,720.00 LAZERS BUS SERVICE, INC00569964462 03/21/2019
AP121.60 LEGALSHIELD00523564463 03/21/2019
AP94.00 KAYLA LIBBY00671564464 03/21/2019
AP940.48 LOCKS & UNLOCKS00055864465 03/21/2019
AP76.10 MADISON COLLEGE00407264466 03/21/2019
AP5,000.00 MICHAEL PERRY/ SNEEZING COW, INC00529164467 03/21/2019
AP1,612.00 MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATION00063964468 03/21/2019
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AP100.00 CHRISTOPHER  MURPHY00617764469 03/21/2019
AP136.00 O'BRION AGENCY LLC00218664471 03/21/2019
AP25.00 BRAD PETERSON00614764472 03/21/2019
AP1,240.00 DWAYNE PICKENS00671764473 03/21/2019
AP235.00 POSTMASTER00071564474 03/21/2019
AP10,011.50 QUAM'S MOTOR SPORTS00142864475 03/21/2019
AP328.13 QUILL CORPORATION00073064476 03/21/2019
AP4,930.00 R.C. ONE CORPORATION00634164477 03/21/2019
AP93.51 RELIANT FIRE APPARATUS INC00074964478 03/21/2019
AP251.74 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC00079964479 03/21/2019
AP16,944.84 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP00213964480 03/21/2019
AP44.95 STOTON CYCLE INC00299564481 03/21/2019
AP426.00 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL00085864482 03/21/2019
AP24,504.11 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES00086264483 03/21/2019
AP588.33 STOUGHTON UTILITIES00086664484 03/21/2019
AP4,337.43 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC00086964485 03/21/2019
AP722.54 SYNCHRONY BANK00672064486 03/21/2019
AP4,255.00 THE SUBDUDES00584864487 03/21/2019
AP1,912.00 TOTAL ENERGY SYSTEMS LLC00110364488 03/21/2019
AP1,681.13 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE00032864489 03/21/2019
AP122,344.41 UNITY HEALTH PLANS INSURANCE CORP00623564490 03/21/2019
AP986.84 DIANNE VAADE00229864492 03/21/2019
AP150.00 ALEXANDER VITANYE00624164493 03/21/2019
AP426.26 WINDSTREAM00671664494 03/21/2019


 VOID 03/27/2019AP0.00 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON00100164495 03/21/2019
AP837.16 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO00102864498 03/21/2019
AP27.18 KOURTNI BARNES006319715(E) 03/21/2019
AP1,372.40 DELTA DENTAL OF WISCONSIN005212716(E) 03/21/2019
AP311.20 WISC DEPT OF MOTOR VEHICLES006512717(E) 03/21/2019
AP106.40 WISC DEPT OF MOTOR VEHICLES006512718(E) 03/21/2019
AP106.40 WISC DEPT OF MOTOR VEHICLES006512719(E) 03/21/2019
AP106.40 WISC DEPT OF MOTOR VEHICLES006512720(E) 03/21/2019
AP4,498.65 WISC DEPT OF MOTOR VEHICLES006512721(E) 03/21/2019
PR901.50 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSOC101464417 03/22/2019
PR1,241.45 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS102064418 03/22/2019
PR190.00 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB66264419 03/22/2019


 VOID 03/28/2019AP0.00 VOID00015764501 03/28/2019
 VOID 03/28/2019AP0.00 VOID00015764502 03/28/2019
 VOID 03/28/2019AP0.00 VOID00015764503 03/28/2019


AP2,235.00 DELTA DENTAL OF WISCONSIN005212724(E) 03/28/2019
AP203.20 WISC DEPT OF MOTOR VEHICLES006512730(E) 03/28/2019
AP106.40 WISC DEPT OF MOTOR VEHICLES006512731(E) 03/28/2019
AP354.20 WISC DEPT OF MOTOR VEHICLES006512732(E) 03/28/2019
AP332.20 WISC DEPT OF MOTOR VEHICLES006512733(E) 03/28/2019


1,008,422.82 Totals: 301
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Ref Num1: '5516'   CDJE03/01/2019
GL Trx #: 97958


4,427.50INTEREST300-58200-50620-41700000TO RECORD 2009 GO INTEREST PAYMENT
23,555.00INTEREST300-58200-50620-41700000TO RECORD 2010A GO INTEREST PAYMENT
11,275.00INTEREST300-58200-50620-41700000TO RECORD 2010B GO INTEREST PAYMENT


39,257.50PRIMARY CHECKING300-00000-11100TO RECORD DEBT INTEREST PAYMENTS


39,257.5039,257.50


Ref Num1: '5467'   CDJE03/13/2019
GL Trx #: 96486


283,382.44PRINCIPAL300-58100-50610-41700000RECORD STATE TRUST FUND PAYMENT
283,382.44PRIMARY CHECKING300-00000-11100RECORD STATE TRUST FUND PAYMENT


283,382.44283,382.44


Ref Num1: '5526'   CDJE03/18/2019
GL Trx #: 98301


60.00PARKING FINES100-00000-45130-31100000REFUND 3475 CC PARKING FINE PAYMENT
60.00PRIMARY CHECKING100-00000-11100REFUND 3475 CC PARKING FINE PAYMENT


60.0060.00


Ref Num1: '5547'   CDJE03/27/2019
GL Trx #: 98902


1,500.00OPERATING EXPENSES-GUARANTEES245-55190-50344-50219035FEDERAL WITHHOLDING - DABU PRODUCTIONS
1,500.00PRIMARY CHECKING245-00000-11100FEDERAL WITHHOLDING - DABU PRODUCTIONS


1,500.001,500.00


Ref Num1: '5517'   CDJE03/28/2019
GL Trx #: 97997


435,000.00PRINCIPAL300-58100-50610-41700000TO RECORD 2014A DEBT PAYMENT
18,912.50INTEREST300-58200-50620-41700000TO RECORD 2014A DEBT PAYMENT


453,912.50PRIMARY CHECKING300-00000-11100TO RECORD 2014A DEBT PAYMENT


453,912.50453,912.50


Ref Num1: '5518'   CDJE03/28/2019
GL Trx #: 97998


205,000.00PRINCIPAL300-58100-50610-41700000TO RECORD 2015A DEBT PAYMENT
20,484.38INTEREST300-58200-50620-41700000TO RECORD 2015A DEBT PAYMENT


225,484.38PRIMARY CHECKING300-00000-11100TO RECORD 2015A DEBT PAYMENT


225,484.38225,484.38
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Ref Num1: '5519'   CDJE03/28/2019
GL Trx #: 97999


475,000.00PRINCIPAL300-58100-50610-41700000TO RECORD 2016A DEBT PAYMENT
43,825.00INTEREST300-58200-50620-41700000TO RECORD 2016A DEBT PAYMENT


518,825.00PRIMARY CHECKING300-00000-11100TO RECORD 2016A DEBT PAYMENT


518,825.00518,825.00


Ref Num1: '5520'   CDJE03/28/2019
GL Trx #: 98000


535,000.00PRINCIPAL300-58100-50610-41700000TO RECORD 2017A DEBT PAYMENT
86,100.01INTEREST300-58200-50620-41700000TO RECORD 2017A DEBT PAYMENT


621,100.01PRIMARY CHECKING300-00000-11100TO RECORD 2017A DEBT PAYMENT


621,100.01621,100.01


Ref Num1: '5521'   CDJE03/28/2019
GL Trx #: 98001


290,000.00PRINCIPAL300-58100-50610-41700000TO RECORD 2018A DEBT PAYMENT
374,036.80INTEREST300-58200-50620-41700000TO RECORD 2018A DEBT PAYMENT


664,036.80PRIMARY CHECKING300-00000-11100TO RECORD 2018A DEBT PAYMENT


664,036.80664,036.80


Ref Num1: '5522'   CDJE03/28/2019
GL Trx #: 98002


27,116.38INTEREST300-58200-50620-41700000TO RECORD 2018B INTEREST PAYMENT
27,116.38PRIMARY CHECKING300-00000-11100TO RECORD 2018B INTEREST PAYMENT


27,116.3827,116.38


Ref Num1: '5553'   CDJE03/31/2019
GL Trx #: 99222


238.00EBC DEDUCTIONS100-00000-21520RECORD EBC FEE
238.00PRIMARY CHECKING100-00000-11100RECORD EBC FEE


238.00238.00


Ref Num1: '5554'   CRJE03/31/2019
GL Trx #: 99291


966.86PRIMARY CHECKING603-00000-11100TO RECORD EMS SDC PAYMENT
966.86ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - SDC603-00000-13011TO RECORD EMS SDC PAYMENT


966.86966.86
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CR Amount DR Amount GL DescriptionGL NumberDescriptionJournalPost Date


Ref Num1: '5555'   CDJE03/31/2019
GL Trx #: 99292


91.08OUTSIDE SERVICES/BANK FEES100-51510-50216-41600000TO RECORD BANK FEE -WISC
91.08PRIMARY CHECKING100-00000-11100TO RECORD BANK FEE -WISC


91.0891.08


Ref Num1: '5556'   CDJE03/31/2019
GL Trx #: 99293


31,751.47US BANK - CC245-00000-11102RECORD OH CREDIT CARD DEPOSITS
31,751.47PRIMARY CHECKING245-00000-11100RECORD OH CREDIT CARD DEPOSITS


31,751.4731,751.47


Ref Num1: '5557'   CDJE03/31/2019
GL Trx #: 99352


25.00PARKING FINES100-00000-45130-31100000BRINSON, PATRICIA - REFUND - 37846
25.00PRIMARY CHECKING100-00000-11100BRINSON, PATRICIA - REFUND - POLICE FINE


25.0025.00


2,867,747.422,867,747.42GRAND TOTAL:


966.86603-00000-13011ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - SDC
966.86603-00000-11100PRIMARY CHECKING


609,732.57300-58200-50620-41700000INTEREST
2,223,382.44300-58100-50610-41700000PRINCIPAL


2,833,115.01300-00000-11100PRIMARY CHECKING
1,500.00245-55190-50344-50219035OPERATING EXPENSES-GUARANTEES


31,751.47245-00000-11102US BANK - CC
33,251.47245-00000-11100PRIMARY CHECKING


91.08100-51510-50216-41600000OUTSIDE SERVICES/BANK FEES
85.00100-00000-45130-31100000PARKING FINES


238.00100-00000-21520EBC DEDUCTIONS
414.08100-00000-11100PRIMARY CHECKING


TOTALS:
2,867,747.422,867,747.42








CITY OF STOUGHTON FINANCE COMMITTEE MINUTES  


APRIL 9, 2019 @ 6:00 PM  


COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 321 S FOURTH STREET STOUGHTON, WI  


 
Present:  


Denise Duranczyk, Greg Jenson, Kathleen Johnson, Pat O’Connor and Mayor Tim Swadley  


Absent and Excused: 


None 


Others Present: 


Clerk Licht, Finance Director Friedl,  Sid Boersma, Parks & Rec Director Dan Glynn, and Planning Director 


Scheel 


Call to Order:  


Duranczyk called the meeting to order at 6:30 p.m.  


 
Communications 
Jenson wished the departing members good luck. Duranczyk thanked Jamin and Ryan for their hard 
work this year.  
 
Reports 


 March 2019 General Fund Financial Results—The report was entered into the 
record.  


 
OLD BUSINESS 
 
 None 
 
NEW BUSINESS 
 
Approval of the March 26, 2019 Finance Committee Minutes 
Motion by Jenson, second by Johnson to approve the minutes. Motion carried 5-0.  
 
Discussion and possible action regarding Professional Services Agreement for Yahara River Sediment 
Sampling Services 
Dan Glynn said that the number of samples and what the samples will be tested for will be 
determined by the DNR.  Duranczyk said that the committee needs to have a better understanding of 
what the costs will be.  Johnson was concerned that the Whitewater Park would not generate 
enough money to make it worth the costs of building it. Motion by Jenson, second by O’Connor to 
approve at $18,200. Motion carried 4-1 with Johnson voting  ‘no’.  
 
FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS  
Purchasing Policy revisions 


 







Adjournment  


Motion by Jenson, second by Johnson to adjourn at 6:55 p.m. Motion carried 5-0. 








 
City of Stoughton, 381 E Main Street, Stoughton WI  53589 


 
 


RESOLUTION OF THE FINANCE COMMITTEE 


Authorizing the submittal of an award application for the Public Works Garage Site property by the 


Director of Finance/Comptroller for WAM Contractor Services. 
 
 
Committee Action: 


 
Finance Committee approved  


 
Fiscal Impact: Grant funds will be used offset total cost 
 
File Number: 


 
R-XX-2019 


 
Date Introduced: 


 
April 23, 2019 


 
WHEREAS, the City of Stoughton recognizes that the environmental assessment of brownfields is an 


important part of protecting Wisconsin’s resources; and 


 


WHEREAS, the City of Stoughton will allow employees from the Department of Natural Resources access 


to inspect the award site or facility and award records; and 


 


WHEREAS, your Finance Committee met on April 23, 2019 and recommends authorizing the Director of 


Finance/Comptroller to act on the behalf of the City of Stoughton to: submit an application to the State of 


Wisconsin for contractor services under the WAM program, sign documents, and take necessary action to 


comply with approved award activities; and 


 


NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED The City of Stoughton City Council requests services and 


assistance available from the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources under the WAM Contractor 


Services Award program and will comply with state and federal rules for the program; and 


 


HEREBY AUTHORIZES the Director of Finance/Comptroller to act on the behalf of the City of 


Stoughton to: submit an application to the State of Wisconsin for contractor services under the WAM 


program, sign documents, and take necessary action to comply with approved award activities. 
 


 


Council Action:         Adopted     Failed Vote     


 


 


Mayoral Action:        Accept     Veto  


 


 


                                             


Tim Swadley, Mayor    Date 
 


Council Action:           Override  Vote     
 
 





